TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilmington Trust	FORMERLY Wilmintgon Trust FSB	07/02/2012	National Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Direct Holdings Americas Inc.
Street Address:	8280 Willow Oaks Corporate Drive
City:	Fairfax
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22031-4511
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3420775	FAMILY FAVORITES MADE EASY
Registration Number:	2292647	HEARTLAND MUSIC
Registration Number:	2890595	HYMNS 4 WORSHIP
Registration Number:	1970674	LOST CIVILIZATIONS
Registration Number:	3300032	STAIN PAL
Registration Number:	3292118	STAIN PAL
Registration Number:	4118781	STARVISTA
Registration Number:	2092233	WHAT LIFE WAS LIKE
Registration Number:	767894	STONEHENGE
Registration Number:	1762498	HEARTLAND MUSIC
Registration Number:	1732984	MYSTERIES OF THE UNKNOWN
Registration Number:	2665738	SONGS 4 WORSHIP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123108007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2123108000

Email: justin.d.lee@weil.com, brian.lee@weil.com

Correspondent Name: Justin D. Lee

Address Line 1: Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP

Address Line 2: 767 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	69252.0039 -JUSTIN D. LEE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justin D. Lee
Signature:	/Justin D. Lee/
Date:	07/02/2012

Total Attachments: 44

source=Wilmington Trust - IP Release Agreement, dated July 2, 2012#page2.tif source=Wilmington Trust - IP Release Agreement, dated July 2, 2012#page3.tif source=Wilmington Trust - IP Release Agreement, dated July 2, 2012#page4.tif source=Wilmington Trust - IP Release Agreement, dated July 2, 2012#page5.tif source=Wilmington Trust - IP Release Agreement, dated July 2, 2012#page6.tif source=Wilmington Trust - IP Release Agreement, dated July 2, 2012#page7.tif source=Wilmington Trust - IP Release Agreement, dated July 2, 2012#page8.tif source=Wilmington Trust - IP Release Agreement, dated July 2, 2012#page9.tif source=Wilmington Trust - IP Release Agreement, dated July 2, 2012#page10.tif source=Wilmington Trust - IP Release Agreement, dated July 2, 2012#page11.tif source=Wilmington Trust - IP Release Agreement, dated July 2, 2012#page12.tif source=Wilmington Trust - IP Release Agreement, dated July 2, 2012#page13.tif source=Wilmington Trust - IP Release Agreement, dated July 2, 2012#page14.tif source=Wilmington Trust - IP Release Agreement, dated July 2, 2012#page15.tif source=Wilmington Trust - IP Release Agreement, dated July 2, 2012#page16.tif source=Wilmington Trust - IP Release Agreement, dated July 2, 2012#page17.tif source=Wilmington Trust - IP Release Agreement, dated July 2, 2012#page18.tif source=Wilmington Trust - IP Release Agreement, dated July 2, 2012#page19.tif source=Wilmington Trust - IP Release Agreement, dated July 2, 2012#page20.tif source=Wilmington Trust - IP Release Agreement, dated July 2, 2012#page21.tif source=Wilmington Trust - IP Release Agreement, dated July 2, 2012#page22.tif source=Wilmington Trust - IP Release Agreement, dated July 2, 2012#page23.tif source=Wilmington Trust - IP Release Agreement, dated July 2, 2012#page24.tif source=Wilmington Trust - IP Release Agreement, dated July 2, 2012#page25.tif source=Wilmington Trust - IP Release Agreement, dated July 2, 2012#page26.tif source=Wilmington Trust - IP Release Agreement, dated July 2, 2012#page27.tif source=Wilmington Trust - IP Release Agreement, dated July 2, 2012#page28.tif source=Wilmington Trust - IP Release Agreement, dated July 2, 2012#page29.tif source=Wilmington Trust - IP Release Agreement, dated July 2, 2012#page30.tif source=Wilmington Trust - IP Release Agreement, dated July 2, 2012#page31.tif source=Wilmington Trust - IP Release Agreement, dated July 2, 2012#page32.tif source=Wilmington Trust - IP Release Agreement, dated July 2, 2012#page33.tif source=Wilmington Trust - IP Release Agreement, dated July 2, 2012#page34.tif

source=Wilmington Trust - IP Release Agreement, dated July 2, 2012#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004813 FRAME: 0633

source=Wilmington Trust - IP Release Agreement, dated July 2, 2012#page35.tif source=Wilmington Trust - IP Release Agreement, dated July 2, 2012#page36.tif source=Wilmington Trust - IP Release Agreement, dated July 2, 2012#page37.tif source=Wilmington Trust - IP Release Agreement, dated July 2, 2012#page38.tif source=Wilmington Trust - IP Release Agreement, dated July 2, 2012#page39.tif source=Wilmington Trust - IP Release Agreement, dated July 2, 2012#page40.tif source=Wilmington Trust - IP Release Agreement, dated July 2, 2012#page41.tif source=Wilmington Trust - IP Release Agreement, dated July 2, 2012#page42.tif source=Wilmington Trust - IP Release Agreement, dated July 2, 2012#page43.tif source=Wilmington Trust - IP Release Agreement, dated July 2, 2012#page44.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL (this "Release"), dated as of July 2, 2012, is made by Wilmington Trust, National Association (as successor to Wilmington Trust FSB), a federal savings bank located at Corporate Client Services, Suite 1290, 50 South Sixth Street, Minneapolis, MN 55402, as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent") under the Security Agreement (as defined below). Terms used in this Release and not herein defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, in connection with the Security Agreement dated as of February 19, 2010, by and among RDA Holding Co., The Reader's Digest Association, Inc. (the "Borrower"), and the Grantors identified therein including Direct Holdings Americas Inc. (the "Company"), to JP Morgan Chase Bank, N.A., Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., and the Collateral Agent (together with all amendments and modifications, if any, from time to time thereafter made thereto, the "Security Agreement"), and pursuant to the Grant of Security Interest in Copyright Rights dated as of February 19, 2010, and pursuant to the Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights recorded as of April 9, 2010 (collectively, the "Grants of Security Interest"), the Company granted security interests in certain copyrights and trademarks owned by the Company, including the copyrights and trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Intellectual Property Collateral"); and

NOW THEREFORE, the Collateral Agent hereby **RELEASES**, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all of its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral, whether granted pursuant to the Grants of Security Interest or any other agreement or document delivered in connection with the Security Agreement, and the Collateral Agent hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Collateral Agent may have in the Intellectual Property Collateral to the Company.

The Collateral Agent agrees, at the Borrower's expense, to cooperate with the Borrower and to provide the Borrower with the information and additional authorization reasonably required or desirable to effect the release of the Collateral Agent's security interest in the released Intellectual Property Collateral described herein.

REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY BLANK

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (as successor to Wilmington Trust FSB), as Collateral Agent

Name: Title:

Vice President

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF Minnesota
COUNTY OF Henrepin
On this day of day of 2012 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the state aforesaid, personally appeared results to me known personally, and who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that s/he is the outlier of the Collateral Agent as described in and which executed the above instrument, and s/he has been authorized to execute said instrument on behalf of said entity pursuant to said authority.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and official seal.
Notary Public My commission expires: January 31, 2015
JEFFERY T ROSE Notary Public Minnesota My Comm. Expires

Exhibit A

Intellectual Property Collateral

Trademarks

Mark	Serial No.	Filed	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Reel/Frame	Recorded
FAMILY FAVORITES MADE EASY	78979885	10-NOV-2005	3420775	29-APR-2008	4183/0482	4/09/2010
HEARTLAND MUSIC	75557013	23-SEP-1998	2292647	16-NOV-1999	4183/0482	4/09/2010
HYMNS 4 WORSHIP	78292104	26-AUG-2003	2890595	28-SEP-2004	4183/0482	4/09/2010
LOST CIVILIZATIONS	74644160	09-MAR-1995	1970674	23-APR-1996	4183/0482	4/09/2010
STAIN PAL AND DESIGN	78903058	07-JUN-2006	3300032	25-SEP-2007	4183/0482	4/09/2010
STAIN PAL	78832440	08-MAR-2006	3292118	11-SEP-2007	4183/0482	4/09/2010
STARVISTA	77137374	22-MAR-2007	4118781	27-MAR-2012	4183/0482	4/09/2010
WHAT LIFE WAS LIKE	75092790	23-APR-1996	2092233	26-AUG-1997	4183/0482	4/09/2010
STONEHENGE AND DESIGN	72168647	10-MAY-1963	767894	07-APR-1964	4183/0482	4/09/2010
HEARTLAND MUSIC AND DESIGN	74158309	18-APR-1991	1762498	06-APR-1993	4183/0482	4/09/2010
MYSTERIES OF THE UNKNOWN	74223453	20-NOV-1991	1732984	17-NOV-1992	4183/0482	4/09/2010
SONGS 4 WORSHIP	76284236	12-JUL-2001	2665738	24-DEC-2002	4183/0482	4/09/2010

US_ACTIVE:\44020094\5\69252.0039

U.S. Copyrights

<u>Owner – Direct Holdings Americas, Inc.</u>

Title of Work	Reg.	Reg. No.
70 F W 1 1H 1	<u>Date</u>	TEXT 4 000 0 42
52 Easy Weekend Home Improvements	6/22/98	TX4-809-943
1863: Turning Point of the Civil War		A 77 (007
1965, Official Guide, New York World's Fair, All New for 1965		A776097
1965 Official Souvenir Map, New York World's Fair	7100104	F39864
African Americans, Voices of Triumph Creative Fire	7/28/94	TX3-851-930
African Americans, Voices of Triumph Leadership	3/28/94	TX3-806-696
African Americans, Voices of Triumph Perseverance	4/18/94	TX3-888-809
The Alternative Advisor	2/10/98	TX4-719-124
Alternative Remedies for Common Ailments	1/24/01	TX5-340-880
America the Beautiful, Tennessee	11/13/90	TX2-952-397
American Country, Country Baking	9/4/90	TX2-860-285
American Country, A Country Christmas	12/11/89	TX2-722-384
American Country, Country Collections	7/21/89	TX2-637-661
American Country, Country Cooking	6/22/89	TX2-616-410
American Country, Country Crafts	9/12/89	TX2-646-258
American Country, Country Decorating	12/28/88	TX2-476-157
American Country, Country Entertaining	7/15/91	TX3-123-697
American Country, Country Furniture	4/21/89	TX2-569-715
American Country, The Country Garden	1/30/90	TX2-762-413
American Country, The Country Home	10/03/88	TX2-423-977
American Country, A Country House Tour	10/10/90	TX2-931-627
American Country, The Country Kitchen	10/20/88	TX2-439-364
American Country, Country Quilts	4/21/89	TX2-618-555
American Country, Country Style	4/2/90	TX2-795-686
American Country, Country Traditions	8/6/91	TX3-123-880
American Country, The Country Traveler	7/6/90	TX2-855-825
American Country, Folk Art	4/30/90	TX2-813-661
American Country, Historic Houses	10/7/91	TX3-184-880
American Country, The Needle Arts	8/6/91	TX3-176-480
American Country, Toys and Games	8/6/91	TX3-176-481
The American Indians, Algonquins of the East Coast	12/22/95	TX4-190-716
The American Indians, The Buffalo Hunters	6/14/93	TX3-571-064
The American Indians, Chroniclers of Indian Life	4/19/96	TX4-241-930
The American Indians, Cycles of Life	2/7/94	TX3-731-696
The American Indians, The European Challenge	12/7/92	TX3-452-971
The American Indians, The First Americans	8/5/92	TX3-376-247
The American Indians, Hunters of the Northern Forest	8/28/95	TX4-091-015
The American Indians, The Indians of California	8/18/94	TX3-857-959
The American Indians, Indians of the Western Range	5/2/95	TX4-042-206

The American Indians, Keepers of the Totem 12(9)/93 TX3-776-452 The American Indians, People of the Desert 1/27/93 TX3-653-649 The American Indians, People of the Desert 1/28/93 TX3-472-704 The American Indians, People of the Lakes 12/17/94 TX3-758-805 The American Indians, People of the Lakes 12/15/94 TX3-610-560 The American Indians, Teal and of the Iroquois 86/95 TX3-610-832 The American Indians, The Reservations 12/8/95 TX4-167-400 The American Indians, Thies of the Southern Woodlands 67/20/94 TX3-3412-238 The American Indians, Tribes of the Southern Woodlands 67/20/94 TX3-843-412-238 The American Indians, Tribes of the Southern Woodlands 67/20/94 TX3-854-363 The American Indians, Tribes of the Warrior 3/11/95 TX4-220-959 The American Indians, Tribes of the Warrior 3/11/96 TX4-220-959 The American Indians, War for the Plains 5/29/83 TX1-95-158-33 The American Indians, War for the Plains 2/19/83 TX1-95-158-33 The American Indians, War for the Warrior 3/11/95 TX4-220-959 <t< th=""><th>Title of Work</th><th>Reg.</th><th>Reg. No.</th></t<>	Title of Work	Reg.	Reg. No.
The American Indians, The Mighty Chieftains 1/27/93 TX3-653-649 The American Indians, People of the Desert 1/28/93 TX3-758-505 The American Indians, People of the Lakes 12/15/94 TX3-758-505 The American Indians, People of the Lakes 12/15/94 TX3-616-560 The American Indians, The Reservations 12/895 TX4-167-400 The American Indians, The Spirit World 9/28/92 TX3-412-238 The American Indians, Tribes of the Southern Plains 8/28/95 TX4-010-1016 The American Indians, Tribes of the Southern Woodlands 6/20/94 TX3-864-363 The American Indians, The Way of the Warrior 3/31/95 TX3-852-182 The American Indians, Way 2/13/95 TX3-593-046 The American Indians, Way 2/13/95 TX3-593-046 American Musicals, Sock & Harnick 2/9/83 TX1-1068-151 American Musicals, Frank Loesser 7/1/86 TX1-860-175 American Musicals, Frank Loesser 7/1/86 TX1-850-175 American Musicals, Frank Loesser 7/1/86 TX1-851-075 American Musicals, Frank Loesser 7/1/86 TX1-851-075 <th></th> <th></th> <th></th>			
The American Indians, People of the Ice and Snow 1/28/93 TX3-472-704 The American Indians, People of the Icakes 12/17/94 TX3-578-505 The American Indians, Realm of the Iroquois 8/6/93 TX3-619-636 The American Indians, Realm of the Iroquois 8/6/93 TX3-619-832 The American Indians, The Reservations 9/28/92 TX3-619-832 The American Indians, The Spirit World 9/28/92 TX3-409-1016 The American Indians, These of the Southern Woodlands 6/20/94 TX3-864-363 The American Indians, The Way of the Warrior 3/31/93 TX3-518-863 The American Indians, Winds of Renewal 3/11/96 TX4-220-959 The American Indians, The Woman's Way 2/13/95 TX3-3093-046 American Musicals, Bock & Harnick 2/9/83 TX1-1068-151 American Musicals, Goele Porter 7/7/86 TX1-859-374 American Musicals, Frank Loesser 7/7/86 TX1-850-374 American Musicals, Harold Arlen 8/10/82 TX-949-351 American Musicals, Irving Berlin 7/8/6 TX1-861-758 American Musicals, Lurence & Loewe 7/7/86 TX1			
The American Indians, People of the Ica and Snow 12/19/4 TX3-58-505 The American Indians, People of the Lakes 12/15/94 TX3-610-505 The American Indians, People of the Lakes 88/9/3 TX3-610-832 The American Indians, The Reservations 12/8/95 TX4-167-400 The American Indians, The Spirit World 9/28/92 TX3-412-238 The American Indians, Tribes of the Southern Plains 8/28/95 TX4-4091-016 The American Indians, Tribes of the Southern Woodlands 6/20/94 TX3-829-412 The American Indians, War for the Plains 5/2/94 TX3-829-412 The American Indians, Winds of Renewal 3/11/95 TX3-515-863 The American Indians, Winds of Renewal 3/11/96 TX4-220-959 The American Musicals, The Woman's Way 2/13/95 TX3-93-046 American Musicals, Cole Porter 7/7/86 TX1-859-374 American Musicals, Cole Porter 7/7/86 TX1-859-374 American Musicals, George Gershwin 7/29/82 TX9-93-301 American Musicals, Harold Arlea 8/10/82 TX1-859-375 American Musicals, Jerome Kern 7/7/86 T	· ·		
The American Indians, People of the Lakes 12/15/94 TX3-616-560 The American Indians, Realm of the Iroquois 8/6/93 TX3-619-832 The American Indians, The Reservations 12/2/95 TX4-167-400 The American Indians, The Spirit World 9/28/92 TX3-412-238 The American Indians, Tribes of the Southern Plains 8/28/95 TX4-091-016 The American Indians, Tribes of the Southern Woodlands 6/20/94 TX3-864-363 The American Indians, War for the Plains 5/29/4 TX3-829-412 The American Indians, The Way of the Warrior 3/31/93 TX3-515-863 The American Indians, The Woman's Way 2/13/95 TX3-993-046 American Indians, The Woman's Way 2/13/95 TX3-993-046 American Musicals, Bock & Harrick 2/9/83 TX1-068-151 American Musicals, Bock & Harrick 1/7/86 TX1-869-173 American Musicals, Frank Loesser 7/7/86 TX1-869-173 American Musicals, Frank Loesser 7/7/86 TX1-861-173 American Musicals, Jerone Kem 7/7/86 TX1-861-075 American Musicals, Jerone Kem 7/7/86 TX1-881-922 <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>			
The American Indians, Realm of the Iroquois \$8693 TX3-619-832 The American Indians, The Resprit World 928/92 TX3-147-238 The American Indians, Tribes of the Southern Plains \$828/95 TX4-091-016 The American Indians, Tribes of the Southern Woodlands 6/20/94 TX3-864-363 The American Indians, Tribes of the Southern Woodlands 6/20/94 TX3-829-412 The American Indians, Tribe world of the Warrior 3/31/93 TX4-226-959 The American Indians, War for the Plains 3/31/93 TX3-515-863 The American Indians, Winds of Renewal 3/11/96 TX4-226-959 The American Indians, The Way of the Warrior 3/31/93 TX3-515-863 The American Indians, Winds of Renewal 3/11/96 TX4-226-959 The American Indians, Winds of Renewal 3/11/95 TX3-993-046 American Musicals, Book & Harnick 2/9/83 TX1-068-151 American Musicals, Cole Porter 7/7/86 TX1-850-374 American Musicals, George Gershwin 7/2/982 TX-972-361 American Musicals, Frome Kem 7/7/86 TX1-861-075 American Musicals, Jerome Kem 7/7/86	The American Indians, People of the Ice and Snow		TX3-758-505
The American Indians, The Reservations 12/895 TX4-167-400 The American Indians, Tribes Of the Southern Plains 8/28/95 TX4-091-016 The American Indians, Tribes of the Southern Woodlands 6/20/94 TX3-824-412 The American Indians, Tribes of the Southern Woodlands 5/21/94 TX3-829-412 The American Indians, The Way of the Warrior 3/31/93 TX3-515-863 The American Indians, The Woman's Way 2/13/95 TX4-226-959 The American Indians, The Woman's Way 2/13/95 TX3-993-046 American Musicals, Bock & Harnick 2/9/83 TX1-068-151 American Musicals, Cole Porter 7/7/86 TX1-859-374 American Musicals, Goerge Gershim 7/29/82 TX3-949-351 American Musicals, Frank Loesser 7/7/86 TX1-860-713 American Musicals, Ivring Berlin 7/8/86 TX1-861-075 American Musicals, Very Berlin 7/1/86 TX1-859-375 </td <td><u>-</u></td> <td></td> <td></td>	<u>-</u>		
The American Indians, The Spirit World 9/28/92 TX3-412-238 The American Indians, Tribes of the Southern Plains 8/28/95 TX4-091-016 The American Indians, Tribes of the Southern Woodlands 6/20/94 TX3-864-363 The American Indians, War for the Plains 5/2/94 TX3-829-412 The American Indians, The Way of the Warrior 3/31/93 TX3-515-863 The American Indians, Winds of Renewal 2/13/95 TX3-993-046 American Indians, The Woman's Way 2/13/95 TX3-993-046 American Musicals, Book & Harnick 2/9/83 TX1-068-151 American Musicals, Cole Porter 7/7/86 TX1-859-374 American Musicals, Gorge Gershwin 7/29/82 TX-949-351 American Musicals, Harold Arlen 8/10/82 TX-94-93-51 American Musicals, Harold Arlen 8/10/82 TX-94-93-51 American Musicals, Jule Styne 7/7/86 TX1-861-92 American Musicals, Jule Styne 7/1/86 TX1-881-922 American Musicals, Leonard Bernstein 5/18/83 TX1-138-845 American Musicals, Rededith Wilson/Jerry Herman 1/12/98 TX1-800-9451 <td>The American Indians, Realm of the Iroquois</td> <td>8/6/93</td> <td>TX3-619-832</td>	The American Indians, Realm of the Iroquois	8/6/93	TX3-619-832
The American Indians, Tribes of the Southern Plains 8/28/95 TX4-091-016 The American Indians, Tribes of the Southern Woodlands 6/20/94 TX3-864-363 The American Indians, War for the Plains 5/2/94 TX3-820-412 The American Indians, The Way of the Warrior 3/31/93 TX3-515-863 The American Indians, The Woman's Way 21/195 TX3-993-046 American Musicals, Bock & Harnick 2/9/83 TX1-068-151 American Musicals, Cole Porter 7/7/86 TX1-859-374 American Musicals, George Gershwin 7/2/982 TX-949-351 American Musicals, Harold Arlen 81/0/82 TX-972-361 American Musicals, Irving Berlin 7/8/6 TX1-859-375 American Musicals, Irving Berlin 7/1/86 TX1-889-375 American Musicals, Living Berlin 7/1/86 TX1-881-922 American Musicals, Living Berlin 7/1/86 TX1-881-922 American Musicals, Meredith Wilson/Jerry Herman 7/1/86 TX1-881-922 American Musicals, Leonard Bernstein 7/1/86 TX1-861-076 American Musicals, Rodgers & Hart 7/1/86 TX1-861-076	The American Indians, The Reservations	12/8/95	TX4-167-400
The American Indians, Tribes of the Southern Woodlands 6/20/94 TX3-864-363 The American Indians, War for the Plains 5/27/94 TX3-829-412 The American Indians, The Way of the Warrior 3/31/93 TX3-515-863 The American Indians, Winds of Renewal 3/11/96 TX4-226-959 The American Indians, The Woman's Way 2/13/95 TX3-993-046 American Musicals, Bock & Harnick 2/9/83 TX1-068-151 American Musicals, Bock & Harnick 2/9/83 TX1-088-151 American Musicals, Frank Loesser 7/7/86 TX1-850-374 American Musicals, George Gershwin 7/29/82 TX-949-351 American Musicals, Jerond Arlen 8/10/82 TX-972-361 American Musicals, Jerome Kern 7/7/86 TX1-850-375 American Musicals, Jue Stype 7/7/86 TX1-889-375 American Musicals, Kurt Weill 7/29/82 TX-948-171 American Musicals, Lenner & Loewe 7/7/86 TX1-861-076 American Musicals, Centre & Loewe 7/7/86 TX1-861-076 American Musicals, Rodgers & Hart 7/7/86 TX1-860-714 American Musical	The American Indians, The Spirit World	9/28/92	TX3-412-238
The American Indians, War for the Plains 5/2/94 TX3-829-412 The American Indians, The Way of the Warrior 3/31/93 TX3-515-863 The American Indians, Winds of Renewal 3/11/96 TX4-226-959 The American Indians, The Woman's Way 2/13/95 TX3-993-046 American Musicals, Bock & Harnick 2/9/83 TX1-068-151 American Musicals, Cole Porter 7/7/86 TX1-859-374 American Musicals, George Gershwin 7/29/82 TX-949-351 American Musicals, George Gershwin 8/10/82 TX-949-351 American Musicals, Irving Berlin 8/10/82 TX-949-351 American Musicals, Irving Berlin 7/8/86 TX1-861-075 American Musicals, Jule Styne 7/7/86 TX1-881-922 American Musicals, Lerome Kern 7/7/86 TX1-881-922 American Musicals, Lerome & Loewe 7/7/86 TX1-881-922 American Musicals, Meredith Wilson/Jerry Herman 11/29/82 TX1-861-076 American Musicals, Rodgers & Hammerstein 7/7/86 TX1-861-076 American Musicals, Sedgers & Hart 7/7/86 TX1-867-114 American Sto	The American Indians, Tribes of the Southern Plains	8/28/95	TX4-091-016
The American Indians, The Way of the Warrior 3/3 1/93 TX3-515-863 The American Indians, Winds of Renewal 3/11/95 TX4-226-959 The American Indians, The Woman's Way 2/13/95 TX3-993-046 American Musicals, Bock & Harnick 2/9/83 TX1-068-151 American Musicals, Cole Porter 7/7/86 TX1-860-713 American Musicals, Frank Loesser 7/7/86 TX1-860-713 American Musicals, George Gershwin 7/2982 TX-949-951 American Musicals, Irving Berlin 8/10/82 TX1-861-075 American Musicals, Irving Berlin 7/8/86 TX1-861-075 American Musicals, Izorome Kern 7/7/86 TX1-881-922 American Musicals, Jule Styne 7/7/86 TX1-881-922 American Musicals, Leonard Bernstein 7/29/82 TX-948-171 American Musicals, Leonard Bernstein 7/1/86 TX1-138-845 American Musicals, Meredith Wilson/Jerry Herman 11/29/82 TX1-109-451 American Musicals, Rodgers & Harm 7/7/86 TX1-860-714 American Musicals, Stephen Sondheim 10/26/82 TX1-800-714 The American Sto	The American Indians, Tribes of the Southern Woodlands	6/20/94	TX3-864-363
The American Indians, Winds of Renewal 3/11/96 TX4-226-959 The American Indians, The Woman's Way 2/13/95 TX3-993-046 American Musicals, Bock & Harnick 2/9/83 TX1-068-151 American Musicals, Cole Porter 7/7/86 TX1-859-374 American Musicals, Frank Loesser 7/7/86 TX1-850-374 American Musicals, George Gershwin 7/29/82 TX-949-251 American Musicals, Harold Arlen 8/10/82 TX-972-361 American Musicals, Irving Berlin 7/8/86 TX1-861-075 American Musicals, Jule Styne 7/7/86 TX1-859-375 American Musicals, Jule Styne 7/7/86 TX1-881-922 American Musicals, Leonard Bernstein 7/29/82 TX1-881-92 American Musicals, Leonard Bernstein 5/18/83 TX1-138-845 American Musicals, Meredith Wilson/Jerry Herman 11/29/82 TX1-801-076 American Musicals, Rodgers & Hammerstein 7/7/86 TX1-801-076 American Musicals, Stephen Sondheim 10/26/82 TX1-009-451 American Spirit, Arthur Fiedler's Favorites, Notes on the Music T/1/86 TX1-860-714	The American Indians, War for the Plains	5/2/94	TX3-829-412
The American Indians, The Woman's Way 2/13/95 TX3-993-046 American Musicals, Bock & Harnick 2/9/83 TX1-068-151 American Musicals, Cole Porter 7/7/86 TX1-859-374 American Musicals, Frank Loesser 7/7/86 TX1-860-713 American Musicals, George Gershwin 7/29/82 TX-949-351 American Musicals, Irving Berlin 8/10/82 TX-972-361 American Musicals, Irving Berlin 7/8/86 TX1-880-375 American Musicals, Jerome Kern 7/7/86 TX1-889-375 American Musicals, Jule Styne 7/7/86 TX1-881-922 American Musicals, Leconard Bernstein 7/29/82 TX-948-171 American Musicals, Leconard Bernstein 7/7/86 TX1-861-076 American Musicals, Lerner & Loewe 7/7/86 TX1-861-076 American Musicals, Rodgers & Hammerstein 7/7/86 TX1-801-076 American Musicals, Rodgers & Hart 7/7/86 TX1-801-076 American Story, The Defiant Chiefs 1810-1910 5/12/97 TX4-481-016 The American Story, The Revolutionaries 8/1/96 TX4-352-228 The American Story, War Betwe	The American Indians, The Way of the Warrior	3/31/93	TX3-515-863
American Musicals, Bock & Harnick 2/9/83 TX1-068-151 American Musicals, Cole Porter 7/7/86 TX1-859-374 American Musicals, Frank Loesser 7/7/86 TX1-859-374 American Musicals, George Gershwin 7/29/82 TX-949-351 American Musicals, Harold Arlen 8/10/82 TX-972-361 American Musicals, Irving Berlin 7/8/86 TX1-861-075 American Musicals, Jule Styne 7/7/86 TX1-889-375 American Musicals, Lug Styne 7/7/86 TX1-881-922 American Musicals, Kurt Weill 7/29/82 TX-948-171 American Musicals, Leonard Bernstein 7/1/86 TX1-861-075 American Musicals, Leonard Bernstein 5/18/83 TX1-138-845 American Musicals, Leonard Bernstein 11/29/82 TX1-009-451 American Musicals, Rodgers & Hart 7/7/86 TX1-861-076 American Musicals, Rodgers & Hart 7/7/86 TX1-860-714 American Story, The Defiant Chiefs 1810-1910 5/12/97 TX4-481-016 The American Story, The Revolutionaries 8/19/6 TX4-352-228 The American Story, War Between Brothers <td>The American Indians, Winds of Renewal</td> <td>3/11/96</td> <td>TX4-226-959</td>	The American Indians, Winds of Renewal	3/11/96	TX4-226-959
American Musicals, Cole Porter 7/7/86 TX1-859-374 American Musicals, Frank Loesser 7/7/86 TX1-860-713 American Musicals, George Gershwin 7/29/82 TX-949-351 American Musicals, Harold Arlen 8/10/82 TX-972-361 American Musicals, Irving Berlin 7/8/86 TX1-851-075 American Musicals, Jerome Kern 7/7/86 TX1-859-375 American Musicals, Jule Styne 7/7/86 TX1-881-922 American Musicals, Kurt Weill 7/29/82 TX-948-171 American Musicals, Leonard Bernstein 5/18/83 TX1-138-845 American Musicals, Leonard Bernstein 5/18/83 TX1-109-451 American Musicals, Meredith Wilson/Jerry Herman 11/29/82 TX1-009-451 American Musicals, Rodgers & Hart 7/7/86 TX1-861-076 American Musicals, Rodgers & Hart 7/7/86 TX1-860-714 American Story, The Defiant Chiefs 1810-1910 5/12/97 TX4-481-016 The American Story, The Defiant Chiefs 1810-1910 5/12/97 TX4-481-016 The American Story, War Between Brothers 9/6/96 TX4-335-170 The American	The American Indians, The Woman's Way	2/13/95	TX3-993-046
American Musicals, Frank Loesser 7/7/86 TX1-860-713 American Musicals, George Gershwin 7/29/82 TX-949-351 American Musicals, Harold Arlen 8/10/82 TX-972-361 American Musicals, Ivring Berlin 7/8/86 TX1-861-075 American Musicals, Jerome Kern 7/7/86 TX1-859-375 American Musicals, Jule Styne 7/7/86 TX1-881-922 American Musicals, Leonard Bernstein 5/18/83 TX1-188-145 American Musicals, Leonard Bernstein 5/18/83 TX1-188-145 American Musicals, Leonard Bernstein 7/7/86 TX1-81-076 American Musicals, Leonard Bernstein 11/29/82 TX1-138-845 American Musicals, Reedith Wilson/Jerry Herman 11/29/82 TX1-138-845 American Musicals, Rodgers & Hammerstein 7/7/86 TX1-851-106 American Musicals, Rodgers & Hart 7/7/86 TX1-86-714 American Story, The Defiant Chiefs 1810-1910 5/12/97 TX4-481-016 The American Story, The Defiant Chiefs 1810-1910 5/12/97 TX4-481-016 The American Story, War Between Brothers 8/1/96 TX4-352-228	American Musicals, Bock & Harnick	2/9/83	TX1-068-151
American Musicals, George Gershwin 7/29/82 TX-949-351 American Musicals, Harold Arlen 8/10/82 TX-972-361 American Musicals, Irving Berlin 7/8/86 TX1-861-075 American Musicals, Jerome Kern 7/7/86 TX1-859-375 American Musicals, Jule Styne 7/7/86 TX1-881-922 American Musicals, Kurt Weill 7/29/82 TX-948-171 American Musicals, Leonard Bernstein 5/18/83 TX1-861-076 American Musicals, Meredith Wilson/Jerry Herman 11/29/82 TX1-100-451 American Musicals, Rodgers & Hammerstein 7/7/86 TX1-861-076 American Musicals, Rodgers & Hart 7/7/86 TX1-860-714 American Musicals, Stephen Sondheim 10/26/82 TX1-005-451 American Story, The Defiant Chiefs 1810-1910 5/12/97 TX4-481-016 The American Story, The Defiant Chiefs 1810-1910 5/12/97 TX4-481-016 The American Story, Settling the West 1860-1895 11/4/96 TX4-352-228 The American Story, War Between Brothers 9/6/96 TX4-375-262 The American Wilderness, The Ancient Adirondacks 5/24/74 A542725 </td <td>American Musicals, Cole Porter</td> <td>7/7/86</td> <td>TX1-859-374</td>	American Musicals, Cole Porter	7/7/86	TX1-859-374
American Musicals, Harold Arlen 8/10/82 TX-972-361 American Musicals, Irving Berlin 7/8/86 TX1-861-075 American Musicals, Jerome Kern 7/7/86 TX1-859-375 American Musicals, Jule Styne 7/7/86 TX1-881-922 American Musicals, Kurt Weill 7/29/82 TX-948-171 American Musicals, Leonard Bernstein 5/18/83 TX1-138-845 American Musicals, Leonard Bernstein 5/18/83 TX1-138-845 American Musicals, Leonard Bernstein 7/7/86 TX1-861-076 American Musicals, Meredith Wilson/Jerry Herman 11/29/82 TX1-009-451 American Musicals, Rodgers & Hammerstein 7/7/86 TX1-867-7189 American Musicals, Stephen Sondheim 10/26/82 TX1-80-714 American Musicals, Stephen Sondheim 10/26/82 TX1-005-543 The American Story, The Defiant Chiefs 1810-1910 5/12/97 TX4-481-016 The American Story, The Revolutionaries 8/1/96 TX4-352-228 The American Story, War Between Brothers 9/6/96 TX4-4375-262 The American Story, World War II 1/28/97 TX4-467-685 American Wilderness, The Badlands 12/20/74 A600707	American Musicals, Frank Loesser	7/7/86	TX1-860-713
American Musicals, Irving Berlin 7/8/86 TX1-861-075 American Musicals, Jerome Kern 7/7/86 TX1-859-375 American Musicals, Jule Styne 7/7/86 TX1-881-922 American Musicals, Kurt Weill 7/29/82 TX-948-171 American Musicals, Leonard Bernstein 5/18/83 TX1-138-845 American Musicals, Leonard Bernstein 5/18/83 TX1-138-845 American Musicals, Meredith Wilson/Jerry Herman 11/29/82 TX1-009-451 American Musicals, Rodgers & Hart 7/7/86 TX1-857-189 American Musicals, Rodgers & Hart 7/7/86 TX1-800-714 American Story, Berben Sondheim 10/26/82 TX1-005-543 The American Story, The Defiant Chiefs 1810-1910 5/12/97 TX4-481-016 The American Story, The Revolutionaries 8/1/96 TX4-352-228 The American Story, War Between Brothers 9/6/96 TX4-352-228 The American Story, War Between Brothers 9/6/96 TX4-487-526 The American Wilderness, The Ancient Adirondacks 5/24/74 A542725 American Wilderness, Cactus Country 1/26/73 A401653	American Musicals, George Gershwin	7/29/82	TX-949-351
American Musicals, Jerome Kern 7/7/86 TX1-859-375 American Musicals, Jule Styne 7/7/86 TX1-881-922 American Musicals, Kurt Weill 7/29/82 TX-948-171 American Musicals, Leonard Bernstein 5/18/83 TX1-138-845 American Musicals, Lerner & Loewe 7/7/86 TX1-861-076 American Musicals, Meredith Wilson/Jerry Herman 11/29/82 TX1-009-451 American Musicals, Rodgers & Hammerstein 7/7/86 TX1-860-714 American Musicals, Rodgers & Hart 7/7/86 TX1-860-714 American Spirit, Arthur Fiedler's Favorites, Notes on the Music TX1-80-714 The American Story, The Defiant Chiefs 1810-1910 5/12/97 TX4-481-016 The American Story, The Revolutionaries 8/1/96 TX4-352-228 The American Story, Settling the West 1860-1895 11/4/96 TX4-352-228 The American Story, War Between Brothers 9/6/96 TX4-375-262 The American Wilderness, The Ancient Adirondacks 5/24/74 A542725 American Wilderness, The Badlands 12/20/74 A600707 American Wilderness, The Bayous 10/19/73 A475452 <	American Musicals, Harold Arlen	8/10/82	TX-972-361
American Musicals, Jerome Kern 7/7/86 TX1-859-375 American Musicals, Jule Styne 7/7/86 TX1-881-922 American Musicals, Kurt Weill 7/29/82 TX-948-171 American Musicals, Leonard Bernstein 5/18/83 TX1-138-845 American Musicals, Lerner & Loewe 7/7/86 TX1-861-076 American Musicals, Meredith Wilson/Jerry Herman 11/29/82 TX1-009-451 American Musicals, Rodgers & Hammerstein 7/7/86 TX1-857-189 American Musicals, Rodgers & Hart 7/7/86 TX1-860-714 American Spirit, Arthur Fiedler's Favorites, Notes on the Music 10/26/82 TX1-005-543 The American Story, The Defiant Chiefs 1810-1910 5/12/97 TX4-481-016 The American Story, The Revolutionaries 8/1/96 TX4-352-228 The American Story, Settling the West 1860-1895 11/4/96 TX4-352-228 The American Story, War Between Brothers 9/6/96 TX4-375-262 The American Story, World War II 1/28/97 TX4-467-685 American Wilderness, The Badlands 1/2/07/4 A600707 American Wilderness, The Bayous 10/19/73 A475452	American Musicals, Irving Berlin	7/8/86	TX1-861-075
American Musicals, Jule Styne 7/7/86 TX1-881-922 American Musicals, Kurt Weill 7/29/82 TX-948-171 American Musicals, Leonard Bernstein 5/18/83 TX1-138-845 American Musicals, Lerner & Loewe 7/7/86 TX1-861-076 American Musicals, Meredith Wilson/Jerry Herman 11/29/82 TX1-009-451 American Musicals, Rodgers & Hart 7/7/86 TX1-860-714 American Musicals, Rodgers & Hart 7/7/86 TX1-860-714 American Musicals, Stephen Sondheim 10/26/82 TX1-005-543 The American Spirit, Arthur Fiedler's Favorites, Notes on the Music A912087 The American Story, The Defiant Chiefs 1810-1910 5/12/97 TX4-481-016 The American Story, The Revolutionaries 8/1/96 TX4-352-228 The American Story, Settling the West 1860-1895 11/4/96 TX4-352-228 The American Story, Warl Between Brothers 9/6/96 TX4-375-262 The American Wilderness, The Ancient Adirondacks 5/24/74 A542725 American Wilderness, The Badlands 12/20/74 A600707 American Wilderness, Cactus Country 1/26/73 A401653	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	7/7/86	TX1-859-375
American Musicals, Kurt Weill 7/29/82 TX-948-171 American Musicals, Leonard Bernstein 5/18/83 TX1-138-845 American Musicals, Lerner & Loewe 7/7/86 TX1-861-076 American Musicals, Meredith Wilson/Jerry Herman 11/29/82 TX1-009-451 American Musicals, Rodgers & Hammerstein 7/7/86 TX1-857-189 American Musicals, Rodgers & Hart 7/7/86 TX1-860-714 American Musicals, Stephen Sondheim 10/26/82 TX1-005-543 The American Spirit, Arthur Fiedler's Favorites, Notes on the Music A912087 The American Story, The Defiant Chiefs 1810-1910 5/12/97 TX4-481-016 The American Story, Settling the West 1860-1895 11/4/96 TX4-352-228 The American Story, War Between Brothers 9/6/96 TX4-375-262 The American Story, World War II 1/28/97 TX4-467-685 American Wilderness, The Ancient Adirondacks 5/24/74 A542725 American Wilderness, Cactus Country 10/19/73 A475-452 American Wilderness, Cactus Country 1/26/73 A401653 The American Wilderness Calendar 1979 5/3/79 VA 28-796 American Wilderness, Canyons and Mesas 7/12/7		7/7/86	TX1-881-922
American Musicals, Leonard Bernstein 5/18/83 TX1-138-845 American Musicals, Lerner & Loewe 7/7/86 TX1-861-076 American Musicals, Meredith Wilson/Jerry Herman 11/29/82 TX1-009-451 American Musicals, Rodgers & Hammerstein 7/7/86 TX1-857-189 American Musicals, Rodgers & Hart 7/7/86 TX1-860-714 American Musicals, Stephen Sondheim 10/26/82 TX1-005-543 The American Spirit, Arthur Fiedler's Favorites, Notes on the Music A912087 The American Story, The Defiant Chiefs 1810-1910 5/12/97 TX4-481-016 The American Story, Settling the West 1860-1895 11/4/96 TX4-352-228 The American Story, War Between Brothers 9/6/96 TX4-375-262 The American Story, World War II 1/28/97 TX4-467-685 American Wilderness, The Ancient Adirondacks 5/24/74 A542725 American Wilderness, The Badlands 12/20/74 A600707 American Wilderness, Cactus Country 1/26/73 A401653 The American Wilderness, Calendar 1979 5/3/79 VA 28-796 American Wilderness, The Cascades 11/11/74 A554890 American Wilderness, The Everglades 3/16/73 </td <td>•</td> <td>7/29/82</td> <td>TX-948-171</td>	•	7/29/82	TX-948-171
American Musicals, Lerner & Loewe 7/7/86 TX1-861-076 American Musicals, Meredith Wilson/Jerry Herman 11/29/82 TX1-009-451 American Musicals, Rodgers & Hammerstein 7/7/86 TX1-857-189 American Musicals, Rodgers & Hart 7/7/86 TX1-860-714 American Musicals, Stephen Sondheim 10/26/82 TX1-005-543 The American Spirit, Arthur Fiedler's Favorites, Notes on the Music A912087 The American Story, The Defiant Chiefs 1810-1910 5/12/97 TX4-481-016 The American Story, Settling the West 1860-1895 11/4/96 TX4-352-228 The American Story, War Between Brothers 9/6/96 TX4-375-262 The American Story, World War II 1/28/97 TX4-467-685 American Wilderness, The Ancient Adirondacks 5/24/74 A542725 American Wilderness, The Bayous 10/19/73 A475452 American Wilderness, Cactus Country 1/26/73 A401653 The American Wilderness Calendar 1979 5/3/79 VA 28-796 American Wilderness, The Cascades 11/1/74 A554890 American Wilderness, The Everglades 3/16/73 A424166		5/18/83	TX1-138-845
American Musicals, Meredith Wilson/Jerry Herman 11/29/82 TX1-009-451 American Musicals, Rodgers & Hammerstein 7/7/86 TX1-857-189 American Musicals, Rodgers & Hart 7/7/86 TX1-860-714 American Musicals, Stephen Sondheim 10/26/82 TX1-005-543 The American Spirit, Arthur Fiedler's Favorites, Notes on the Music A912087 The American Story, The Defiant Chiefs 1810-1910 5/12/97 TX4-481-016 The American Story, The Revolutionaries 8/1/96 TX4-352-228 The American Story, Settling the West 1860-1895 11/4/96 TX4-385-170 The American Story, War Between Brothers 9/6/96 TX4-375-262 The American Story, World War II 1/28/97 TX4-467-685 American Wilderness, The Badlands 12/20/74 A600707 American Wilderness, The Bayous 10/19/73 A475-452 American Wilderness, Cactus Country 1/26/73 A401653 The American Wilderness, Canyons and Mesas 7/12/74 A554890 American Wilderness, The Cascades 11/1/74 A594112 American Wilderness, The Everglades 3/16/73 A424166		7/7/86	TX1-861-076
American Musicals, Rodgers & Hammerstein 7/7/86 TX1-857-189 American Musicals, Rodgers & Hart 7/7/86 TX1-860-714 American Musicals, Stephen Sondheim 10/26/82 TX1-005-543 The American Spirit, Arthur Fiedler's Favorites, Notes on the Music A912087 The American Story, The Defiant Chiefs 1810-1910 5/12/97 TX4-481-016 The American Story, The Revolutionaries 8/1/96 TX4-352-228 The American Story, Settling the West 1860-1895 11/4/96 TX4-385-170 The American Story, War Between Brothers 9/6/96 TX4-375-262 The American Story, World War II 1/28/97 TX4-467-685 American Wilderness, The Ancient Adirondacks 5/24/74 A542725 American Wilderness, The Bayous 10/19/73 A475452 American Wilderness, Cactus Country 1/26/73 A401653 The American Wilderness Calendar 1979 5/3/79 VA 28-796 American Wilderness, The Cascades 11/1/74 A554890 American Wilderness, The Everglades 3/16/73 A424166		11/29/82	TX1-009-451
American Musicals, Rodgers & Hart 7/7/86 TX1-860-714 American Musicals, Stephen Sondheim 10/26/82 TX1-005-543 The American Spirit, Arthur Fiedler's Favorites, Notes on the Music A912087 The American Story, The Defiant Chiefs 1810-1910 5/12/97 TX4-481-016 The American Story, The Revolutionaries 8/1/96 TX4-352-228 The American Story, Settling the West 1860-1895 11/4/96 TX4-385-170 The American Story, War Between Brothers 9/6/96 TX4-375-262 The American Story, World War II 1/28/97 TX4-467-685 American Wilderness, The Ancient Adirondacks 5/24/74 A542725 American Wilderness, The Badlands 12/20/74 A600707 American Wilderness, Cactus Country 1/26/73 A401653 The American Wilderness Calendar 1979 5/3/79 VA 28-796 American Wilderness, Canyons and Mesas 7/12/74 A554890 American Wilderness, The Cascades 11/1/74 A594112 American Wilderness, The Everglades 3/16/73 A424166	•	7/7/86	TX1-857-189
American Musicals, Stephen Sondheim 10/26/82 TX1-005-543 The American Spirit, Arthur Fiedler's Favorites, Notes on the Music A912087 The American Story, The Defiant Chiefs 1810-1910 5/12/97 TX4-481-016 The American Story, The Revolutionaries 8/1/96 TX4-352-228 The American Story, Settling the West 1860-1895 11/4/96 TX4-385-170 The American Story, War Between Brothers 9/6/96 TX4-375-262 The American Story, World War II 1/28/97 TX4-467-685 American Wilderness, The Badlands 5/24/74 A542725 American Wilderness, The Bayous 10/19/73 A475452 American Wilderness, Cactus Country 1/26/73 A401653 The American Wilderness Calendar 1979 5/3/79 VA 28-796 American Wilderness, The Cascades 7/12/74 A554890 American Wilderness, The Everglades 3/16/73 A424166		7/7/86	TX1-860-714
The American Spirit, Arthur Fiedler's Favorites, Notes on the MusicA912087The American Story, The Defiant Chiefs 1810-19105/12/97TX4-481-016The American Story, The Revolutionaries8/1/96TX4-352-228The American Story, Settling the West 1860-189511/4/96TX4-385-170The American Story, War Between Brothers9/6/96TX4-375-262The American Story, World War II1/28/97TX4-467-685American Wilderness, The Ancient Adirondacks5/24/74A542725American Wilderness, The Badlands12/20/74A600707American Wilderness, The Bayous10/19/73A475452American Wilderness, Cactus Country1/26/73A401653The American Wilderness Calendar 19795/3/79VA 28-796American Wilderness, Canyons and Mesas7/12/74A554890American Wilderness, The Cascades11/1/74A594112American Wilderness, The Everglades3/16/73A424166	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
The American Story, The Defiant Chiefs 1810-1910 5/12/97 TX4-481-016 The American Story, The Revolutionaries 8/1/96 TX4-352-228 The American Story, Settling the West 1860-1895 11/4/96 TX4-385-170 The American Story, War Between Brothers 9/6/96 TX4-375-262 The American Story, World War II 1/28/97 TX4-467-685 American Wilderness, The Ancient Adirondacks 5/24/74 A542725 American Wilderness, The Badlands 12/20/74 A600707 American Wilderness, The Bayous 10/19/73 A475452 American Wilderness, Cactus Country 1/26/73 A401653 The American Wilderness Calendar 1979 5/3/79 VA 28-796 American Wilderness, Canyons and Mesas 7/12/74 A554890 American Wilderness, The Cascades 11/1/74 A594112 American Wilderness, The Everglades 3/16/73 A424166	•		A912087
The American Story, The Revolutionaries8/1/96TX4-352-228The American Story, Settling the West 1860-189511/4/96TX4-385-170The American Story, War Between Brothers9/6/96TX4-375-262The American Story, World War II1/28/97TX4-467-685American Wilderness, The Ancient Adirondacks5/24/74A542725American Wilderness, The Badlands12/20/74A600707American Wilderness, Cactus Country10/19/73A475452American Wilderness, Calendar 19795/3/79VA 28-796American Wilderness, Canyons and Mesas7/12/74A554890American Wilderness, The Cascades11/1/74A594112American Wilderness, The Everglades3/16/73A424166	•	5/12/97	TX4-481-016
The American Story, Settling the West 1860-189511/4/96TX4-385-170The American Story, War Between Brothers9/6/96TX4-375-262The American Story, World War II1/28/97TX4-467-685American Wilderness, The Ancient Adirondacks5/24/74A542725American Wilderness, The Badlands12/20/74A600707American Wilderness, Cactus Country10/19/73A475452American Wilderness, Calendar 19795/3/79VA 28-796American Wilderness, Canyons and Mesas7/12/74A554890American Wilderness, The Cascades11/1/74A594112American Wilderness, The Everglades3/16/73A424166	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	8/1/96	
The American Story, War Between Brothers9/6/96TX4-375-262The American Story, World War II1/28/97TX4-467-685American Wilderness, The Ancient Adirondacks5/24/74A542725American Wilderness, The Badlands12/20/74A600707American Wilderness, The Bayous10/19/73A475452American Wilderness, Cactus Country1/26/73A401653The American Wilderness Calendar 19795/3/79VA 28-796American Wilderness, Canyons and Mesas7/12/74A554890American Wilderness, The Cascades11/1/74A594112American Wilderness, The Everglades3/16/73A424166		11/4/96	TX4-385-170
The American Story, World War II1/28/97TX4-467-685American Wilderness, The Ancient Adirondacks5/24/74A542725American Wilderness, The Badlands12/20/74A600707American Wilderness, The Bayous10/19/73A475452American Wilderness, Cactus Country1/26/73A401653The American Wilderness Calendar 19795/3/79VA 28-796American Wilderness, Canyons and Mesas7/12/74A554890American Wilderness, The Cascades11/1/74A594112American Wilderness, The Everglades3/16/73A424166		9/6/96	
American Wilderness, The Ancient Adirondacks5/24/74A542725American Wilderness, The Badlands12/20/74A600707American Wilderness, The Bayous10/19/73A475452American Wilderness, Cactus Country1/26/73A401653The American Wilderness Calendar 19795/3/79VA 28-796American Wilderness, Canyons and Mesas7/12/74A554890American Wilderness, The Cascades11/1/74A594112American Wilderness, The Everglades3/16/73A424166			
American Wilderness, The Badlands12/20/74A600707American Wilderness, The Bayous10/19/73A475452American Wilderness, Cactus Country1/26/73A401653The American Wilderness Calendar 19795/3/79VA 28-796American Wilderness, Canyons and Mesas7/12/74A554890American Wilderness, The Cascades11/1/74A594112American Wilderness, The Everglades3/16/73A424166	·		
American Wilderness, The Bayous10/19/73A475452American Wilderness, Cactus Country1/26/73A401653The American Wilderness Calendar 19795/3/79VA 28-796American Wilderness, Canyons and Mesas7/12/74A554890American Wilderness, The Cascades11/1/74A594112American Wilderness, The Everglades3/16/73A424166			
American Wilderness, Cactus Country1/26/73A401653The American Wilderness Calendar 19795/3/79VA 28-796American Wilderness, Canyons and Mesas7/12/74A554890American Wilderness, The Cascades11/1/74A594112American Wilderness, The Everglades3/16/73A424166			
The American Wilderness Calendar 19795/3/79VA 28-796American Wilderness, Canyons and Mesas7/12/74A554890American Wilderness, The Cascades11/1/74A594112American Wilderness, The Everglades3/16/73A424166	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
American Wilderness, Canyons and Mesas7/12/74A554890American Wilderness, The Cascades11/1/74A594112American Wilderness, The Everglades3/16/73A424166	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
American Wilderness, The Cascades11/1/74A594112American Wilderness, The Everglades3/16/73A424166			
American Wilderness, The Everglades 3/16/73 A424166	·		
	American Wilderness, The Great Divide	8/24/73	A461060

<u>Title of Work</u>	Reg.	Reg. No.
	<u>Date</u>	
American Wilderness, Hawaii	5/11/73	A436810
American Wilderness, New England Wilds	3/29/74	A523968
		A523963
American Wilderness, The Northeast Coast	3/3/73	A659787
American Wilderness, The Northwest Coast	12/14/73	A503465
American Wilderness, Okefenokee Swamp	7/6/73	A450565
American Wilderness, The Ozarks	2/13/74	A508749
American Wilderness, The Snake River Country	9/6/74	A574610
American Wilderness, Wild Alaska	2/16/73	A543546
America's Arts and Skills	9/23/57	A304372
America's Arts and Skills	9/4/57	A36182
		A304278
America's Favorite Beef Receipes	3/7/00	TX5-151-646
Annuals, Nature/Science Annual, 1970		A117576
Annuals, Nature/Science Annual, 1971	12/14/70	A212337
Annuals, Nature/Science Annual, 1972	12/6/71	A301351
Annuals, Nature/Science Annual, 1973		A401649
Annuals, Nature/Science Annual, 1974	12/15/73	A503466
Annuals, Nature/Science Annual, 1975	12/13/74	A595477
Annuals, Nature/Science Annual, 1976	9/19/75	A695867
Annuals, Nature/Science Annual, 1977	9/17/76	A791919
Annuals, Nature/Science Annual, 1978	9/23/77	A907936
The Art of Woodworking, Advanced Routing	9/7/95	TX3-743-357
The Art of Woodworking, Building Chairs	2/1/95	TX3-994-771
The Art of Woodworking, Cabinetmaking	11/23/92	TX3-440-294
The Art of Woodworking, Cabinets and Bookcases	1/3/94	TX3-700-517
The Art of Woodworking, Classic American Furniture	12/8/95	TX4-170-459
The Art of Woodworking, Encyclopedia of Wood	3/12/93	TX3-509-748
The Art of Woodworking, Finish Carpentry	10/11/94	TX3-910-153
The Art of Woodworking, Hand Tools	5/7/93	TX3-565-068
The Art of Woodworking, Handbook of Joinery	11/23/93	TX3-685-268
The Art of Woodworking, Home Workshop	7/15/93	TX3-603-333
The Art of Woodworking, Kitchen Cabinets	4/19/96	TX4-241-935
The Art of Woodworking, Master Woodworker	4/26/94	TX3-809-266
The Art of Woodworking, Outdoor Furniture	12/26/95	TX4-199-293
The Art of Woodworking, Portable Power Tools	12/7/92	TX3-452-970
The Art of Woodworking, Restoring Antiques	5/9/95	TX4-052-468
The Art of Woodworking, Routing and Shaping	9/9/93	TX3-625-099
The Art of Woodworking, Shaker Furniture	8/30/95	TX3-663-143
The Art of Woodworking, Sharpening and Tool Care	12/5/94	TX3-957-010
The Art of Woodworking, Sharpening and Foot Care The Art of Woodworking, Shop-Made Jigs and Fixtures	4/26/94	TX3-809-267
The Art of Woodworking, Shop-Wade sigs and Fixtures The Art of Woodworking, Tables and Desks	6/20/94	TX3-864-364
The Art of Woodworking, Vood Carving	3/11/96	TX4-226-958
The Art of Woodworking, Wood Carving The Art of Woodworking, Wood Finishing	1/28/93	TX3-481-213
The Int of Woodworking, Wood I mishing	1120193	173-701-213

Title of Work	Reg.	Reg. No.
	<u>Date</u>	
The Art of Woodworking, Wood Turning	8/12/94	TX3-888-345
The Art of Woodworking, Wooden Toys and Crafts	3/16/95	TX4-004-381
The Art of Woodworking, Woodworking Machines	11/23/92	TX3-440-180
Arthur Fiedler's Favorites, 20 th Century Composers	7/19/84	TX1-378-441
Arthur Fiedler's Favorites, Arthur Fiedler	10/24/77	A912088
Arthur Fiedler's Favorites, The Ballet, Notes On the Music		A932696 /
		RE931-006
Arthur Fiedler's Favorites, Classics, Carols and Cinema	7/25/84	TX1-394-440
Arthur Fiedler's Favorites, Classical Treasures	7/19/84	TX1-384-750
Arthur Fiedler's Favorites, Concertos	7/20/84	TX1-378-443
Arthur Fiedler's Favorites, From Folk to Rock	7/19/84	TX1-378-415
Arthur Fiedler's Favorites, Fun with Fiedler	7/19/84	TX1-376-789
Arthur Fiedler's Favorites, Gershwin	5/18/79	TX 258-497
Arthur Fiedler's Favorites, The Good Old Days	5/18/79	TX 258-498
Arthur Fiedler's Favorites, Guests of the Pops	7/19/84	TX1-378-416
Arthur Fiedler's Favorites, Latin Rhythms	7/19/78	TX 84-458
Arthur Fiedler's Favorites, Light Classics	7/25/84	TX1-389-340
Arthur Fiedler's Favorites, Love Song	7/17/84	TX1-378-444
Arthur Fiedler's Favorites, Marching in Review	7/19/78	TX 84-459
Arthur Fiedler's Favorites, Music of the Movies	7/17/84	TX1-378-442
Arthur Fiedler's Favorites, National Classics	5/18/79	TX 293-414
Arthur Fiedler's Favorites, Opera Highlights	9/13/79	TX 325-370
Arthur Fiedler's Favorites, Overtures	5/18/79	TX 258-495
Arthur Fiedler's Favorites, The Russian Composers	7/23/84	TX1-409-653
Arthur Fiedler's Favorites, Songs of the 60's	7/19/84	TX1-378-439
Arthur Fiedler's Favorites, Spotlight on Broadway	4/14/78	TX 40-215
Arthur Fiedler's Favorites, Variations on the Dance	7/17/84	TX1-389-706
Arthur Fiedler's Favorites, Vintage Fiedler	7/26/84	TX1-389-338
Arthur Fiedler's Favorites, Waltzes	5/18/79	TX 258-496
Arthur Fiedler's Favorites, Young in Heart	7/19/84	TX1-389-339
Asian Flavors		
As You Remember Them, Some Notes on The Music, Volume IV	1/26/73	A428999
As You Remember Them, Some Notes on The Music, Volume V	3/8/73	A429000
Backyard Living, Cooking and Dining Outdoors	3/13/00	TX5-216-075
Backyard Living, Designing and Planting Backyards	3/13/00	TX5-216-706
Backyard Living, From Gardening & Grilling	1/22/01	TX5-340-959
To Stone Walls & Stargazing		
Backyard Living, Outdoor Style	1/22/01	TX5-339-968
Big Bands, Charlie Barnet	8/8/84	TX1-402-905
Big Bands, Count Basie	2/28/84	TX1-349-062
Big Bands, Les Brown	6/4/84	TX1-359-814
Big Bands, Bob Crosby	10/15/84	TX1-491-902
Big Bands, Jimmy Dorsey	3/26/84	TX1-314-852
Big Bands, Jimmy Dorsey	8/6/84	TX1-406-379

Title of Work	Reg.	Reg. No.
D'. D. 1. T D	<u>Date</u>	TX1 007 005
Big Bands, Tommy Dorsey	9/29/83	TX1-227-335
Big Bands, Duke Ellington	9/29/83	TX1-243-478
Big Bands, Benny Goodman	9/27/83	TX1-219-907
Big Bands, Woody Herman	7/6/84	TX1-375-275
Big Bands, Harry James	9/29/83	TX1-219-908
Big Bands, Stan Kenton	8/22/84	TX1-408-629
Big Bands, Gene Krupa	7/20/84	TX1-390-339
Big Bands, Glen Miller	10/12/83	TX1-220-395
Big Bands, Glen Miller	8/6/84	TX1-406-369
Big Bands, Artie Shaw	10/31/83	TX1-228-518
Big Bands, Artie Shaw	8/6/84	TX1-4060369
The Big Book of Decks		
The Big Book of Easy Home Fix-ups	4/21/98	TX4-860-856
The Big Book of Flower Gardening	4/21/98	TX4-759-314
The Big Book of Garden Solutions		
The Big Book of Kitchen Gardens		
Time-Life Book Digest, Volume 1	8/14/89	TX2-630-580
Time-Life Book Digest, Volume 2	9/28/89	TX2-664-782
Time-Life Book Digest, Volume 3	12/11/89	TX2-704-126
Time-Life Book Digest, Volume 4	1/30/90	TX2-760-124
Time-Life Book Digest, Volume 5	3/26/90	TX2-776-406
Time-Life Book Digest, Volume 6	5/30/90	TX2-834-634
Time-Life Book Digest, Volume 7	8/8/90	TX2-907-549
Time-Life Book Digest, Volume 8	9/26/90	TX2-912-226
Time-Life Book Digest, Volume 9	12/18/90	TX2-979-234
Time-Life Book Digest, Volume 9 Time-Life Book Digest, Volume 10	2/21/91	TX3-135-785
Time-Life Book Digest, Volume 10 Time-Life Book Digest, Volume 11	4/12/91	TX3-044-456
Time-Life Book Digest, Volume 11 Time-Life Book Digest, Volume 12	6/10/91	TX3-125-175
	8/28/91	TX3-123-173
Time-Life Book Digest, Volume 13		
Time-Life Book Digest, Volume 14	10/21/91	TX3-170-333
Time-Life Book Digest, Volume 15	1/6/92.	TX3-270-997
Time-Life Book Digest, Volume 16	3/18/92	TX3-277-023
Time-Life Book Digest, Volume 17	5/29/92.	TX3-355-216
Time-Life Book Digest, Volume 18	10/13/92	TX3-426-156
Time-Life Book Digest, Volume 19	11/4/92	TX3-433-431
Time-Life Book Digest, Volume 20	11/24/92	TX3-435-226
Time-Life Book Digest, Volume 21	2/8/93.	TX3-481-252
Time-Life Book Digest, Volume 22	4/26/93.	TX3-532-069
Time-Life Book Digest, Volume 23	6/14/93	TX3-606-473
Time-Life Book of Repair and Restoration		
Breakfast in Bed	8/2/07	SR 610-356
The Brewpub Cookbook	4/21/98	TX4-766-921
Brother Against Brother	4/16/90	TX2-804-697
Can Elephants Swim?	7/11/69	A266080

Title of Work	Reg.	Reg. No.
	<u>Date</u>	
The Cats of Africa	10/28/68	A26693
Celestial Seasonings, Herbs for Health and	5/3/00	TX5-216-991
Happiness, All You Need to Know		
Children's Favorite Bible Stories	2/10/98	TX4-718-642
Children's Library Series, Early Learning, Balderdash the Brilliant	12/23/91	TX3-215-982
A Child's First Library of Learning, Amazing Facts	7/21/94	TX3-866-814
A Child's First Library of Learning, Animal Friends	6/26/89	TX2-603-895
A Child's First Library of Learning, Animals in Action	6/26/89	TX2-600-399
A Child's First Library of Learning, Dangerous Animals	11/25/96	TX4-410-483
A Child's First Library of Learning, Dinosaurs	10/16/89	TX2-672-982
A Child's First Library of Learning, Ecology	7/29/94	TX3-897-217
A Child's First Library of Learning, Everyday Life	12/31/91	TX3-273-544
A Child's First Library of Learning, Explorers & Adventurers	1/28/97	TX4-467-684
A Child's First Library of Learning, Famous Places	12/31/91	TX3-273-545
A Child's First Library of Learning, Feelings & Manners	5/22/97	TX4-558-695
A Child's First Library of Learning, Flowers and Trees	4/25/89	TX2-549-086
A Child's First Library of Learning, Geography	7/25/94	TX3-869-097
A Child's First Library of Learning, Health & Safety	10/2/96	TX4-382-123
A Child's First Library of Learning, How Things Work	10/18/84	TX2-676-242
A Child's First Library of Learning, Insect World	4/26/89	TX2-550-532
A Child's First Library of Learning, Inventions	7/22/94	TX3-857-765
A Child's First Library of Learning, Life in the Water	6/26/89	TX2-600-493
A Child's First Library of Learning, Music & Art	1/30/95	TX3-981-018
A Child's First Library of Learning, Our Body	6/26/89	TX2-600-398
A Child's First Library of Learning, Pets	10/2/96	TX4-382-122
A Child's First Library of Learning, Simple Experiments	10/5/94	TX3-908-090
A Child's First Library of Learning, Sky and Earth	4/25/89	TX2-549-085
A Child's First Library of Learning, Science Starter	10/17/89	TX2-672-295
A Child's First Library of Learning, Things Around Us	6/26/89	TX2-603-052
A Child's First Library of Learning, Things to Do	12/11/89	TX2-722-385
A Child's First Library of Learning, Wheels and Wings	4/25/89	TX2-549-084
A Child's First Library of Learning, Where Things Come From	8/11/97	TX4-606-358
A Child's First Library of Learning, Wild Animals	10/16/89	TX2-672-814
A Child's First Library of Learning, Wind and Weather	6/26/89	TX2-600-400
A Child's First Library of Learning, The World We Live In	12/19/89	TX2-711-615
The Civil War, The Assassination	5/14/87	TX2-071-592
The Civil War, Battles for Atlanta	3/21/86	TX1-806-300
The Civil War, The Blockade	8/26/83	TX1-236-549
The Civil War, The Bloodiest Day	11/26/84	TX1-463-936
The Civil War, Brother Against Brother	3/30/83	TX1-109-699
The Civil War, The Coastal War	7/16/84	TX1-394-842
The Civil War, A Collection of U.S. Commemorative Stamps	4/21/98	TX4-763-754
The Civil War, Confederate Ordeal	3/27/84	TX1-323-025
The Civil War, Death in the Trenches	9/22/86	TX1-920-470
·		

750-A 0.337 I	D	D M
Title of Work	Reg.	Reg. No.
The C' 'I Wee Deer 'en the Wester	<u>Date</u>	TV1 006 041
The Civil War, Decoying the Yanks	2/13/84	TX1-286-241
The Civil War, The Fight for Chattanooga	11/21/85	TX1-895-815
The Civil War, First Blood	8/18/83	TX1-202-296
The Civil War, Forward to Richmond	12/14/83	TX1-254-191
The Civil War, Gettysburg	8/5/85	TX1-637-868
The Civil War, The Killing Ground	5/19/86	TX1-843-078
The Civil War, Lee Takes Command	5/15/84	TX1-341-385
The Civil War, Master Index	9/8/87	TX2-152-272
The Civil War, The Nation Reunited	7/20/87	TX2-114-701
The Civil War, Pursuit to Appomatox	3/12/87	TX2-014-398
The Civil War, Rebels Resurgent	3/19/85	TX1-532-729
The Civil War, The Road to Shiloh	10/3/83	TX1-211-353
The Civil War, The Shenandoah in Flames	1/27/87	TX1-869-438
The Civil War, Spies, Scouts and Raiders	1/21/86	TX1-765-109
The Civil War, The Struggle for Tennessee	9/9/85	TX1-650-938
The Civil War, Tenting Tonight	10/9/84	TX1-437-209
The Civil War, Twenty Million Yankees	5/13/85	TX1-572-560
The Civil War, War on the Frontier	12/10/86	TX1-972-455
The Civil War, War on the Mississippi	2/1/85	TX1-506-480
The Collector's Handbook, A Guide to the Marketplace	2/2/78	TX 63-011
Communism, The Nature of Your Enemy	3/5/62	A550520
The Complete Book of Redecorating & Remodeling		
The Complete Garden Guide		
The Time-Life Complete Gardener, Bulbs	9/18/95	TX3-673-700
The Time-Life Complete Gardener, Combining Plants	5/18/95	TX4-068-969
The Time-Life Complete Gardener, Designing Beds & Borders	10/28/96	TX4-400-715
The Time-Life Complete Gardener, Easy Beauty with Annuals	7/22/96	TX4-340-536
The Time-Life Complete Gardener, Gardening Handbook	2/17/95	TX3-950-396
The Time-Life Complete Gardener, Low Maintenance Gardening	3/31/95	TX4-031-653
The Time-Life Complete Gardener, Organic Vegetable Gardening	4/3/96	TX4-236-988
The Time-Life Complete Gardener, Perennials	2/17/95	TX4-007-939
The Time-Life Complete Gardener, Pests & Diseases	8/30/95	TX3-663-144
The Time-Life Complete Gardener, Practical Guide to Garden Design	5/29/96	TX3-808-346
The Time-Life Complete Gardener, Roses	2/20/96	TX4-203-134
The Time-Life Complete Gardener, Shade Gardening	1/5/96	TX4-172-024
The Time-Life Complete Gardener, Three Seasons of Bloom	2/24/97	TX4-484-292
The Time-Life Complete Gardener, Wildflowers	12/08/95	TX4-167-405
The Complete Kitchen & Bathroom Manual	2/12/98	TX4-721-455
Container Gardens	1/16/01	TX5-359-780
The Complete Book of Redecorating and Remodeling	4/21/98	TX4-773-096
Cooking with Beer	4/21/98	TX4-760-593
Cooking with Wine	4/21/98	TX4-766-922
Country Ways and Wisdom	7/27/01	TX5-421-677
Country Ways and Wisdom Country Ways and Wisdom	7/27/01	TX5-421-678
Country ways and wisdom	1121101	1/13-741-0/0

	_	
Title of Work	Reg.	Reg. No.
	<u>Date</u>	FFT.1 0 60 4 FG
Country & Western Classics, Roy Acuff	1/14/83	TX1-068-153
Country & Western Classics, The Carter Family	10/26/82	TX1-005-541
Country & Western Classics, Johnny Cash	10/25/82	TX1-005-548
Country & Western Classics, Duets	10/25/82	TX1-005-545
Country & Western Classics, Flatt & Scruggs	10/25/82	TX1-005-544
Country & Western Classics, Honky-Tonkin	9/19/83	TX1-203-800
Country & Western Classics, George Jones	2/9/83	TX1-068-152
Country & Western Classics, Willie Nelson	9/19/83	TX1-203-799
Country & Western Classics, Marty Robbins	5/18/83	TX1-138-844
Country & Western Classics, The Statler Brothers	12/14/83	TX1-241-770
Country & Western Classics, Hank Williams	10/25/82	TX1-005-546
Country & Western Classics, Bob Wills	11/29/82	TX1-009-452
Country & Western Classics, The Women	10/25/82	TX1-005-547
Country & Western Classics, Tammy Wynette	7/9/84	TX1-378-245
Crazy Arms – Patty Loveless Cut the Fat	Sent	Pending
	12/11/08	
The Diet Advisor	1/18/01	TX5-284-982
Do It Yourself Health	2/10/98	TX4-719-412
Down in New Orleans - The Blind Boys of Alabama	2/11/08	SR 648-558
The Drug & Natural Medicine Advisor	2/13/98	TX4-720-206
Time-Life Early Learning Program, Aa To Zz Hide and Seek	3/16/92	TX3-277-036
To Zz Hide and Seek		
Time-Life Early Learning Program, Animal Dominoes	7/11/91	TX3-114-479
Time-Life Early Learning Program, The Bumbletown Detective	1/6/92	TX3-234-450
Time-Life Early Learning Program, Early Bird's Early Words	6/29/92	TX3-356-533
Time-Life Early Learning Program, The Family Tree	6/21/93	TX3-589-063
Time-Life Early Learning Program, The Great ABC Treasure Hunt	8/6/91	TX3-123-881
Time-Life Early Learning Program, Guess Who?	7/16/91	TX3-125-033
Time-Life Early Learning Program, Habitats	2/19/93	TX3-491-342
Time-Life Early Learning Program, Hippos Make 10	7/11/91	TX3-131-204
Time-Life Early Learning Program, Hound Beel	1/30/92	TX3-238-909
Time-Life Early Learning Program, How Many Hippos?	7/16/91	TX3-125-934
Time-Life Early Learning Program, Imagine That!	3/16/92	TX3-277-293
Time-Life Early Learning Program, It's in the Bag	8/4/92	TX3-381-265
Time-Life Early Learning Program, Jethro's Jigsaw	3/16/92	TX3-273-659
Time-Life Early Learning Program, Kumquat's World	3/16/92	TX3-273-529
Time-Life Early Learning Program, Mr. Boggle's Mind Boggler	9/29/92	TX3-434-989
Time-Life Early Learning Program, Mr. Boggle's Peculiar Day	9/29/92	TX3-434-974
Time-Life Early Learning Program, Nature's Magical Changes	3/16/92	TX3-277-043
Time-Life Early Learning Program, On Top of Spaghetti	6/29/92	TX3-356-661
Time-Life Early Learning Program, Parrot's Tale Twister	3/27/92	TX3-281-980
Time-Life Early Learning Program, A Picture-Perfect World	9/19/93	TX3-491-214
Time-Life Early Learning Program, Purple Parrots Eating Carrots	8/6/91	TX3-123-882
Time-Life Early Learning Program, Race to the Treehouse	6/21/93	TX3-577-647
,		

TOTAL CAST I		T
Title of Work	Reg.	Reg. No.
Time Life Feely Learning Dragram Deberte's Magical Cleaks	<u>Date</u> 10/30/92	TV2 427 042
Time-Life Early Learning Program, Roberto's Magical Clocks Time Life Forty Learning Program, The Search For the Seven Sisters		TX3-427-942
Time-Life Early Learning Program, The Search For the Seven Sisters	3/16/92 1/6/92	TX3-273-505 TX3-234-473
Time-Life Early Learning Program, The Secret Forest	8/4/92	TX3-380-669
Time-Life Early Learning Program, Tales for a Stormy Day Time-Life Early Learning Program, Tanya Tinker and the Gang	2/1/93	TX3-481-385
Time-Life Early Learning Program, Tanya Tinker and the Gang Time-Life Early Learning Program, Tanya's Tangram	2/1/93	TX3-461-365
Time-Life Early Learning Program, The Three Storytellers of Or	3/16/92	TX3-273-530
	5/8/92	TX3-334-169
Time-Life Early Learning Program, Voyage of the Micronauts Time-Life Early Learning Program, Worlds Greatest Detective	3/16/92	TX3-273-599
Time-Life Early Learning Program, Zooming Xenites	5/8/92	TX3-368-501
	3/16/92	TX3-277-078
Time-Life Early Learning Program, Zounds! Easy Meals in Minutes	4/30/98	TX4-802-516
Echoes of Glory, Arms and Equipment of The Confederacy	8/24/92	TX3-390-929
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	8/24/92	TX3-390-929
Echoes of Glory, Arms and Equipment of The Union Echoes of Glory, Illustrated Atlas of the Civil War	8/25/92	TX3-400-466
·	0123192	A997884
Election Watcher's Companion 1968 Emergence of Man, The Birth of Writing	10/10/74	A579077
Emergence of Man, The Celts	12/13/74	A601970
Emergence of Man, Cro-Magnon Man	6/19/73	A446735
Emergence of Man, The Empire Builders	5/13/74	A532131
Emergence of Man, The Emphre Bunders Emergence of Man, The Etruscans	3/13/74	A630916
Emergence of Man, The Etruscans Emergence of Man, The First Americans	4/20/73	A430090
Emergence of Man, The First Americans Emergence of Man, The First Cities	8/20/73	A461059
Emergence of Man, The First Cities Emergence of Man, The First Farmers	10/8/73	A475451
Emergence of Man, The First Harners Emergence of Man, The First Horsemen	8/23/74	A570390
Emergence of Man, The First Men	1/5/73	A401651
Emergence of Man, The I raclites	5/23/75	A659786
Emergence of Man, Life Before Man	9/15/72	A378670
Emergence of Man, Lost World of the Aegean	1/31/75	A611469
Emergence of Man, Master Index	9/8/75	A675733
Emergence of Man, The Metalsmiths	1/18/74	A506713
Emergence of Man, The Missing Link	11/10/72	A390361
Emergence of Man, The Monument Builders	11/23/73	A503468
Emergence of Man, The Neanderthals	2/23/73	A448113
Emergence of Man, The Northmen	6/28/74	A548931
Emergence of Man, The Persians	7/18/75	A663831
Emergence of Man, The Sea Traders	3/25/74	A515053
The Enchanted World, The Book of Beginnings	10/14/86	TX1-987-419
The Enchanted World, The Book of Christmas	7/23/86	TX1-870-937
The Enchanted World, Dragons	8/27/84	TX1-431-730
The Enchanted World, Dwarfs	2/14/85	TX1-506-045
The Enchanted World, Fabled Lands	4/3/86	TX1-799-359
The Enchanted World, Fairies and Elves	6/18/84	TX1-356-208
The Enchanted World, The Fall of Camelot	5/27/86	TX1-843-536
	5. = . , 50	1111 0 10 000

Title of Work	Reg.	Reg. No.
THE OF WORK	Date	Reg. 110.
The Enchanted World, Ghosts	10/11/84	TX1-437-210
The Enchanted World, Giants and Ogres	8/2/85	TX1-719-965
The Enchanted World, Giants and Ogres	12/23/85	TX1-720-276
The Enchanted World, Gods and Goddesses	2/10/87	TX2-018-560
The Enchanted World, Legends of Valor	1/7/85	TX1-485-592
The Enchanted World, The Lore of Love	6/15/87	TX2-097-395
The Enchanted World, Magical Beasts	5/6/85	TX1-559-436
The Enchanted World, Magical Justice	12/18/86	TX1-974-446
The Enchanted World, Night Creatures	5/28/85	TX1-577-654
The Enchanted World, The Secret Arts	8/6/87	TX2-130-048
The Enchanted World, Seekers and Saviors	1/27/86	TX1-737-028
The Enchanted World, Spells and Bindings	10/13/85	TX1-672-786
The Enchanted World, Tales of Terror	4/21/87	TX2-053-072
The Enchanted World, Water Spirits	11/20/85	TX1-700-371
The Enchanted World, Wizards and Witches	3/27/84	TX1-309-113
Time-Life Encyclopedia of Gardening, Annuals	2/5/71	A218822
Time-Life Encyclopedia of Gardening, Bulbs	9/2/99	A280910
Time-Life Encyclopedia of Gardening, Cacti & Succulents	8/2/78	TX79-743
Time-Life Encyclopedia of Gardening, Decorating With Plants	8/2/78	TX32-494
Time-Life Encyclopedia of Gardening, Easy Gardens	3/13/79	TX207-744
Time-Life Encyclopedia of Gardening, Evergreens	12/17/71	A292480
Time-Life Encyclopedia of Gardening, Ferns		A898567 /
		RE931-002
Time-Life Encyclopedia of Gardening, Flowering House Plants	8/27/71	A265337
Time-Life Encyclopedia of Gardening, Evergreens	12/17/71	A292480
Time-Life Encyclopedia of Gardening, Flowering Shrubs		A335598
Time-Life Encyclopedia of Gardening, Foliage House Plants	8/18/72	A364881
Time-Life Encyclopedia of Gardening, Garden Construction	8/2/78	TX79-745
Time-Life Encyclopedia of Gardening, Gardening Under Lights	3/13/78	TX8-137
Time-Life Encyclopedia of Gardening, Greenhouse Gardening		A887471 /
	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	RE930-999
Time-Life Encyclopedia of Gardening, Herbs	2/18/77	A860111
Time-Life Encyclopedia of Gardening, Index	12/29/72	A401363
Time-Life Encyclopedia of Gardening, Japanese Gardens	10/24/79	TX361-844
Time-Life Encyclopedia of Gardening, Landscape Gardening	5/14/71	A242118
Time-Life Encyclopedia of Gardening, Lawns and Ground Covers	7/2/71	A265338
Time-Life Encyclopedia of Gardening, Miniatures & Bonsai	3/13/79	TX207-743
Time-Life Encyclopedia of Gardening, Orchids	3/13/79	TX8-137
Time-Life Encyclopedia of Gardening, Perennials	2/18/76	A310996
Time-Life Encyclopedia of Gardening, Pests and Diseases		A920415 /
Time Life Formula and in a Constant of Density Book of Constant of	2/12/70	RE931-003
Time-Life Encyclopedia of Gardening, Pruning & Grafting	3/13/79	TX207-745
Time-Life Encyclopedia of Gardening, Rock and Water Gardens	10/24/79	TX361-845
Time-Life Encyclopedia of Gardening, Roses	3/26/71	A227379

Title of Work	Reg.	Reg. No.
AL.	<u>Date</u>	
Time-Life Encyclopedia of Gardening, Roses 5 th Printing	8/22/75	A674938
Time-Life Encyclopedia of Gardening, Shade Gardens	7/9/79	TX326664
Time-Life Encyclopedia of Gardening, Trees	6/16/72	A346504
Time-Life Encyclopedia of Gardening, Vegetables & Fruits	10/20/72	A406176
Time-Life Encyclopedia of Gardening, Vines	5/21/79	TX255401
Time-Life Encyclopedia of Gardening, Wildflower Gardening		Z860110/
		RE930-998
Time-Life Encyclopedia of Gardening, Winter Gardens	2/15/80	TX421-040
Epic of Flight, The Aeronauts	8/26/80	TX532-088
Epic of Flight, The Airline Builders	4/15/81	TX693-373
Epic of Flight, America in the Air War	8/2/82	TX990-359
Epic of Flight, Architects of Air Power	5/29/81	TX700-969
Epic of Flight, Barnstomers & Speed Kings	3/4/81	TX647-879
Epic of Flight, The Bush Pilots	2/9/83	TX1-067-406
Epic of Flight, The Carrier War	2/24/82	TX879-786
Epic of Flight, Designers and Test Pilots	8/16/83	TX1-180-987
Epic of Flight, The Explorers	3/30/83	TX1-109-750
Epic of Flight, Fighting Jets	6/9/83	TX1-147-233
Epic of Flight, The First Aviators	10/2/80	TX560-792
Epic of Flight, Flying the Mail	5/12/82	TX920-126
Epic of Flight, The Giant Airships	11/24/80	TX647-880
Epic of Flight, The Helicopters	12/10/82	TX1-041-953
Epic of Flight, The Jet Age	11/12/82	TX1-023-571
Epic of Flight, Knights of the Air	4/7/80	TX451-661
Epic of Flight, The Luftwaffe	3/15/82	TX881-037
Epic of Flight, The Pathfinders	4/7/80	TX497-064
Epic of Flight, Poster		VA52-344
Epic of Flight, The RAF at War	9/22/81	TX770-897
Epic of Flight, The Road to Kitty Hawk	8/26/80	TX532-087
Epic of Flight, Soldiers of Fortune	11/27/81	TX815-487
Epic of Flight, The Soviet Air Force at War	10/3/83	TX1-224-068
Epic of Flight, Women Aloft	7/27/81	TX742-526
The Epic of Man	11/1/61	A543077
The Everyday Cookbooks, Christmas is Cooking	2/10/98	TX4-718-652
The Everyday Cookbooks, Friday is Fish	2/10/98	TX4-720-186
The Everyday Cookbooks, Monday is Meatloaf	2/11/98	TX4-718-776
The Everyday Cookbooks, Saturday is Cookouts	4/21/98	TX4-761-245
The Everyday Cookbooks, Sunday is Family Dinners	4/21/98	TX4-761-244
The Everyday Cookbooks, Thursday is Potluck	2/10/98	TX4-718-639
The Everyday Cookbooks, Tuesday is Chicken	2/11/98	TX4-721-626
The Everyday Cookbooks, Wednesday is Spaghetti	2/11/98	TX4-721-020
The Everyday Cookbooks, Weekdays are Quick Meals	2/10/98	TX4-718-654
The Everyday Cookbooks, Weekends Are Entertaining	2/10/98	TX4-718-653
Evil Dead, The Musical	8/1/07	SR 609-489
EVII Deau, The iviusical	0/1/0/	SK 007-407

/TP*/1 (***) 1	D	D N
Title of Work	Reg.	Reg. No.
The Freds About Alternative Medicine	<u>Date</u>	TV5 224 200
The Facts About Alternative Medicine	1/25/01	TX5-334-388
Family Finance	6/22/70	A193910
Family Health and Emergency Guide	1/25/01	TX5-336-719
Family Library, Family Car	12/19/73	A506712
Family Time Bible Stories, Adam and Eve	12/10/96	TX4-422-634
Family Time Bible Stories, The First Christmas	1/2/96	TX4-179-332
Family Time Bible Stories, In the Beginning	0.11.6.10.6	TX4-358-511
Family Time Bible Stories, Jesus and the Children	8/16/96	TX4-360-252
Family Time Bible Stories, The Miracle of the Loaves and Fishes	12/10/96	TX4-422-635
Family Time Bible Stories, Noah's Ark	1/2/96	TX4-199-307
Family Time Bible Stories, The Story of Baby Jesus	8/22/96	TX4-358-510
Fanfare, Chicken	2/17/98	TX4-719-886
Fanfare, Desserts	2/11/98	TX4-719-885
Fanfare, Grilling	2/11/98	TX4-718-307
Fanfare, Pasta	2/11/98	TX4-718-305
Fanfare, Salads	4/21/98	TX4-764-536
Fanfare, Vegetarian	2/11/98	TX4-718-306
Fast, Fresh and Delicious, 150 Quick & Healthy Family Favorites	2/13/98	TX4-721-461
The First World War	11/5/65	A805260
Fitness, Health & Nutrition, The Body in Motion	4/19/89	TX2-552-079
Fitness, Health & Nutrition, Cross Training Ultimate Fitness	7/21/89	TX2-621-035
Fitness, Health & Nutrition, Eating Right	5/4/87	TX2-067-334
Fitness, Health & Nutrition, The Fit Back	12/11/89	TX2-709-272
Fitness, Health & Nutrition, The Fit Body	4/14/87	TX2-082-696
Fitness, Health & Nutrition, Fitness for Life: Childhood to Maturity	8/29/89	TX2-635-071
Fitness, Health & Nutrition, Getting Firm	4/29/87	TX2-097-676
Fitness, Health & Nutrition, The Gym Workout	10/27/88	TX2-436-015
Fitness, Health & Nutrition, Managing Stress	8/6/87	TX2-127-900
Fitness, Health & Nutrition, Massage	10/07/87	TX2-171-945
Fitness, Health & Nutrition, Quick Workouts	11/6/87	TX2-189-452
Fitness, Health & Nutrition, Restoring the Body	1/15/88	TX2-227-056
Fitness, Health & Nutrition, Setting Your Weight	3/2/88	TX2-276-840
Fitness, Health & Nutrition, Sexual Fitness	9/9/88	TX2-407-804
Fitness, Health & Nutrition, Soft Workouts	5/25/88	TX2-328-405
Fitness, Health & Nutrition, Staying Flexible	6/11/87	TX2-090-346
Fitness, Health & Nutrition, Super Firm Tough Workouts	7/24/89	TX2-617-813
Fitness, Health & Nutrition, The Trained Mind	12/28/88	TX2-472-792
Fitness, Health & Nutrition, Walking and Running	7/3/89	TX2-629-686
Fitness, Health & Nutrition, Wellness Optimal Health And Longevity	10/26/89	TX2-675-016
Fix-It-Yourself, Basement & Foundation	4/12/90	TX2-800-479
Fix-It-Yourself, Basic Car Care	3/21/88	TX2-287-932
Fix-It-Yourself, Brick Stone & Concrete	4/19/89	TX2-552-081
Fix-It-Yourself, Cleaning & Stain Removal	6/22/90	TX2-847-147
Fix-It-Yourself, Family Medical Guide	8/8/90	TX2-896-990

Title of Work	Reg.	Reg. No.
	Date	110011101
Fix-It-Yourself, Fixing Your House to Sell	12/11/89	TX2-722-386
Fix-It-Yourself, Floors, Stairs & Carpets	2/22/90	TX2-763-551
Fix-It-Yourself, Furniture	1/4/88	TX2-217-303
Fix-It-Yourself, Home Emergencies	8/28/89	TX2-637-057
Fix-It-Yourself, Home Heating & Cooling	9/9/88	TX2-416-626
Fix-It-Yourself, Home Safety & Security	10/11/90	TX2-940-477
Fix-It-Yourself, Home Workshop Techniques	10/16/89	TX2-685-379
Fix-It-Yourself, Kitchen & Bathroom Plumbing	5/4/87	TX2-059-770
Fix-It-Yourself, Kitchen & Bathroom Plumbing	9/9/87	TX2-172-669
Fix-It-Yourself, Lawn & Garden	6/14/88	TX2-338-620
Fix-It-Yourself, Lighting & Electricity	6/18/87	TX2-094-380
Fix-It-Yourself, Lighting & Electricity	9/9/87	TX2-172-668
Fix-It-Yourself, Major Appliances	3/4/87	TX2-008-000
Fix-It-Yourself, Major Appliances	9/9/87	TX2-172-670
Fix-It-Yourself, Master Index & Shop Manual	8/27/91	TX3-138-465
Fix-It-Yourself, The Older House	5/1/91	TX3-050-609
Fix-It-Yourself, Pest Control	3/17/93	TX3-508-862
Fix-It-Yourself, Porches, Decks & Fences	12/28/88	TX2-473-104
Fix-It-Yourself, Power Tools & Equipment	6/23/89	TX2-601-307
Fix-It-Yourself, Roofing & Siding	4/21/89	TX2-551-598
Fix-It-Yourself, Small Appliances	10/17/88	TX2-442-858
Fix-It-Yourself, Walls, Ceilings & Woodwork	8/25/87	TX2-139-051
Fix-It-Yourself, Windows & Doors	11/5/87	TX2-186-366
Flower Gardening Secrets	4/21/98	TX4-760-727
Food & Wine Pairing		
Food, Family & Friends	4/21/98	TX4-742-718
Food for Health		
Foods of the World, African Cooking	5/13/70	A164589
Foods of the World, American Cooking	5/13/70	A14331
		RE785249
		A164589
Foods of the World, American Cooking: Creole and Acadian	7/26/71	A265336
Foods of the World, American Cooking: The Eastern Heartland	3/22/71	A226620
Foods of the World, American Cooking: The Great West	5/25/71	A241884
Foods of the World, American Cooking: Melting Pot	9/29/71	A272598
Foods of the World, American Cooking: New England	9/21/70	A196645
Foods of the World, American Cooking: The Northwest	11/30/71	A212334
Foods of the World, American Cooking: The Southern Style	1/25/71	A213416
Foods of the World, Classic French Cooking	7/2/70	A196647
Foods of the World, The Cooking of the British Isles	2/14/97	A76841
Foods of the World, The Cooking of the Caribbean Islands	1/30/70	A128847
Foods of the World, The Cooking of China	9/16/96	A32263
Foods of the World, The Cooking of Germany	02/10/69	A53917
Foods of the World, The Cooking of India	10/13/69	A103757

Title of Work	Reg.	Reg. No.
	Date	
Foods of the World, The Cooking of Italy	3/11/68	A979340
Foods of the World, The Cooking of Japan	7/7/69	A84298
• •		A84297
Foods of the World, The Cooking of Scandinavia	4/30/68	A995079
Foods of the World, The Cooking of Spain and Portugal	5/21/69	A95365
Foods of the World, The Cooking of Vienna's Empire	6/17/68	A4340
Foods of the World, The Cooking of Vienna's Empire 2 nd Printing	4/15/74	A678553
Foods of the World, Kitchen Guide	1/18/68	A972585
Foods of the World, Latin American Cooking	12/23/68	A39637
Foods of the World, Middle Eastern Cooking	8/25/69	A95364
Foods of the World, Pacific and Southeast Asian Cooking	3/23/70	A155088
Foods of the World, A Quintet of Cuisines	8/3/70	A196644
Foods of the World, Recipes: The Cooking of China	11/5/68	A32521
Foods of the World, Recipes: The Cooking of Italy	3/11/68	A979478
Foods of the World, Recipes: The Cooking of Provincial France	1/18/68	A972586
Foods of the World, Recipes: The Cooking of Scandinavia	4/30/68	A992272
Foods of the World, Recipes: The Cooking of Vienna's Empire	6/17/68	A1666
Foods of the World, Recipes: Latin American Cooking	12/23/68	A40166
Foods of the World, Russian Cooking	12/15/69	A117576
		A125223
Foods of the World, Supplement Number One	6/17/68	A2641
Foods of the World, Wines and Spirits	9/23/68	A22658
Foods of the World, Recipes: Wines and Spirits	9/23/68	A24204
Time-Life Gardener, Successful Garden Plans	1/7/97	VA 833-332
The Time-Life Gardener's Guide, Annuals	8/2/88	TX2-380-962
The Time-Life Gardener's Guide, Bulbs	8/28/89	TX2-380-962
The Time-Life Gardener's Guide, Designing Your Garden	2/9/88	TX2-253-187
The Time-Life Gardener's Guide, Evergreen Shrubs	4/21/89	TX2-551-599
The Time-Life Gardener's Guide, Flowering Houseplants	4/2/90	TX2-787-588
The Time-Life Gardener's Guide, Flowers for Cutting and Drying	6/4/90	TX2-839-906
The Time-Life Gardener's Guide, Foliage Houseplants	12/20/88	TX2-473-055
The Time-Life Gardener's Guide, Gardening in Small Spaces	12/12/89	TX2-705-318
The Time-Life Gardener's Guide, Greenhouse Gardening	10/4/89	TX2-662-122
The Time-Life Gardener's Guide, Lawns and Ground Covers	6/23/89	TX2-601-308
The Time-Life Gardener's Guide, Perennials	4/13/88	TX2-291-265
The Time-Life Gardener's Guide, Roses	4/21/89	TX2-544-385
The Time-Life Gardener's Guide, Summer Vegetables	6/21/88	TX2-343-649
The Time-Life Gardener's Guide, Trees	12/26/91	TX3-242-721
The Time-Life Gardener's Guide, Wildflowers	1/30/90	TX2-744-884
Giants of Jazz, Henry "Red" Allen	3/9/81	TX643-811
Giants of Jazz, Louis Armstrong	5/18/79	TX258-491
Giants of Jazz, Count Basie	9/19/83	TX1-203-801
Giants of Jazz, Sidney Bechet	4/15/81	TX721-977
Giants of Jazz, Bix Beiderbecke	5/18/79	TX293-415

<u>Title of Work</u>	Reg.	Reg. No.
	<u>Date</u>	
Giants of Jazz, Bunny Berigan	8/10/82	TX972-362
Giants of Jazz, Benny Carter	4/11/80	TX446-017
Giants of Jazz, Johnny Dodds	10/26/82	TX1-005-542
Giants of Jazz, Duke Ellington	5/18/79	TX258-493
Giants of Jazz, Benny Goodman	7/31/79	TX309-346
Giants of Jazz, The Guitarists	8/25/80	TX529-606
Giants of Jazz, Coleman Hawkins	10/24/79	TX361-628
Giants of Jazz, Earl Hines	5/7/80	TX475-460
Giants of Jazz, Johnny Hodges	7/27/81	TX744-801
Giants of Jazz, Billie Holiday	5/18/79	TX258-492
Giants of Jazz, James P. Johnson	5/29/81	TX709-518
Giants of Jazz, Jelly Roll Morton	10/24/79	TX359-480
Giants of Jazz, Red Norvo	3/9/81	TX643-810
Giants of Jazz, Pee Wee Russell	3/30/81	TX681-957
Giants of Jazz, Bessie Smith	6/9/83	TX1-154-687
Giants of Jazz, Joe Sullivan	2/9/83	TX1-060-804
Giants of Jazz, Art Tatum	11/29/82	TX1-009-385
Giants of Jazz, Jack Teagarden	2/13/80	TX417-872
Giants of Jazz, Frank Teschemacher	11/29/82	TX1-009-384
Giants of Jazz, Fats Waller	3/9/81	TX643-812
Giants of Jazz, Ben Webster	11/29/82	TX1-009-450
Giants of Jazz, Lester Young	9/19/83	TX1-203-885
Giants of Jazz, Teddy Wilson	10/22/81	TX788-792
The Good Cook, Beef and Veal	7/26/79	TX301-622
The Good Cook, Beverages	9/22/83	TX1-234-694
The Good Cook, Breads	5/30/81	TX693-371
The Good Cook, Cakes	11/27/81	TX815-486
The Good Cook, Candy	9/22/81	TX770-898
The Good Cook, Classic Desserts	1/21/80	TX442-581
The Good Cook, Dried Beans & Grains	2/24/82	TX879-788
The Good Cook, Eggs & Cheese	10/2/80	TX560-789
The Good Cook, Fish	1/21/80	TX442-580
The Good Cook, Fruits	8/19/83	TX1-191-811
The Good Cook, Herb Chart	5/3/79	VA28-269
The Good Cook, Hors d'Ouvre	7/15/82	TX961-121
The Good Cook, Lamb	7/27/81	TX742-524
The Good Cook, Outdoor Cooking	9/22/83	TX1-234-693
The Good Cook, Pasta	11/24/80	TX592-273
The Good Cook, Pies & Pastries	3/4/81	TX647-877
The Good Cook, Pork	5/5/80	TX469-066
The Good Cook, Poultry	7/26/79	TX301-620
The Good Cook, Preserving	5/29/81	TX700-970
The Good Cook, Salads	8/26/80	TX532-089
The Good Cook, Sauces	6/9/83	TX1-137-538
		

<u>Title of Work</u>	Reg.	Reg. No.
	<u>Date</u>	
The Good Cook, Shellfish	7/26/82	TX1-207-765
The Good Cook, Snacks & Sandwiches	8/26/80	TX532-090
The Good Cook, Soups	1/21/80	TX442-582
The Good Cook, Techniques & Recipes	10/12/82	TX1-017-798
The Good Cook, Tarrines, Pates & Galantines	4/6/82	TX905-775
The Good Cook, Variety Meats	12/10/82	TX1-039-221
The Good Cook, Vegetables	7/26/79	TX301-621
The Good Cook, The Well-Equipped Kitchen	5/18/79	TX258-494
The Good Cook, Wine	10/3/83	TX1-211-354
The Good Old Days: America in the '40s & '50s	4/23/98	TX4-742-723
Great Ages of Man, African Kingdoms	12/13/71	A296239
Great Ages of Man, Age of Enlightenment	2/21/66	A822006
Great Ages of Man, Age of Exploration	4/28/66	A837000
Great Ages of Man, Age of Exploration 6 th Printing	4/19/76	A523967
Great Ages of Man, Age of Faith	8/23/65	A809128
Great Ages of Man, Age of Kings	6/13/67	A925677
Great Ages of Man, Age of Progress	12/9/66	A879604
Great Ages of Man, Ancient America	2/16/67	A894175
Great Ages of Man, Ancient China	12/8/67	A959266
Great Ages of Man, Ancient Egypt	12/20/65	A805907
Great Ages of Man, Barbarian Europe	2/22/68	A975994
Great Ages of Man, Byzantium	10/13/66	A865943
Great Ages of Man, Classical Greece	4/1/65	A766779
Great Ages of Man, Cradle of Civilization	10/12/67	A951174
Great Ages of Man, Cradle of Civilization	6/7/79	TX264-385
Great Ages of Man, Early Islam	8/22/67	A935581
Great Ages of Man, Early Japan	06/21/68	A10192
Great Ages of Man, Historic India	4/25/68	A990321
Great Ages of Man, Imperial Rome	6/28/65	A777662
Great Ages of Man, The Reformation	6/20/66	A849986
Great Ages of Man, Renaissance	10/25/65	A801368
Great Ages of Man, Rise of Russia	4/6/67	A903134
Great Ages of Man, Twentieth Century	9/24/68	A22657
Great Ages of Man, Twentieth Century	8/26/80	TX536-690
Great Ages of Man, What Man Has Built	4/1/65	A787002
Great Battles of the Civil War	2/17/61	A602192
Great Cooking, The Best Recipes from Time-Life Books	9/3/86	TX1-900-525
Great Dinners from LIFE	11/3/69	A142753
Great Meals in Minutes	9/3/85	TX1-647-725
Great Meals in Minutes Great Meals in Minutes	9/22/86	TX1-912-186
Great Meals in Minutes, American Regional Menus	2/13/84	TX1-286-193
Great Meals in Minutes, American Regional Menus Great Meals in Minutes, Beef & Veal Menus	6/18/84	TX1-280-193
Great Meals in Minutes, Brunch Menus	5/4/84	TX1-344-998
Great Meals in Minutes, Chicken & Game Hen Menus	10/12/83	TX1-344-998
Great Meals in Minutes, Chicken & Game Hell Mellus	10/12/03	1A1-221-129

Title of Work	Reg.	Reg. No.
	<u>Date</u>	TEXT 066 156
Great Meals in Minutes, Chinese Menus	1/23/84	TX1-266-156
Great Meals in Minutes, Egg & Cheese Menus	2/14/85	TX1-531-556
Great Meals in Minutes, Family Menus	9/23/85	TX1-657-521
Great Meals in Minutes, Fish & Shellfish Menus	8/10/84	TX1-508-135
Great Meals in Minutes, French Regional Menus	1/7/85	TX1-485-434
Great Meals in Minutes, Italian Menus	5/6/85	TX1-572-592
Great Meals in Minutes, Late Night Supper Menus	8/16/85	TX1-641-886
Great Meals in Minutes, Make-Ahead Menus	2/6/86	TX1-754-028
Great Meals in Minutes, Meatless Menus	3/19/86	TX1-778-074
Great Meals in Minutes, Mediterranean Menus	10/28/85	TX1-682-135
Great Meals in Minutes, Mexican Menus	10/15/84	TX1-441-173
Great Meals in Minutes, Pasta Menus	11/18/83	TX1-230-352
Great Meals in Minutes, Picnic & Outdoor Menus	9/28/84	TX1-424-313
Great Meals in Minutes, Pork & Ham Menus	2/28/85	TX1-520-080
Great Meals in Minutes, Salad Menus	6/26/85	TX1-604-440
Great Meals in Minutes, Soup & Stew Menus	12/23/85	TX1-772-039
Great Meals in Minutes, Turkey & Duck Menus	5/24/85	TX1-578-324
Great Meals in Minutes, Vegetable Menus	3/27/84	TX1-303-431
Great Men of Music, Johann Sebastian Bach	7/16/84	A697426
Great Men of Music, Bartok and His Music	7/19/78	TX84-461
Great Men of Music, Ludwig Van Beethoven	7/16/84	A709768
Great Men of Music, Hector Berlioz	7/16/84	A697427
Great Men of Music, Johannes Brahms	7/16/84	A709767
Great Men of Music, Bruckner and His Music	8/8/94	TX1-394-403
Great Men of Music, Chopin and His Music		A848036
Great Men of Music, Copland and His Music	7/31/79	TX309-347
Great Men of Music, Claude Debussy	7/16/84	A748039
Great Men of Music, Dvorak and His Music	9/17/76	A848031
Great Men of Music, Handel and His Music	2111110	A900980
Great Men of Music, Franz Joseph Haydn	7/16/84	A748038
Great Men of Music, Index to the Recordings	7/31/79	TX309-348
Great Men of Music, Liszt and His Music	5/18/79	TX293-416
Great Men of Music, Mahler and His Music	3/10/7	A848032
Great Men of Music, Mendelssohn and His Music	3/13/78	TX8-139
Great Men of Music, Wolfgang Amadeus Mozart	7/16/84	A709769
	7/16/84	A722662
Great Men of Music, Sergei Prokofiev	5/18/79	
Great Men of Music, Puccini and His Music		TX258-500
Great Men of Music, Rachmaninoff and His Music	5/18/79	TX258-499
Great Men of Music, Ravel and His Music	8/8/77	A900981
Great Men of Music, Schubert and His Music	(107.177	A848035
Great Men of Music, Schumann and His Music	6/27/77	A887472
Great Men of Music, Sibelus and His Music	3/13/78	TX8-140
Great Men of Music, Shostakovich and His Music	5/18/79	TX258-501
Great Men of Music, Strauss and His Music	8/15/77	A887473

<u>Title of Work</u>	Reg.	Reg. No.
	<u>Date</u>	
Great Men of Music, Stravinsky and His Music	7/19/76	A848034
Great Men of Music, Peter Ilyich Tchaikovsky	7/16/84	A697425
Great Men of Music, Verdi and His Music	9/6/76	A848033
Great Men of Music, Vivaldi and His Music	7/19/78	TX84-460
Great Men of Music, Wagner and His Music	11/21/77	A920417
Great Opera, Donizetti	9/19/83	TX1-198-795
Great Opera, French Opera	9/19/83	TX1-198-793
Great Opera, Italian Verismo	7/29/82	TX949-353
Great Opera, Mozart	2/9/83	TX1-067-083
Great Opera, Puccini	9/19/83	TX1-198-789
Great Opera, Rossini	8/10/82	TX972-364
Great Opera, Russian Opera, Mussorgsky, Borodin, Tchaikovsky	5/18/83	TX1-138-828
Great Opera, Richard Strauss	11/29/82	TX1-009-457
Great Opera, Verdi	9/22/81	TX770-002
Great Opera, Verdi Volume II	5/18/83	TX1-138-829
Great Opera, Wagner	7/29/82	TX949-352
Great Opera, Wagner II	9/19/83	TX1-198-794
Great Performers, Callas	8/10/82	TX972-363
Great Performers, Casals	9/22/83	TX1-201-577
Great Performers, Heifetz	5/11/81	TX691-610
Great Performers, Horowitz	9/22/83	TX1-210-250
Great Performers, Pavarotti	7/13/81	TX727-219
Great Performers, Itzhak Perlman	10/26/82	TX1-005-549
Great Performers, Rampal	10/22/81	TX790-144
Great Performers, Rostropovich	12/10/82	TX1-038-099
Great Performers, Rubinstein	4/15/81	TX693-875
Great Performers, Sergovia	9/22/83	TX1-210-251
Great Performers, Arturo Toscanini	9/18/81	TX769-658
Great Performers, Herbert Von Karajan	7/26/82	TX955-169
Great Reading from LIFE	10/26/60	A469568
Great Taste, Low Fat	5/22/98	TX4-793-030
Great Taste, Low Fat, Chicken	12/22/95	TX4-190-460
Great Taste, Low Fat, Chicken Breasts	3/25/96	TX3-771-316
Great Taste, Low Fat, Desserts	9/30/96	TX4-393-553
Great Taste, Low Fat, Grilling	5/10/96	TX4-311-649
Great Taste, Low Fat, Hearty Soups & Stews	8/15/96	TX4-360-056
Great Taste, Low Fat, Holiday Cooking	12/26/95	TX4-169-114
Great Taste, Low Fat, Italian Cooking	6/14/96	TX4-335-023
Great Taste, Low Fat, Light Beef & Pork	5/27/97	TX4-498-706
Great Taste, Low Fat, Main-Dish Salads	5/22/97	TX4-554-599
Great Taste, Low Fat, Meatless Main Dishes	5/5/97	TX4-511-555
Great Taste, Low Fat, One-Pot Meals	12/26/95	TX4-173-575
Great Taste, Low Fat, Pasta	12/22/95	TX4-173-574
Great Taste, Low Fat, Pasta Sauces	2/24/97	TX4-490-931
,,,		-11

	_	
<u>Title of Work</u>	Reg.	Reg. No.
	<u>Date</u>	
Great Taste, Low Fat, Quick Recipes	7/24/96	TX4-352-573
Great Taste, Low Fat, Stir-Fries & Sautes	11/13/96	TX4-435-525
Great Taste, Low Fat, Vegetables	2/1/96	TX4-211-818
Guia Oficial de Bolsillo en Espanol, Feria Mundial de Nueva York 1964/1965	7/1/64	A714626
Guide de Poche Official en Français, Exposition Universelle De New York 1964/1965	7/1/64	A714625
Guide to Lighting	1/22/01	TX5-334-848
Time-Life Guide to Over-the-Counter Drugs, Vitamins, and Natural Medicines	1/24/01	TX5-336-709
Hail to the Chef	2/17/98	TX4-721-395
Hard & Heavy Bret Michaels music videos	12/28/11	PA 1-768-612
Healthy Home Cooking, Fresh Ways with Appetizers	6/23/88.	TX2-343-328
Healthy Home Cooking, Fresh Ways with Beef & Lamb	4/16/87	TX2-046-393
Healthy Home Cooking, Fresh Ways with Beef & Veal	12/13/89	TX2-705-321
Healthy Home Cooking, Fresh Ways with Breakfasts & Brunches	6/16/87	TX2-106-265
Healthy Home Cooking, Fresh Ways with Breakfasts & Brunches	3/16/88	TX2-300-264
Healthy Home Cooking, Fresh Ways with Cakes	3/14/88	TX2-255-889
Healthy Home Cooking, Fresh Ways with Desserts	2/4/87	TX1-999-781
Healthy Home Cooking, Fresh Ways with Fish & Shellfish	8/29/86	TX1-912-449
Healthy Home Cooking, Fresh Ways with Lamb	4/21/89	TX2-550-531
Healthy Home Cooking, Fresh Ways with Pasta	6/20/86	TX1-845-002
Healthy Home Cooking, Fresh Ways with Pastries & Sweets	4/21/89	TX2-594-087
Healthy Home Cooking, Fresh Ways with Picnics & Barbecues	7/20/89	TX2-617-437
Healthy Home Cooking, Fresh Ways with Pork	8/4/88	TX2-372-149
Healthy Home Cooking, Fresh Ways with Poultry	2/10/86	TX1-752-028
Healthy Home Cooking, Fresh Ways with Salads	12/17/86	TX1-974-444
Healthy Home Cooking, Fresh Ways with Snacks & Party Fare	11/17/88	TX2-453-403
Healthy Home Cooking, Fresh Ways with Soups & Stews	10/27/86	TX1-931-632
Healthy Home Cooking, Fresh Ways with Terrines & Pates	4/21/89	TX2-546-946
Healthy Home Cooking, Fresh Ways with Vegetarian Dishes	4/21/89	TX2-549-318
Healthy Home Cooking, Fresh Ways with Vegetables	4/7/86	TX1-878-487
Hearty Family Favorites, 150 Great Comfort Food Recipes	2/11/98	TX4-721-628
Heroes – Dion Heroes-Giants of Early Guitar Rock	10/31/08	SR 617-538
Heroes – Dion Heroes – Dion	10/15/08	PA 616-389
How Things Work, The Brain	11/13/90	TX2-952-391
How Things Work, The Brain How Things Work, Computers	11/26/91	TX3-197-006
How Things Work, Computers How Things Work, Flight	10/01/90	TX2-926-263
How Things Work, In Space	4/8/91	TX3-045-224
How Things Work, In Space How Things Work, Medicine	5/10/91	TX3-045-224
How Things Work, The Ocean	11/26/91	TX3-195-481
How Things Work, Structures	10/7/91	TX3-167-190
Time-Life How-To Garden Designs	4/21/98	TX4-767-827
Time-Life How-To Gardening Basics	4/21/98	TX4-767-828
Time-Life How-To Landscaping Basics	4/21/98	TX4-763-753
Time-Life How-To Landscaping Projects	4/21/98	TX4-767-826
Time-Life How-To Yard & Garden Projects	7/22/98	TX4-837-959

Title of Work Reg. Date Reg. No. Date How to Fix It, Kitchen & Bathroom Plumbing 11/4/98 TX4-092-339 How to Fix It, Major Appliances 11/4/98 TX4-092-340 Human Behavior, The Adult Years 9/5/75 A695865 Human Behavior, The Community A791918 Human Behavior, Crime A860112 Human Behavior, The Enigma of the Mind 3/12/76 A726451 Human Behavior, The Family 11/22/74 A588699 Human Behavior, How We Learn 3/14/75 A676273 Human Behavior, The Individual 9/20/74 A570389 Human Behavior, Man and the Organization 1/21/75 A625811 Human Behavior, Master Index 3/16/78 TX40-216 Human Behavior, Men and Women 7/11/75 A674939 Human Behavior, The Role of the Brain 5/16/75 A676270
How to Fix It, Major Appliances 11/4/98 TX4-092-340 Human Behavior, The Adult Years 9/5/75 A695865 Human Behavior, The Community A791918 Human Behavior, Crime A860112 Human Behavior, The Enigma of the Mind 3/12/76 A726451 Human Behavior, The Family 11/22/74 A588699 Human Behavior, How We Learn 3/14/75 A676273 Human Behavior, The Individual 9/20/74 A570389 Human Behavior, Language 11/7/75 A695866 Human Behavior, Man and the Organization 1/21/75 A625811 Human Behavior, Master Index 3/16/78 TX40-216 Human Behavior, Men and Women 7/11/75 A674939 Human Behavior, The Role of the Brain 5/16/75 A676270
Human Behavior, The Adult Years 9/5/75 A695865 Human Behavior, The Community A791918 Human Behavior, Crime A860112 Human Behavior, The Enigma of the Mind 3/12/76 A726451 Human Behavior, The Family 11/22/74 A588699 Human Behavior, How We Learn 3/14/75 A676273 Human Behavior, The Individual 9/20/74 A570389 Human Behavior, Language 11/7/75 A695866 Human Behavior, Man and the Organization 1/21/75 A625811 Human Behavior, Master Index 3/16/78 TX40-216 Human Behavior, The Role of the Brain 5/16/75 A676270
Human Behavior, The Community A791918 Human Behavior, Crime A860112 Human Behavior, The Enigma of the Mind 3/12/76 A726451 Human Behavior, The Family 11/22/74 A588699 Human Behavior, How We Learn 3/14/75 A676273 Human Behavior, The Individual 9/20/74 A570389 Human Behavior, Language 11/7/75 A695866 Human Behavior, Man and the Organization 1/21/75 A625811 Human Behavior, Men and Women 3/16/78 TX40-216 Human Behavior, The Role of the Brain 5/16/75 A676270
Human Behavior, Crime A860112 Human Behavior, The Enigma of the Mind 3/12/76 A726451 Human Behavior, The Family 11/22/74 A588699 Human Behavior, How We Learn 3/14/75 A676273 Human Behavior, The Individual 9/20/74 A570389 Human Behavior, Language 11/7/75 A695866 Human Behavior, Man and the Organization 1/21/75 A625811 Human Behavior, Master Index 3/16/78 TX40-216 Human Behavior, The Role of the Brain 5/16/75 A676270
Human Behavior, The Enigma of the Mind3/12/76A726451Human Behavior, The Family11/22/74A588699Human Behavior, How We Learn3/14/75A676273Human Behavior, The Individual9/20/74A570389Human Behavior, Language11/7/75A695866Human Behavior, Man and the Organization1/21/75A625811Human Behavior, Master Index3/16/78TX40-216Human Behavior, Men and Women7/11/75A674939Human Behavior, The Role of the Brain5/16/75A676270
Human Behavior, The Family 11/22/74 A588699 Human Behavior, How We Learn 3/14/75 A676273 Human Behavior, The Individual 9/20/74 A570389 Human Behavior, Language 11/7/75 A695866 Human Behavior, Man and the Organization 1/21/75 A625811 Human Behavior, Master Index 3/16/78 TX40-216 Human Behavior, Men and Women 7/11/75 A674939 Human Behavior, The Role of the Brain 5/16/75 A676270
Human Behavior, How We Learn3/14/75A676273Human Behavior, The Individual9/20/74A570389Human Behavior, Language11/7/75A695866Human Behavior, Man and the Organization1/21/75A625811Human Behavior, Master Index3/16/78TX40-216Human Behavior, Men and Women7/11/75A674939Human Behavior, The Role of the Brain5/16/75A676270
Human Behavior, The Individual9/20/74A570389Human Behavior, Language11/7/75A695866Human Behavior, Man and the Organization1/21/75A625811Human Behavior, Master Index3/16/78TX40-216Human Behavior, Men and Women7/11/75A674939Human Behavior, The Role of the Brain5/16/75A676270
Human Behavior, Language11/7/75A695866Human Behavior, Man and the Organization1/21/75A625811Human Behavior, Master Index3/16/78TX40-216Human Behavior, Men and Women7/11/75A674939Human Behavior, The Role of the Brain5/16/75A676270
Human Behavior, Man and the Organization1/21/75A625811Human Behavior, Master Index3/16/78TX40-216Human Behavior, Men and Women7/11/75A674939Human Behavior, The Role of the Brain5/16/75A676270
Human Behavior, Master Index3/16/78TX40-216Human Behavior, Men and Women7/11/75A674939Human Behavior, The Role of the Brain5/16/75A676270
Human Behavior, Men and Women7/11/75A674939Human Behavior, The Role of the Brain5/16/75A676270
Human Behavior, The Role of the Brain 5/16/75 A676270
'
TI DI LOCALINA ARROSES
Human Behavior, Status and Conformity 6/25/76 A770555
Human Behavior, Stress 1/9/76 A709871
Human Behavior, Violence and Aggression 10/8/04 A744022
Human Behavior, Violence and Aggression TX264-384
I Have a Dream A986668
An Illustrated History of Black Americans 9/18/70 A212336
An Illustrated History of Black Americans 8/10/73 A462213
An Illustrated History of the Civil War, Images of an American Tragedy 11/1/00 TX5-240-242
Time Life Illustrated Library of Cooking Volume 1 (A-B) 1st 12/8/69 A138701
Time Life Illustrated Library of Cooking Volume 2 (C) 1 st 12/8/69 A138702
Time Life Illustrated Library of Cooking Volume 3 (C-D) 1st 12/8/69 A138703
Time Life Illustrated Library of Cooking Volume 4 (E-F) 1st 12/8/69 A138704
Time Life Illustrated Library of Cooking Volume 5 (G-L) 1st 12/8/69 A138705
Time Life Illustrated Library of Cooking Volume 6 (M-P) 12/8/69 A138706
Time Life Illustrated Library of Cooking Volume 7 (P) 12/8/69 A138707
Time Life Illustrated Library of Cooking Volume 8 (R-S) 12/8/69 A138708
Time Life Illustrated Library of Cooking Volume 9 (S) 1 st 12/8/69 A138109
Time Life Illustrated Library of Cooking Volume 10 (V) 1st 12/8/69 A138710
I Love Math, Amusement Park Math with Pterodactyl Tunnel 11/23/93 TX3-685-199
I Love Math, The Case of the Missing Zebra Stripes, Zoo Math 11/23/92 TX3-443-801
I Love Math, Fantasy Math, Alice in Numberland 8/13/93 TX3-669-567
I Love Math, From Head to Toe, Body Math 1/26/93 TX3-472-702
I Love Math, The House That Math Built 11/23/93 TX3-683-596
I Love Math, How Do Octopi Eat Pizza Pie?, Pizza Math 11/23/92 TX3-443-800
I Love Math, Look Both Ways, City Math 11/24/92 TX3-440-173
I Love Math, The Mystery of the Sunken Treasure, Sea Math 1/28/94 TX3-740-099
I Love Math, Play Ball, Sports Math 3/30/93 TX3-514-190
I Love Math, Right in Your Own Backyard, Nature Math 1/14/93 TX3-476-964
I Love Math, The Search for the Mystery Planet 7/7/93 TX3-592-618
I Love Math, See You Later Escalator, Mall Math 5/10/93 TX3-558-194

Indoor Grilling Date 21/10/98 TX4-730-028 International Great Meals in Minutes 9/22/86 TX1-941-829 In the Kitchen With Miss Piggy 2/10/98 TX4-719-917 Jim Fowler's Wildest Places on Earth 1/24/94 TX3-730-848 Journey Through the Mind and Body, Blueprint for Life 1/12/93 TX3-708-107 Journey Through the Mind and Body, Emotions 8/31/94 TX3-88-964 Journey Through the Mind and Body, Swall and Brain 9/23/93 TX3-802-335 Journey Through the Mind and Body, Mind and Brain 9/23/93 TX3-802-335 Journey Through the Mind and Body, Secrets of the Inner Mind 12/69/9 TX3-855-440 Journey Through the Mind and Body, Secrets of the Inner Mind 12/20/93 TX3-705-912 Journey Through the Mind and Body, Tapping Hidden Power 7/11/94 TX3-855-440 Library of America, The Border States 1st 9/16/68 A35728 Library of America, The Frontier States 1st 1/2/68 A94248 Library of America, The Gateway States 1st 5/23/67 A915792 Library of America, The Gateway States 1st 3/27/67 A902238 <td< th=""><th></th><th></th><th></th></td<>			
Indoor Grilling Z/10/98 TX4-730-028 International Great Meals in Minutes 9/22/86 TX1-941-829 In the Kitchen With Miss Piggy 2/10/98 TX4-719-91 Jum Fowler's Wildest Places on Earth 1/24/94 TX3-730-848 Journey Through the Mind and Body, Blueprint for Life 11/22/93 TX3-708-107 Journey Through the Mind and Body, The Defending Army 2/22/94 TX3-878-264 Journey Through the Mind and Body, Emotions 8/31/94 TX3-88-964 Journey Through the Mind and Body, Emotions 8/31/94 TX3-88-964 Journey Through the Mind and Body, Righair and Renewal 12/6/94 TX3-852-335 Journey Through the Mind and Body, Secrets of the Inner Mind 12/2/93 TX3-705-912 Journey Through the Mind and Body, Secrets of the Inner Mind 12/2/93 TX3-705-912 Journey Through the Mind and Body, Tapping Hidden Power 7/11/94 TX3-8859-164 Library of America, The Border States 1st 1/2/68 A40248 Library of America, The Frontier States 1st 1/2/68 A974522 Library of America, The Gateway States 1st 1/2/68 A982364 Library of		Reg.	Reg. No.
International Great Meals in Minutes 9/22/86 TX1-941-829 In the Kitchen With Miss Piggy 2/10/98 TX4-719-917 Jim Fowler's Wildest Places on Earth 1/24/94 TX3-730-848 Journey Through the Mind and Body, Blueprint for Life 11/22/93 TX3-708-107 Journey Through the Mind and Body, Emotions 8/31/94 TX3-785-286 Journey Through the Mind and Body, Emotions 8/31/94 TX3-878-964 Journey Through the Mind and Body, Secrets of Personality 5/23/94 TX3-882-335 Journey Through the Mind and Body, Repair and Renewal 12/6/94 TX3-855-440 Journey Through the Mind and Body, Secrets of the Inner Mind 12/20/93 TX3-705-912 Journey Through the Mind and Body, Tapping Hidden Power 7/11/94 TX3-855-440 Journey Through the Mind and Body, Tapping Hidden Power 7/11/94 TX3-855-164 Library of America, The Border States 1st 1/2/68 A40248 Library of America, The Eistrict of Columbia 1st 1/2/68 A974522 Library of America, The Gateway States 1st 1/2/68 A974522 Library of America, The Gateway States 1st 3/2/67 A915792			
In the Kitchen With Miss Piggy 2/10/98 TX4-719-917 Jim Fowler's Wildest Places on Earth 11/24/94 TX3-730-848 Journey Through the Mind and Body, Blueprint for Life 11/22/93 TX3-780-107 Journey Through the Mind and Body, The Defending Army 2/22/94 TX3-785-286 Journey Through the Mind and Body, Emotions 8/31/94 TX3-882-386 Journey Through the Mind and Body, Mind and Brain 9/23/93 TX3-616-040 Journey Through the Mind and Body, Repair and Renewal 12/6/94 TX3-855-440 Journey Through the Mind and Body, Secrets of the Inner Mind 12/20/93 TX3-616-040 Journey Through the Mind and Body, Tapping Hidden Power 7/11/94 TX3-855-440 Journey Through the Mind and Body, Tapping Hidden Power 7/11/94 TX3-859-164 Library of America, The Border States 1st 12/2/68 A35728 Library of America, The Frontier States 1st 12/2/68 A974522 Library of America, The Gateway States 1st 5/23/67 A915792 Library of America, The Gateway States 2nd 8/8/70 A196643 Library of America, The Heartland 3/25/68 A982364	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Jim Fowler's Wildest Places on Earth 1/24/94 TX3-730-848 Journey Through the Mind and Body, Blueprint for Life 11/22/93 TX3-780-107 Journey Through the Mind and Body, The Defending Army 2/22/94 TX3-785-286 Journey Through the Mind and Body, Emotions 8/31/94 TX3-878-964 Journey Through the Mind and Body, The Enigma of Personality 5/23/94 TX3-802-335 Journey Through the Mind and Body, Repair and Renewal 12/6/94 TX3-855-440 Journey Through the Mind and Body, Secrets of the Inner Mind 12/20/93 TX3-705-912 Journey Through the Mind and Body, Tapping Hidden Power 7/11/94 TX3-859-164 Library of America, The Borter States 1st 19/16/88 A35728 Library of America, The District of Columbia 1st 12/2/68 A40248 Library of America, The Frontier States 1st 1/29/68 A974522 Library of America, The Gateway States 1st 1/29/68 A974522 Library of America, The Gateway States 1st 3/27/67 A902238 Library of America, The Middle Atlantic States 1st 3/27/67 A902238 Library of America, The Middle Atlantic States 1st 10/2/67			
Journey Through the Mind and Body, Blueprint for Life 11/22/93 TX3-708-107 Journey Through the Mind and Body, The Defending Army 2/22/94 TX3-785-286 Journey Through the Mind and Body, Emotions 8/31/94 TX3-878-964 Journey Through the Mind and Body, The Enigma of Personality 5/23/94 TX3-802-335 Journey Through the Mind and Body, Mind and Brain 9/23/93 TX3-616-040 Journey Through the Mind and Body, Repair and Renewal 12/6/94 TX3-855-440 Journey Through the Mind and Body, Secrets of the Inner Mind 12/20/94 TX3-855-440 Journey Through the Mind and Body, Secrets of the Inner Mind 12/20/94 TX3-859-164 Library of America, The Border States 1st 9/16/68 A35728 Library of America, The District of Columbia 1st 12/2/68 A40248 Library of America, The Frontier States 1st 1/29/68 A974522 Library of America, The Gateway States 1st 1/29/68 A974522 Library of America, The Gateway States 2nd 8/8/70 A196643 A196643 Library of America, The Middle Atlantic States 1st 3/25/68 A982364 Library of America, The Middle Atlantic States 1st 1/25/67 A902238 Library of America, The Middle Atlantic States 1st 1/25/67 A959265 Library of America, The Mountain States 1st 1/25/67 A959265 Library of America, The Pacific States 1st 1/25/67 A9944387 Library of America, The Pacific States 1st 1/2/67 A994137 Library of America, The Pacific States 1st 1/2/67 A99137 Library of America, The Pacific States 1st 1/2/67 A99137 Library of America, The Pacific States 1st 1/2/67 A99137 Library of America, The South Central States 1st 1/2/67 A99137 Library of America, The Old South 1st 5/17/68 A997556 Library of Art, the Mirror of History 4/4/60 A836575 Library of Art, the Mirror of History 4/4/60 A836575 Library of Art, the World of Bruegel c. 1525-1569 8/27/68 A99324 Library of Art, the World of Cezanne 1839-1906 2/15/68 A997595 Library of Art, the World of Cezanne 1839-1906 3/2/70 A142752	•••		
Journey Through the Mind and Body, The Defending Army 2/22/94 TX3-785-286 Journey Through the Mind and Body, Emotions 8/31/94 TX3-878-964 TX3-878-964 TX3-878-964 TX3-878-964 TX3-878-965 Journey Through the Mind and Body, The Enigma of Personality 5/23/94 TX3-802-335 Journey Through the Mind and Body, Mind and Brain 9/23/93 TX3-616-040 Journey Through the Mind and Body, Repair and Renewal 12/6/94 TX3-855-440 Journey Through the Mind and Body, Secrets of the Inner Mind 12/20/93 TX3-705-912 Typing Through the Mind and Body, Tapping Hidden Power 7/11/94 TX3-859-164 Library of America, The Border States 1st 9/16/68 A35728 Library of America, The District of Columbia 1st 12/2/68 A40248 Library of America, The Frontier States 1st 1/29/68 A974522 Library of America, The Gateway States 1st 1/29/68 A974522 Library of America, The Gateway States 2nd 8/8/70 A915792 Library of America, The Heartland 3/27/67 A902238 Library of America, The Hiddle Atlantic States 1st 3/25/68 A98364 Library of America, The Middle Atlantic States 1st 12/5/67 A959265 Library of America, The Mountain States 1st 12/5/67 A959265 Library of America, The Pacific States 1st 12/5/67 A959265 Library of America, The Pacific States 1st 10/2/67 A944387 Library of America, The Pacific States 1st 17/67 A99137 Library of America, The Pacific States 1st 17/67 A99137 Library of America, The Pacific States 1st 17/67 A991166 Library of America, The Old South 1st 5/17/68 A997556 Library of America, The Old South 1st 5/17/68 A997556 Library of Art, American Painting 1900-1970 8/28/98 A208324 Library of Art, the Mirror of History 4/4/66 A836575 Library of Art, the Mirror of History 4/4/66 A836575 Library of Art, the World of Bruegel c. 1525-1569 8/27/68 A19347 Library of Art, the World of Cezanne 1839-1906 2/15/68 A997595 Library of Art, the World of Copley 3/2/70 A142752 Library of Ar			
Journey Through the Mind and Body, Emotions 8/31/94 TX3-878-964 Journey Through the Mind and Body, The Enigma of Personality 5/23/94 TX3-802-335 Journey Through the Mind and Body, Mind and Brain 9/23/93 TX3-616-040 Journey Through the Mind and Body, Repair and Renewal 12/6/94 TX3-855-440 Journey Through the Mind and Body, Secrets of the Inner Mind 12/20/93 TX3-705-912 Journey Through the Mind and Body, Tapping Hidden Power 7/11/94 TX3-859-164 Library of America, The Border States 1st 9/16/68 A35728 Library of America, The District of Columbia 1st 12/2/68 A40248 Library of America, The Gateway States 1st 1/29/68 A974522 Library of America, The Gateway States 1st 5/23/67 A915792 Library of America, The Heartland 3/27/67 A905422 Library of America, The Middle Atlantic States 1st 3/25/68 A982364 Library of America, The Mountain States 1st 10/2/67 A94387 Library of America, The Pacific States 1st 10/2/67 A944387 Library of America, The Plains States 1st 21/167 A892137			
Journey Through the Mind and Body, The Enigma of Personality 5/23/94 TX3-802-335 Journey Through the Mind and Body, Mind and Brain 9/23/93 TX3-616-040 Journey Through the Mind and Body, Repair and Renewal 12/6/94 TX3-855-440 Journey Through the Mind and Body, Secrets of the Inner Mind 12/20/93 TX3-705-912 Journey Through the Mind and Body, Tapping Hidden Power 7/11/94 TX3-859-164 Library of America, The Border States 1st 9/16/68 A35728 Library of America, The District of Columbia 1st 12/2/68 A40248 Library of America, The Gateway States 1st 1/29/68 A974522 Library of America, The Gateway States 2nd 8/8/70 A196643 Library of America, The Middle Atlantic States 1st 3/27/67 A902238 Library of America, The Middle Atlantic States 1st 10/2/67 A982364 Library of America, The Mountain States 1st 10/2/67 A94387 Library of America, The Pacific States 1st 10/2/67 A944387 Library of America, The Plains States 1st 21/167 A892137 Library of America, The Plains States 1st 5/17/68 A997556 <t< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td></t<>			
Journey Through the Mind and Body, Mind and Brain 9/23/93 TX3-616-040 Journey Through the Mind and Body, Repair and Renewal 12/6/94 TX3-855-440 Journey Through the Mind and Body, Secrets of the Inner Mind 12/20/93 TX3-705-912 Journey Through the Mind and Body, Tapping Hidden Power 7/11/94 TX3-859-164 Library of America, The Border States 1st 9/16/68 A35728 Library of America, The District of Columbia 1st 12/2/68 A40248 Library of America, The Frontier States 1st 1/29/68 A974522 Library of America, The Gateway States 1st 5/23/67 A915792 Library of America, The Gateway States 2nd 8/8/70 A196643 Library of America, The Heartland 3/27/67 A902238 Library of America, The Middle Atlantic States 1st 12/5/67 A959265 Library of America, The Mountain States 1st 12/5/67 A959265 Library of America, New England 1st 12/5/67 A959265 Library of America, The Pacific States 1st 12/1/67 A892137 Library of America, The Old South 1st 5/17/68 A997556 Library of Art, the World of Ce	·		
Journey Through the Mind and Body, Repair and Renewal 12/6/94 TX3-855-440 Journey Through the Mind and Body, Secrets of the Inner Mind 12/20/93 TX3-705-912 Journey Through the Mind and Body, Tapping Hidden Power 7/11/94 TX3-859-164 Library of America, The Border States 1st 9/16/68 A35728 Library of America, The District of Columbia 1st 12/2/68 A40248 Library of America, The Frontier States 1st 1/29/68 A974522 Library of America, The Gateway States 1st 5/23/67 A915792 Library of America, The Gateway States 2nd 8/8/70 A196643 Library of America, The Middle Atlantic States 1st 3/25/68 A982364 Library of America, The Middle Atlantic States 1st 12/5/67 A95225 Library of America, The Middle Atlantic States 1st 12/5/67 A959265 Library of America, The Pacific States 1st 10/2/67 A944387 Library of America, The Politin States 1st 2/1/67 A892137 Library of America, The Plains States 1st 8/20/68 A14330 Library of America, The Old South 1st 5/17/68 A997556 Library of Amer			
Journey Through the Mind and Body, Secrets of the Inner Mind 12/20/93 TX3-705-912 Journey Through the Mind and Body, Tapping Hidden Power 7/11/94 TX3-859-164 Library of America, The Border States 1st 9/16/68 A35728 Library of America, The District of Columbia 1st 12/2/68 A40248 Library of America, The Frontier States 1st 1/29/68 A974522 Library of America, The Gateway States 1st 5/23/67 A915792 Library of America, The Gateway States 2nd 8/8/70 A196643 Library of America, The Heartland 3/27/67 A902238 Library of America, The Middle Atlantic States 1st 3/25/68 A982364 Library of America, The Middle Atlantic States 2nd 9/21/70 A212335 Library of America, The Mountain States 1st 12/5/67 A959265 Library of America, New England 1st 10/2/67 A944387 Library of America, The Pacific States 1st 2/1/67 A892137 Library of America, The Old South 1st 5/17/68 A975956 Library of America, The Old South 1st 5/17/68 A975956 Library of America, The South Central States 1st			
Journey Through the Mind and Body, Tapping Hidden Power 7/11/94 TX3-859-164 Library of America, The Border States 1st 9/16/68 A35728 Library of America, The District of Columbia 1st 12/2/68 A40248 Library of America, The Frontier States 1st 1/29/68 A974522 Library of America, The Gateway States 1st 5/23/67 A915792 Library of America, The Gateway States 2nd 8/8/70 A196643 Library of America, The Heartland 3/27/67 A902238 Library of America, The Middle Atlantic States 1st 3/25/68 A982364 Library of America, The Mountain States 1st 12/5/67 A959265 Library of America, New England 1st 10/2/67 A944387 Library of America, The Pacific States 1st 2/1/67 A892137 Library of America, The Pacific States 1st 8/20/68 A14330 Library of America, The Outh 1st 5/17/68 A997556 Library of America, The South Central States 1st 7/17/67 A931166 Library of Art, the Mirror of History 4/4/66 A836575 Library of Art, the Mirror of History 4/4/66 A836575<			
Library of America, The Border States 1st 9/16/68 A35728 Library of America, The District of Columbia 1st 12/2/68 A40248 Library of America, The Frontier States 1st 1/29/68 A974522 Library of America, The Gateway States 1st 5/23/67 A915792 Library of America, The Gateway States 2nd 8/8/70 A196643 Library of America, The Heartland 3/27/67 A902238 Library of America, The Middle Atlantic States 1st 3/25/68 A982364 Library of America, The Middle Atlantic States 2nd 9/21/70 A212335 Library of America, The Mountain States 1st 12/5/67 A959265 Library of America, New England 1st 10/2/67 A944387 Library of America, The Pacific States 1st 2/1/67 A892137 Library of America, The Plains States 1st 2/1/67 A892137 Library of America, The Old South 1st 5/17/68 A997556 Library of America, The South Central States 1st 7/17/67 A931166 Library of Art, American Painting 1900-1970 8/28/98 A208324 Library of Art, Seven Centuries of Art 10/12/70 A218821 Library of Art, the World of Brengel c. 1525-15	·		
Library of America, The District of Columbia 1st 12/2/68 A40248 Library of America, The Frontier States 1st 1/29/68 A974522 Library of America, The Gateway States 1st 5/23/67 A915792 Library of America, The Gateway States 2nd 8/8/70 A196643 Library of America, The Heartland 3/27/67 A902238 Library of America, The Middle Atlantic States 1st 3/25/68 A982364 Library of America, The Middle Atlantic States 2nd 9/21/70 A212335 Library of America, The Mountain States 1st 12/5/67 A959265 Library of America, New England 1st 10/2/67 A944387 Library of America, The Pacific States 1st 2/1/67 A892137 Library of America, The Plains States 1st 2/1/67 A892137 Library of America, The Old South 1st 5/17/68 A997556 Library of America, The South Central States 1st 7/17/67 A931166 Library of Art, American Painting 1900-1970 8/28/98 A208324 Library of Art, Seven Centuries of Art 10/12/70 A218821 Library of Art, the World of Bernini 6/29/70 A208325 Library of Art, the World of Cezanne 1839-1906	7 11 8		
Library of America, The Frontier States 1st 1/29/68 A974522 Library of America, The Gateway States 1st 5/23/67 A915792 Library of America, The Gateway States 2nd 8/8/70 A196643 Library of America, The Heartland 3/27/67 A902238 Library of America, The Middle Atlantic States 1st 3/25/68 A982364 Library of America, The Middle Atlantic States 2nd 9/21/70 A212335 Library of America, The Mountain States 1st 12/5/67 A959265 Library of America, New England 1st 10/2/67 A944387 Library of America, The Pacific States 1st 2/1/67 A892137 Library of America, The Plains States 1st 8/20/68 A14330 Library of America, The Old South 1st 5/17/68 A997556 Library of America, The South Central States 1st 7/17/67 A931166 Library of Art, American Painting 1900-1970 8/28/98 A208324 Library of Art, the Mirror of History 4/4/66 A836575 Library of Art, the World of Bernini 6/29/70 A208325 Library of Art, the World of Bernini 6/29/70 A208325 Library of Art, the World of Copley 3/2/70	·	9/16/68	A35728
Library of America, The Gateway States 1st 5/23/67 A915792 Library of America, The Gateway States 2nd 8/8/70 A196643 Library of America, The Heartland 3/27/67 A902238 Library of America, The Middle Atlantic States 1st 3/25/68 A982364 Library of America, The Middle Atlantic States 2nd 9/21/70 A212335 Library of America, The Mountain States 1st 12/5/67 A959265 Library of America, New England 1st 10/2/67 A944387 Library of America, The Pacific States 1st 2/1/67 A892137 Library of America, The Plains States 1st 8/20/68 A14330 Library of America, The Old South 1st 5/17/68 A997556 Library of America, The South Central States 1st 7/17/67 A931166 Library of Art, American Painting 1900-1970 8/28/98 A208324 Library of Art, the Mirror of History 4/4/66 A836575 Library of Art, Seven Centuries of Art 10/12/70 A218821 Library of Art, the World of Bruegel c. 1525-1569 8/27/68 A19347 Library of Art, the World of Cezanne 1839-1906 2/15/68 A975995 Library of Art, the World of Copley	Library of America, The District of Columbia 1st		A40248
Library of America, The Gateway States 2nd 8/8/70 A196643 Library of America, The Heartland 3/27/67 A902238 Library of America, The Middle Atlantic States 1st 3/25/68 A982364 Library of America, The Middle Atlantic States 2nd 9/21/70 A212335 Library of America, The Mountain States 1st 12/5/67 A959265 Library of America, New England 1 st 10/2/67 A944387 Library of America, The Pacific States 1st 2/1/67 A892137 Library of America, The Plains States 1st 8/20/68 A14330 Library of America, The Old South 1st 5/17/68 A997556 Library of America, The South Central States 1st 7/17/67 A931166 Library of Art, American Painting 1900-1970 8/28/98 A208324 Library of Art, the Mirror of History 4/4/66 A836575 Library of Art, the World of Bernini 6/29/70 A218821 Library of Art, the World of Bruegel c. 1525-1569 8/27/68 A19347 Library of Art, the World of Cezanne 1839-1906 2/15/68 A975995 Library of Art, the World of Copley 3/2/70 A142752 Library of Art, the World of Delacroix 1798-1863	·		A974522
Library of America, The Heartland 3/27/67 A902238 Library of America, The Middle Atlantic States 1st 3/25/68 A982364 Library of America, The Middle Atlantic States 2nd 9/21/70 A212335 Library of America, The Mountain States 1st 12/5/67 A959265 Library of America, New England 1st 10/2/67 A944387 Library of America, The Pacific States 1st 2/1/67 A892137 Library of America, The Plains States 1st 8/20/68 A14330 Library of America, The Old South 1st 5/17/68 A997556 Library of America, The South Central States 1st 7/17/67 A931166 Library of Art, American Painting 1900-1970 8/28/98 A208324 Library of Art, the Mirror of History 4/4/66 A836575 Library of Art, Seven Centuries of Art 10/12/70 A218821 Library of Art, the World of Bernini 6/29/70 A208325 Library of Art, the World of Cezanne 1839-1906 2/15/68 A975995 Library of Art, the World of Copley 3/2/70 A142752 Library of Art, the World of Delacroix 1798-1863 6/3/66 A893106	Library of America, The Gateway States 1st	5/23/67	A915792
Library of America, The Middle Atlantic States 1st 3/25/68 A982364 Library of America, The Middle Atlantic States 2nd 9/21/70 A212335 Library of America, The Mountain States 1st 12/5/67 A959265 Library of America, New England 1st 10/2/67 A944387 Library of America, The Pacific States 1st 2/1/67 A892137 Library of America, The Plains States 1st 8/20/68 A14330 Library of America, The Old South 1st 5/17/68 A997556 Library of America, The South Central States 1st 7/17/67 A931166 Library of Art, American Painting 1900-1970 8/28/98 A208324 Library of Art, the Mirror of History 4/4/66 A836575 Library of Art, Seven Centuries of Art 10/12/70 A218821 Library of Art, the World of Bruegel c. 1525-1569 8/27/68 A19347 Library of Art, the World of Cezanne 1839-1906 2/15/68 A975995 Library of Art, the World of Copley 3/2/70 A142752 Library of Art, the World of Delacroix 1798-1863 6/3/66 A893106	Library of America, The Gateway States 2nd	8/8/70	A196643
Library of America, The Middle Atlantic States 2nd 9/21/70 A212335 Library of America, The Mountain States 1st 12/5/67 A959265 Library of America, New England 1st 10/2/67 A944387 Library of America, The Pacific States 1st 2/1/67 A892137 Library of America, The Plains States 1st 8/20/68 A14330 Library of America, The Old South 1st 5/17/68 A997556 Library of America, The South Central States 1st 7/17/67 A931166 Library of Art, American Painting 1900-1970 8/28/98 A208324 Library of Art, the Mirror of History 4/4/66 A836575 Library of Art, Seven Centuries of Art 10/12/70 A218821 Library of Art, the World of Bernini 6/29/70 A208325 Library of Art, the World of Cezanne 1839-1906 2/15/68 A975995 Library of Art, the World of Copley 3/2/70 A142752 Library of Art, the World of Delacroix 1798-1863 6/3/66 A893106		3/27/67	A902238
Library of America, The Mountain States 1st 12/5/67 A959265 Library of America, New England 1 st 10/2/67 A944387 Library of America, The Pacific States 1st 2/1/67 A892137 Library of America, The Plains States 1st 8/20/68 A14330 Library of America, The Old South 1st 5/17/68 A997556 Library of America, The South Central States 1st 7/17/67 A931166 Library of Art, American Painting 1900-1970 8/28/98 A208324 Library of Art, the Mirror of History 4/4/66 A836575 Library of Art, Seven Centuries of Art 10/12/70 A218821 Library of Art, the World of Bernini 6/29/70 A208325 Library of Art, the World of Cezanne 1839-1906 2/15/68 A975995 Library of Art, the World of Copley 3/2/70 A142752 Library of Art, the World of Delacroix 1798-1863 6/3/66 A893106	Library of America, The Middle Atlantic States 1st	3/25/68	A982364
Library of America, New England 1st 10/2/67 A944387 Library of America, The Pacific States 1st 2/1/67 A892137 Library of America, The Plains States 1st 8/20/68 A14330 Library of America, The Old South 1st 5/17/68 A997556 Library of America, The South Central States 1st 7/17/67 A931166 Library of Art, American Painting 1900-1970 8/28/98 A208324 Library of Art, the Mirror of History 4/4/66 A836575 Library of Art, Seven Centuries of Art 10/12/70 A218821 Library of Art, the World of Bernini 6/29/70 A208325 Library of Art, the World of Bruegel c. 1525-1569 8/27/68 A19347 Library of Art, the World of Cezanne 1839-1906 2/15/68 A975995 Library of Art, the World of Delacroix 1798-1863 3/2/70 A142752 Library of Art, the World of Delacroix 1798-1863 6/3/66 A893106	Library of America, The Middle Atlantic States 2nd	9/21/70	A212335
Library of America, The Pacific States 1st 2/1/67 A892137 Library of America, The Plains States 1st 8/20/68 A14330 Library of America, The Old South 1st 5/17/68 A997556 Library of America, The South Central States 1st 7/17/67 A931166 Library of Art, American Painting 1900-1970 8/28/98 A208324 Library of Art, the Mirror of History 4/4/66 A836575 Library of Art, Seven Centuries of Art 10/12/70 A218821 Library of Art, the World of Bruegel c. 1525-1569 8/27/68 A19347 Library of Art, the World of Cezanne 1839-1906 2/15/68 A975995 Library of Art, the World of Copley 3/2/70 A142752 Library of Art, the World of Delacroix 1798-1863 6/3/66 A893106	Library of America, The Mountain States 1st	12/5/67	A959265
Library of America, The Plains States 1st 8/20/68 A14330 Library of America, The Old South 1st 5/17/68 A997556 Library of America, The South Central States 1st 7/17/67 A931166 Library of Art, American Painting 1900-1970 8/28/98 A208324 Library of Art, the Mirror of History 4/4/66 A836575 Library of Art, Seven Centuries of Art 10/12/70 A218821 Library of Art, the World of Bernini 6/29/70 A208325 Library of Art, the World of Bruegel c. 1525-1569 8/27/68 A19347 Library of Art, the World of Cezanne 1839-1906 2/15/68 A975995 Library of Art, the World of Copley 3/2/70 A142752 Library of Art, the World of Delacroix 1798-1863 6/3/66 A893106	Library of America, New England 1 st	10/2/67	A944387
Library of America, The Old South 1st 5/17/68 A997556 Library of America, The South Central States 1st 7/17/67 A931166 Library of Art, American Painting 1900-1970 8/28/98 A208324 Library of Art, the Mirror of History 4/4/66 A836575 Library of Art, Seven Centuries of Art 10/12/70 A218821 Library of Art, the World of Bernini 6/29/70 A208325 Library of Art, the World of Bruegel c. 1525-1569 8/27/68 A19347 Library of Art, the World of Cezanne 1839-1906 2/15/68 A975995 Library of Art, the World of Copley 3/2/70 A142752 Library of Art, the World of Delacroix 1798-1863 6/3/66 A893106	Library of America, The Pacific States 1st	2/1/67	A892137
Library of America, The South Central States 1st 7/17/67 A931166 Library of Art, American Painting 1900-1970 8/28/98 A208324 Library of Art, the Mirror of History 4/4/66 A836575 Library of Art, Seven Centuries of Art 10/12/70 A218821 Library of Art, the World of Bernini 6/29/70 A208325 Library of Art, the World of Bruegel c. 1525-1569 8/27/68 A19347 Library of Art, the World of Cezanne 1839-1906 2/15/68 A975995 Library of Art, the World of Copley 3/2/70 A142752 Library of Art, the World of Delacroix 1798-1863 6/3/66 A893106		8/20/68	A14330
Library of Art, American Painting 1900-1970 8/28/98 A208324 Library of Art, the Mirror of History 4/4/66 A836575 Library of Art, Seven Centuries of Art 10/12/70 A218821 Library of Art, the World of Bernini 6/29/70 A208325 Library of Art, the World of Bruegel c. 1525-1569 8/27/68 A19347 Library of Art, the World of Cezanne 1839-1906 2/15/68 A975995 Library of Art, the World of Copley 3/2/70 A142752 Library of Art, the World of Delacroix 1798-1863 6/3/66 A893106		5/17/68	A997556
Library of Art, the Mirror of History 4/4/66 A836575 Library of Art, Seven Centuries of Art 10/12/70 A218821 Library of Art, the World of Bernini 6/29/70 A208325 Library of Art, the World of Bruegel c. 1525-1569 8/27/68 A19347 Library of Art, the World of Cezanne 1839-1906 2/15/68 A975995 Library of Art, the World of Copley 3/2/70 A142752 Library of Art, the World of Delacroix 1798-1863 6/3/66 A893106	Library of America, The South Central States 1st	7/17/67	A931166
Library of Art, Seven Centuries of Art 10/12/70 A218821 Library of Art, the World of Bernini 6/29/70 A208325 Library of Art, the World of Bruegel c. 1525-1569 8/27/68 A19347 Library of Art, the World of Cezanne 1839-1906 2/15/68 A975995 Library of Art, the World of Copley 3/2/70 A142752 Library of Art, the World of Delacroix 1798-1863 6/3/66 A893106	Library of Art, American Painting 1900-1970	8/28/98	A208324
Library of Art, the World of Bernini 6/29/70 A208325 Library of Art, the World of Bruegel c. 1525-1569 8/27/68 A19347 Library of Art, the World of Cezanne 1839-1906 2/15/68 A975995 Library of Art, the World of Copley 3/2/70 A142752 Library of Art, the World of Delacroix 1798-1863 6/3/66 A893106	Library of Art, the Mirror of History	4/4/66	A836575
Library of Art, the World of Bruegel c. 1525-1569 8/27/68 A19347 Library of Art, the World of Cezanne 1839-1906 2/15/68 A975995 Library of Art, the World of Copley 3/2/70 A142752 Library of Art, the World of Delacroix 1798-1863 6/3/66 A893106	Library of Art, Seven Centuries of Art	10/12/70	A218821
Library of Art, the World of Cezanne 1839-1906 2/15/68 A975995 Library of Art, the World of Copley 3/2/70 A142752 Library of Art, the World of Delacroix 1798-1863 6/3/66 A893106	Library of Art, the World of Bernini	6/29/70	A208325
Library of Art, the World of Copley Library of Art, the World of Delacroix 1798-1863 3/2/70 A142752 6/3/66 A893106	Library of Art, the World of Bruegel c. 1525-1569	8/27/68	A19347
Library of Art, the World of Delacroix 1798-1863 6/3/66 A893106	Library of Art, the World of Cezanne 1839-1906	2/15/68	A975995
	Library of Art, the World of Copley	3/2/70	A142752
1.1 CA 4 d. W. 11 .CM 1D .1 1007	Library of Art, the World of Delacroix 1798-1863	6/3/66	A893106
Library of Art, the World of Marcel Duchamp 1887 12/19/66 A8/9603	Library of Art, the World of Marcel Duchamp 1887	12/19/66	A879603
Library of Art, the World of Marcel Duchamp 1887-1968 A898565 /	Library of Art, the World of Marcel Duchamp 1887-1968		A898565 /
RE931-000			RE931-000
Library of Art, the World of Durer 1471-1528 11/6/67 A954957	Library of Art, the World of Durer 1471-1528	11/6/67	A954957
Library of Art, the World of Gainsborough 11/13/69 A130076	Library of Art, the World of Gainsborough	11/13/69	A130076
Library of Art, the World of Giotto c. 1267-1337 6/20/67 A925811	Library of Art, the World of Giotto c. 1267-1337	6/20/67	A925811
Library of Art, the World of Goya 1746-1828 10/22/68 A28498	·	10/22/68	A28498
Library of Art, the World of Winslow Homer 10/25/66 A95367		10/25/66	A95367
Library of Art, the World of Leonardo 1452-1519 8/24/66 A872683	Library of Art, the World of Leonardo 1452-1519	8/24/66	A872683
Library of Art, the World of Manet 1832-1883 12/16/68 A39638	Library of Art, the World of Manet 1832-1883	12/16/68	A39638

Title of Work	Reg.	Reg. No.
	Date	
Library of Art, the World of Matisse 1869-1954	2/3/69	A52116
Library of Art, the World of Michelangelo 1475-1564	4/4/66	A846905
Library of Art, the World of Picasso 1881-	12/14/67	A961662
Library of Art, the World of Rembrandt 1606-1669	4/25/68	A992498
Library of Art, the World of Rodin	12/25/69	A125222
Library of Art, the World of Rubens 1577-1640	8/22/67	A936066
Library of Art, the World of Titian c, 1488-1576	6/28/68	A10193
Library of Art, the World of Turner	4/14/69	A272599
Library of Art, the World of Van Gogh	6/25/69	A97297
Library of Art, the World of Velasquez	8/26/69	A163757
Library of Art, the World of Vermeer 1632-1675	2/13/67	A894915
Library of Art, the World of Watteau 1684-1721	4/10/67	A908678
Library of Art, the World of Whistler	5/25/70	A175267
Library of Curious and Unusual Facts, Above and Beyond	8/20/92	TX3-384-845
Library of Curious and Unusual Facts, All the Rage	12/10/92	TX3-482-327
Library of Curious and Unusual Facts, Amazing Animals	7/29/91	TX3-128-635
Library of Curious and Unusual Facts, Crimes And Punishments	3/16/92	TX3-309-750
Library of Curious and Unusual Facts, Feats and Wisdom of the Ancients	9/14/90	TX3-907-731
Library of Curious and Unusual Facts, Forces of Nature	10/23/90	TX2-940-918
Library of Curious and Unusual Facts, Hoaxes and Deceptions	10/22/91	TX3-196-736
Library of Curious and Unusual Facts, Inventive Genius	7/29/91	TX3-128-636
Library of Curious and Unusual Facts, Lost Treasure	8/1/91	TX3-118-539
Library of Curious and Unusual Facts, Manias and Delusions	6/23/92	TX3-360-395
Library of Curious and Unusual Facts, Mysteries of The Human Body	8/14/90	TX2-886-185
Library of Curious and Unusual Facts, The Mystifying Mind	7/5/91	TX3-124-952
Library of Curious and Unusual Facts, Odd and Eccentric People	2/27/92	TX3-268-233
Library of Curious and Unusual Facts, Odd Jobs	3/5/93	TX3-497-677
Library of Curious and Unusual Facts, Science Astray	11/3/92	TX3-423-509
Library of Curious and Unusual Facts, Shadows of Death	5/6/92	TX3-316-088
Library of Curious and Unusual Facts, Vanishings	8/1/91	TX3-119-360
Library of Curious and Unusual Facts, A World of Luck	10/7/91	TX3-161-047
Library of First Questions and Answers, Animals, Do Bears Give Bear Hugs?	4/11/94	TX3-807-255
Library of First Questions and Answers, About the Beach, How Big is the Ocean?	1/30/95	TX4-031-587
Library of First Questions and Answers, About Buildings, Do Buildings Have Bones?	5/16/95	TX4-051-720
Library of First Questions and Answers, About Dinosaurs, Do Triceratops Have Polka	9/18/95	TX4-132-572
Dots?		
Library of First Questions and Answers, About Families, Do Mommies Have	7/25/94	TX3-866-375
Mommies?		
Library of First Questions and Answers, About the Human Body, What is a	9/28/93	TX3-611-888
Bellybutton?		
Library of First Questions and Answers, About Nature, Why is the Grass Green?	12/20/93	TX3-739-975
Library of First Questions and Answers, Bedtime, Where Does the Sun Sleep?	11/22/93	TX3-685-329
Library of First Questions and Answers, Bugs, How Far Can a Butterfly Fly?	10/11/94	TX3-918-196
Library of First Questions and Answers, The City, Do Skyscrapers Touch the Sky?	12/22/94	TX3-984-660

Title of Work	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
Library of First Questions and Answers, About the Earth, Are There Diamonds in My Backyard	9/7/95	TX4-125-193
Library of First Questions and Answers, Farms, Why Do Roosters Crow?	4/10/95	TX4-035-119
Library of First Questions and Answers, Food, What Makes Popcorn Pop?	3/8/94	TX3-759-232
Library of First Questions and Answers, How Things Work, Why Do Balls Bounce?	9/7/95	TX4-125-152
Library of First Questions and Answers, Neighborhoods, Who Names My Street	3/7/95	TX4-003-501
Magnolia?		
Library of First Questions and Answers, Transportation, Why Are Wagons Red?	7/11/94	TX3-859-152
Library of First Questions and Answers, Water, Do Fish Drink?	9/28/93	TX3-611-889
Library of First Questions and Answers, Weather, Why Can't I See the Wind?	12/22/94	TX3-965-580
Library of Health, Bones and Muscles	12/24/81	TX842-772
Library of Health, A Commonsense Guide to Sex, Birth & Babies	2/9/83	TX1-067-501
Library of Health, Coping with the Common Cold	5/29/81	TX701-174
Library of Health, Dealing with Headaches	3/15/82	TX881-038
Library of Health, Exercise for Fitness	3/30/81	TX698-651
Library of Health, Fighting Cancer	7/27/81	TX742-525
Library of Health, The Healthy Heart	3/9/81	TX650-572
Library of Health, The Prudent Use of Medicines	11/27/81	TX815-485
Library of Health, Secrets of a Good Digestion	7/15/82	TX961-123
Library of Health, Touch, Smell, Taste, Sight and Hearing	10/12/82	TX1-005-021
Library of Health, Wholesome Diet	9/24/81	TX771-889
Library of Nations, Arabian Peninsula	8/1/86	TX1-879-538
Library of Nations, Australia	9/12/86	TX1-912-462
Library of Nations, Brazil	7/27/87	TX2-118-832
Library of Nations, Britain	12/16/86	TX1-973-972
Library of Nations, Canada	4/11/88	TX2-347-282
Library of Nations, China	3/3/86	TX1-770-570
Library of Nations, East Africa	11/16/87	TX2-191-152
Library of Nations, Eastern Europe	10/8/87	TX2-161-168
Library of Nations, Europe	1/21/86	TX1-739-650
Library of Nations, Germany	7/10/86	TX1-856-365
Library of Nations, India	5/18/87	TX2-073-727
Library of Nations, Israel	6/15/87	TX2-091-288
Library of Nations, Italy	10/21/86	TX1-928-192
Library of Nations, Japan	12/6/85	TX1-711-996
Library of Nations, Mexico	4/4/86	TX1-784-341
Library of Nations, Scandinavia	3/9/87	TX2-022-745
Library of Nations, Southeast Asia	1/19/88	TX2-232-953
Library of Nations, The Soviet Union	9/12/84	TX1-415-152
Library of Nations, The Soviet Union	10/17/85	TX1-681-664
Library of Nations, Spain	4/3/87	TX2-038-106
Library of Nations, The United States	5/19/86	TX1-845-833
Library of Nations, The Universe 8 th	2/23/71	A220182
Library of Photography, 1970 Camera Buyer's Guide	2/20/70	A142902

Title of Work	Reg.	Reg. No.
	<u>Date</u>	
Library of Photography, Art of Photography	8/6/71	A270144
Library of Photography, Art of Photography	2/24/82	TX879-787
Library of Photography, Buyer's Guide to Camera Accessories	5/13/70	A176098
Library of Photography, The Camera Volume 1	2/20/70	A140731
Library of Photography, The Camera (Revised Edition)	11/7/83	TX1-230-458
Library of Photography, Caring For Photographs	9/29/72	A373321
Library of Photography, Caring For Photographs	12/10/82	TX1-113-127
Library of Photography, Color	8/24/70	A219399
Library of Photography, Color	3/2/76	A750714
Library of Photography, Color	4/14/78	TX32-493
Library of Photography, Color	7/13/81	TX727-220
Library of Photography, Documentary Photography	3/23/72	A326997
Library of Photography, Documentary Photography	6/9/83	TX1-137-517
Library of Photography, Frontiers of Photography	5/12/72	A336359
Library of Photography, Great Photographers	9/24/71	A272748
Library of Photography, Great Photographers	8/26/83	TX1-203-159
Library of Photography, The Great Themes	11/27/70	A219400
Library of Photography, The Great Themes	9/9/82	TX981-468
Library of Photography, Light and Film	5/13/70	A184977
Library of Photography, Light and Film	1/11/82	TX850-505
Library of Photography, Index	12/29/72	A401362
Library of Photography, Photographer's Handbook	2/20/70	A156630
Library of Photography, Photographer's Handbook	7/13/81	TX727-217
Library of Photography, Photographing Children	12/27/71	A296240
Library of Photography, Photographing Children	2/9/83	TX1-070-330
Library of Photography, Photographing Nature	11/24/71	A288912
Library of Photography, Photographing Nature	12/14/81	TX834-854
Library of Photography, Photography as a Tool	10/7/70	A219401
Library of Photography, Photography as a Tool	7/20/73	A450564
Library of Photography, Photography as a Tool	9/9/82	TX981-466
Library of Photography, Photography Year, 1973 Edition	212102	A401652
Library of Photography, Photography Year, 1974 Edition	4/8/74	A523969
Library of Photography, Photogravure Calendar 1979	5/3/79	VA33-571
Library of Photography, Photojournalism	2/15/71	A221950
Library of Photography, Photojournalism	5/18/83	TX1-147-985
Library of Photography, The Print	6/30/70	A222692
Library of Photography, The Print	12/14/81	TX862-264
Library of Photography, Special Problems	3/26/71	A226621
	5/12/82	TX925-314
Library of Photography, The Studie		A248710
Library of Photography, The Studio	6/14/71	
Library of Photography, Travel Photography	11/12/82	TX1-046-697
Library of Photography, Travel Photography	6/30/72	A353714
Library of Photography, Travel Photography	5/12/82	TX923-448
Life at War	4/17/78	TX35-967

Title of Work	Reg.	Reg. No.
	<u>Date</u>	
Life, The First Decade	10/24/79	TX361-333
Life Goes to the Movies	9/12/75	A680384
Life Guide to Paris	5/3/62	A578383
Life History of the United States, Supplement and Record 1, Prehistory to 1774, The	10/2/64	A763050
New World		
Life History of the United States, Supplement and Record 2, The Making of a Nation	10/2/64	A763051
Life History of the United States, Supplement and Record 3, The Growing Years	10/2/64	A763049
Life History of the United States, Supplement and Record 4, The Sweep Westward	10/2/64	A763052
Life History of the United States, Supplement and Record 5, The Union Sundered	10/2/64	A763053
Life History of the United States, Volume 1, The New World	2/13/63	A712143
Life History of the United States, Volume 2, The Making of a Nation	4/12/63	A712142
Life History of the United States, Volume 3, The Growing Years	6/7/63	A643318
Life History of the United States, Volume 4, The Sweep Westward	9/26/63	A712140
Life History of the United States, Volume 5, The Union Sundered	8/2/63	A712139
Life History of the United States, Volume 6, The Union Restored	11/18/63	A668746
Life History of the United States, Volume 6, The Union Restored	10/30/74	A625815
Life History of the United States, Volume 7, The Age of Steel and Steam	1/17/64	A712141
Life History of the United States, Volume 8, Reaching for Empire	3/13/64	A691739
Life History of the United States, Volume 9, The Progressive Era	5/7/64	A710423
Life History of the United States, Volume 9 The Progressive Era	10/30/74	A659784
Life History of the United States, Volume 10, Boom and Bust	10/30/74	A659785
Life History of the United States, Volume 10, War, Boom and Bust	5/23/75	A721286
Life History of the United States, Volume 11, New Deal and Global War	8/27/64	A756167
Life History of the United States, Volume 12, The Age of Change	11/16/74	A625814
Life History of the United States, Volume 12, The Great Age of Change	10/2/64	A756168
Life History of the United States, Volume 12, The Great Age of Change	10/24/69	A128846
Life in Space	11/7/83	TX1-230-339
Life Nature Library, Animal Behavior	1/20/65	A766777
Life Nature Library, Animal Behavior	8/7/78	TX77-302
Life Nature Library, Animal Behavior		
Life Nature Library, The Birds		A647106
Life Nature Library, The Birds	6/25/68	A10283
Life Nature Library, The Birds	8/7/78	TX77-304
Life Nature Library, The Birds		
Life Nature Library, The Desert	11/29/61	A543074
Life Nature Library, The Desert		A920418
Life Nature Library, The Desert	6/7/79	TX264-386
Life Nature Library, Early Man	5/17/65	A766780
Life Nature Library, Early Man	7/1/70	A209198
Life Nature Library, Early Man	12/14/73	A506711
Life Nature Library, Early Man	8/13/76	A920416
Life Nature Library, Early Man	0, 10, 10	11020110
Life Nature Library, Early Wan	6/5/62	A578106
Life Nature Library, Earth	6/5/70	A163756
Die Patare Dirary, Latin	013110	11103130

Title of Work	Reg.	Reg. No.
T'C NI A T'I T' A	<u>Date</u>	4001170
Life Nature Library, Earth	4/12/71	A231173
Life Nature Library, Earth		A CC0100
Life Nature Library, Ecology	0.10.4.17.0	A668109
Life Nature Library, Ecology	8/31/70	A209201
Life Nature Library, Ecology		
Life Nature Library, Evolution	10/4/62	A604275
Life Nature Library, Evolution	7/28/64	A773293
Life Nature Library, Evolution		
Life Nature Library, Evolution		A
Life Nature Library, The Fishes	2/1/63	A621795
Life Nature Library, The Fishes	11/30/70	A209200
Life Nature Library, The Forest	10/4/61	A543076
Life Nature Library, The Forest	6/7/79	TX264-388
Life Nature Library, A Guide to the Natural World and Index to the Life Nature Library	7/27/65	A789301
Life Nature Library, A Guide to the Natural World and Index		
Life Nature Library, Index and Guide	5/24/72	A339224
Life Nature Library, Insects	11/28/62	A599867
Life Nature Library, The Insects	8/7/78	TX77-303
Life Nature Library, The Land and Wildlife of Africa	8/7/64	A720384
Life Nature Library, The Land and Wildlife of Australia	3/9/64	A691800
Life Nature Library, The Land and Wildlife of Eurasia	1/10/64	A712133
Life Nature Library, The Land and Wildlife of Eurasia	5/2/74	A532129
Life Nature Library, The Land and Wildlife of Eurasia	6/7/79	TX264-387
Life Nature Library, The Land and Wildlife of Eurasia	0/1/12	171201 307
Life Nature Library, The Land and Wildlife of North America	11/23/64	A766775
Life Nature Library, The Land and Wildlife of North America	4/30/66	A840997
Life Nature Library, The Land and Wildlife of North America	4/30/00	A040771
Life Nature Library, The Land and Wildlife of South America	6/2/64	A707487
Life Nature Library, The Land and Wildlife of Tropical Asia	9/24/64	A773577
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Life Nature Library, The Land and Wildlife of Tropical Asia	2/28/74	A512103
Life Nature Library, The Land and Wildlife of Tropical Asia	7/15/62	A 710107
Life Nature Library, The Mammals	7/15/63	A712137
Life Nature Library, The Mammals	0/0/60	A 5502.47
Life Nature Library, The Mountains	2/8/62	A558347
YIONY YII WILLIAM TO A CONTROL OF THE CONTROL OF TH	0.15.15.0	A556347
Life Nature Library, The Mountains	8/7/78	TX77-301
Life Nature Library, The Plants	9/13/63	A712138
Life Nature Library, The Plants		
Life Nature Library, The Poles	4/27/62	A560901
Life Nature Library, The Poles	7/15/71	A252835
Life Nature Library, The Poles	8/7/78	TX77-299
Life Nature Library, The Poles		
Life Nature Library, The Primates	3/15/65	A766769
Life Nature Library, The Primates	11/18/74	A595476

Title of Work	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
Life Nature Library, The Primates		
Life Nature Library, The Reptiles		A629129
Life Nature Library, The Reptiles	8/7/78	TX77-300
Life Nature Library, The Reptiles		
Life Nature Library, The Sea	8/7/61	A524451
Life Nature Library, The Sea	10/15/68	A26692
Life Nature Library, The Sea	5/1/69	A94147
Life Nature Library, The Sea		A332051
Life Nature Library, The Sea		
Life Nature Library, The Universe	8/3/62	A578104
Life Nature Library, The Universe	2/10/66	A853715
Life Nature Library, The Universe	5/7/69	A78155
Life Nature Library, The Universe	2/23/71	A220182
Life Nature Library, The Universe	8/7/78	TX77-305 /
·		RE930-996
Life Science Library, The Body	6/8/71	A242119
Life Science Library, The Engineer	6/29/71	A250458
Life Science Library, Flight	10/30/69	A109901
Life Science Library, Flight	5/13/71	A241885
Life Science Library, Flight	12/21/73	A506714
Life Science Library, Giant Molecules	5/7/73	A436811
Life Science Library, Man and Space	12/5/69	A125220
Life Science Library, Mathematics	3/25/69	A63974
Life Science Library, Mathematics	3/24/70	A140730
Life Science Library, Mathematics	5/25/71	A241883
Life Science Library, Matter	8/1/69	A88976
Life Science Library, The Mind	4/30/69	A94148
Life Science Library, The Physician	6/12/73	A442088
Life Science Library, Planets	12/29/69	A125221
Life Science Library, Ships	9/21/98	A209199
Life Science Library, Water	11/18/70	A212333
Life Science Library, Weather	5/2/73	A436812
Life World Library, Australia and New Zealand	6/25/69	A84299
Life World Library, Britain	7/27/70	A196646
Life World Library, Central America	1/8/68	A967682
Life World Library, Colombia and Venezuela and The Guianas	4/30/71	A234990
Life World Library, Eastern Europe	4/21/69	A157978
Life World Library, France	3/15/71	A234641
Life World Library, Germany	11/8/68	A30966
Life World Library, India	10/6/69	A103247
Life World Library, The River Plate Republics	3/31/71	A231172
Life World Library, Russia	12/10/71	A292481
Life World Library, South Africa	7/22/69	A84057
Life World Library, Switzerland	9/15/69	A95366
		3-2000

Title of Work	Reg.	Reg. No.
	<u>Date</u>	
Life World Library, Tropical Africa	5/25/70	A164588
Life World Library, Turkey	2/19/69	A68109
Life's Picture History of Western Man		A60544
Little People Activity Book, About the Animal Kingdom	2/14/91	TX3-009-865
Little People Activity Book, About Animals	3/6/91	TX3-023-627
Little People Activity Book, About Bedtime	3/6/91	TX3-009-629
Little People Activity Book, About Dinosaurs	2/15/91	TX3-009-537
Little People Activity Book, About Families	2/14/91	TX3-009-861
Little People Activity Book, About Faraway Places	2/14/91	TX3-009-860
Little People Activity Book, About Holidays and Celebrations	2/15/91	TX3-009-404
Little People Activity Book, About Imagination	2/14/91	TX3-009-862
Little People Activity Book, About Magical Worlds	2/15/91	TX3-009-405
Little People Activity Book, About Nature	2/15/91	TX3-009-394
Little People Activity Book, About Ourselves	2/15/91	TX3-126-221
Little People Activity Book, About Playtime	2/15/91	TX3-009-395
Little People Activity Book, About The Sea	2/15/91	TX3-009-536
Little People Activity Book, About Seasons	3/6/91	TX3-123-628
Little People Activity Book, About Silly Things	2/15/91	TX3-012-276
Little People Activity Book, About Space	2/14/91	TX3-009-863
Little People Activity Book, About Things We Ride	2/15/91	TX3-009-538
Little People Activity Book, About Where We Live	2/14/91	TX3-009-864
Little People Big Book, About the Animal Kingdom	2/15/91	TX3-009-272
Little People Big Book, About Animals	2/21/91	TX3-021-016
Little People Big Book, About Bedtime	2/21/91	TX3-021-015
Little People Big Book, About Dinosaurs	2/28/91	TX3-078-943
Little People Big Book, About Families	2/15/91	TX3-009-406
Little People Big Book, About Faraway Places	2/15/91	TX3-012-128
Little People Big Book, About Holidays and Celebrations	2/19/91	TX3-007-074
Little People Big Book, About Imagination	2/15/91	TX3-009-297
Little People Big Book, About Magical Worlds	2/19/91	TX3-007-073
Little People Big Book, About Nature	2/19/91	TX3-007-075
Little People Big Book, About Ourselves	2/28/91	TX3-029-125
Little People Big Book, About Playtime	2/19/91	TX3-007-102
Little People Big Book, About Silly Things	2/19/91	TX3-007-101
Little People Big Book, About the Sea	2/28/91	TX3-029-128
Little People Big Book, About Seasons	2/21/91	TX3-021-029
Little People Big Book, About Space	2/15/91	TX3-009-271
Little People Big Book, About Things We Ride	1/30/92	TX3-238-914
Little People Big Book, About Where We Live	2/15/91	TX3-009-270
Live in New Orleans – The Blind Boys of Alabama	3/11/09	PA1-652-952
Lost Civilizations, Africa's Glorious Legacy	6/28/94	TX3-863-971
Lost Civilizations, Anatolia, Cauldron of Cultures	12/8/95	TX4-162-928
Lost Civilizations, Ancient India, Land of Mystery	12/5/94	TX3-953-824
Lost Civilizations, Aztecs, Reign of Blood & Splendor	4/20/92	TX3-294-181
	·· · · · -	

Title of Work	Reg.	Reg. No.
	Date	
Lost Civilizations, The Celts, Europe's People of Iron	8/18/94	TX3-857-993
Lost Civilizations, China's Buried Kingdoms	8/11/93	TX3-582-066
Lost Civilizations, Early Europe, Mysteries in Stone	6/16/95	TX4-065-317
Lost Civilizations, Estruscans, Italy's Lovers of Life	5/3/95	TX4-033-405
Lost Civilizations, Greece, Temples, Tombs & Treasures	4/11/94	TX3-807-254
Lost Civilizations, The Holy Land	10/5/92	TX3-415-500
Lost Civilizations, Incas, Lords of Gold and Glory	8/5/92	TX3-370-039
Lost Civilizations, Land of the Pharaohs	4/20/92	TX3-294-182
Lost Civilizations, The Magnificent Maya	4/5/93	TX3-542-085
Lost Civilizations, Mesopotamia, The Mighty Kings	2/6/95	TX3-998-441
Lost Civilizations, Mound Builders & Cliff Dwellers	12/7/92	TX3-455-354
Lost Civilizations, Persians, Masters of Empire	9/1/95	TX4-140-818
Lost Civilizations, Pompeii, The Vanished City	6/1/92	TX3-323-860
Lost Civilizations, Ramses II, Magnificence on the Nile	12/8/93	TX3-683-330
Lost Civilizations, Rome, Echoes of Imperial Glory	2/14/94	TX3-742-067
Lost Civilizations, The Search for El Dorado	10/7/94	TX3-910-139
Lost Civilizations, Southeast Asia, A Past Regained	12/15/95	TX4-170-651
Lost Civilizations, Sumer, Cities of Eden	2/15/96	TX4-231-355
Lost Civilizations, Vikings, Raiders from the North	10/1/93	TX3-651-481
Lost Civilizations, Wondrous Realms of the Aegean	1/26/93	TX3-514-860
The Medical Advisor, The Complete Guide to Alternative & Conventional Treatments	9/20/96	TX4-376-597
The Medical Advisor, Home Edition, The Complete Guide To Alternative &	2/11/98	TX4-727-468
Conventional Treatments		
Mikhail S. Gorbachev, An Intimate Biography	3/18/88	TX2-267-816
More Landscape Projects	1/16/01	TX5-359-779
Mozart, Chamber Music with Winds, Piano Trios	10/11/83	TX1-208-079
Mozart, Cosi Fan Tutte, Bastien and Bastienne, The Impresario	10/11/83	TX1-208-078
Mozart, Don Giovanni and Concert Arias for Bass	3/6/81	TX658-000
Mozart, The Early Serenades	7/26/82	TX955-166
Mozart, The Early Symphonies	2/2/82	TX842-164
Mozart, The Late Divertimentos and Serenades	3/6/81	TX657-995
Mozart, The Late Piano Concertos	3/6/81	TX658-003
Mozart, The Late String Quartets	3/6/81	TX658-001
Mozart, The Late Symphonies	3/6/81	TX658-002
Mozart, The Magic Flute, The Abduction from the Seraglio	3/6/81	TX657-996
Mozart, The Marriage of Figaro/Masonic Music	7/13/81	TX727-218
Mozart, The Middle Piano Concertos	3/6/81	TX657-999
Mozart, The Middle Symphonies	3/6/81	TX657-998
Mozart, The Piano Sonatas	12/31/80	TX657-994
Mozart, Sacred Music	4/15/81	TX691-609
Mozart, String Duos and Quintets, Piano Quartets	3/6/81	TX657-997
Mozart, The Soprano Concert Arias	9/18/81	TX855-334
Mozart, The Violin Concertos	5/29/81	TX709-437
Mozart, The Violin Sonatas	10/11/83	TX1-208-080

Title of Work	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
Mozart, Wind Concertos, Early Piano Concertos Mr. President: The Human Side of	3/6/81	TX657-993
America's Chief Executives		
Mysteries of the Unknown, Alien Encounters	8/24/92	TX3-389-703
Mysteries of the Unknown, Ancient Wisdom and Secrets Sects	4/21/89	TX2-547-101
Mysteries of the Unknown, Cosmic Connections	12/28/88	TX2-540-575
Mysteries of the Unknown, Cosmic Duality	10/7/91	TX3-167-192
Mysteries of the Unknown, Dreams and Dreaming	1/30/90	TX2-762-412
Mysteries of the Unknown, Earth Energies	6/26/91	TX3-096-410
Mysteries of the Unknown, Eastern Mysteries	3/13/91	TX3-049-200
Mysteries of the Unknown, Hauntings	5/30/89	TX2-582-943
Mysteries of the Unknown, Magical Arts	8/8/90	TX2-883-213
Mysteries of the Unknown, Master Index and Illustrated Symbols	1/14/93	TX3-476-026
Mysteries of the Unknown, The Mind and Beyond		
Mysteries of the Unknown, Mind Over Matter	10/18/88	TX2-424-618
Mysteries of the Unknown, Mysterious Creatures	9/12/88	TX2-391-869
Mysteries of the Unknown, Mysterious Lands and Peoples	11/14/91	TX3-189-573
Mysteries of the Unknown, Mysterious World	11/3/92	TX3-427-906
Mysteries of the Unknown, Mystic Places	11/13/87	TX2-194-080
Mysteries of the Unknown, Mystic Quests	2/28/92	TX3-266-128
Mysteries of the Unknown, The Mystical Year	5/13/92	TX3-316-798
Mysteries of the Unknown, Phantom Encounters	4/20/88	TX2-301-414
Mysteries of the Unknown, Powers of Healing	8/25/89	TX2-633-983
Mysteries of the Unknown, Psychic Powers	12/31/87	TX2-208-008
Mysteries of the Unknown, Psychic Voyages	4/14/88	TX2-326-639
Mysteries of the Unknown, The Psychics	6/19/92	TX3-354-809
Mysteries of the Unknown, Search for Immortality	3/16/92	TX3-317-740
Mysteries of the Unknown, Search for the Soul	10/16/89	TX2-667-323
Mysteries of the Unknown, Secrets of the Alchemists	3/13/91	TX3-049-201
Mysteries of the Unknown, Spirit Summonings	4/21/89	TX2-551-822
Mysteries of the Unknown, Time and Space	6/13/90	TX2-847-464
Mysteries of the Unknown, Transformations	12/19/89	TX2-722-133
Mysteries of the Unknown, The UFO Phenomenon	12/11/87	TX2-207-531
Mysteries of the Unknown, Utopian Visions	10/11/90	TX2-939-044
Mysteries of the Unknown, Visions and Prophecies	7/15/88	TX2-366-088
Mysteries of the Unknown, Witches and Witchcraft	4/2/90	TX2-785-390
The New Face of War, Air Combat	6/18/91	TX3-091-102
The New Face of War, Air Strike	10/7/91	TX3-160-409
The New Face of War, The Armored Fist	6/7/91	TX3-082-274
The New Face of War, The Armored Fist	2/12/92	TX3-249-462
The New Face of War, Carrier Warfare	5/4/92	TX3-310-859
The New Face of War, Commando Operations	1/27/92	TX3-239-234
The New Face of War, Electronic Spies	3/16/92	TX3-318-364
The New Face of War, Hunters of the Deep	5/28/92	TX3-316-081
The New Face of War, Sky Soldiers	8/13/91	TX3-125-059
-		

Title of Work	Reg.	Reg. No.
	Date	
The New Face of War, Special Forces and Missions	6/26/91	TX3-108-564
No Rules-Rebecca Lynn Howard w/Wal-Mart Bonus Track	6/20/08	SR 652-709
Nobody's Fault But Mine - Edwin McCain	6/30/08	SR 645-787
Official Guide, New York World's Fair 1964/1965		A714624
Official Souvenir Book, New York World's Fair, 1964/1965		A707488
Official Souvenir Map, New York World's Fair, 1964/1965		F38018
Old Fashion Country Christmas	4/24/98	TX5-003-099
Time-Life Old-Fashioned Christmas Cookbook	2/11/98	TX4-721-632
The Old West, The Alaskans	9/16/77	A902085
The Old West, The Canadians	3/18/77	A871749
The Old West, The Chroniclers	6/18/76	A757221
The Old West, The Cowboys	1/5/73	A401650
The Old West, The End and the Myth	7/9/79	TX300-952
The Old West, The Expressmen	12/20/74	A595478
The Old West, The Forty-niners	3/22/74	A516296
The Old West, The Frontiersmen	6/17/77	A871132
The Old West, The Gamblers	3/19/79	TX215-760
The Old West, Great Chiefs	6/20/75	A676271
The Old West, The Gunfighters	4/20/74	A570391
The Old West, The Indians	3/30/73	A423960
The Old West, The Loggers	3/19/70	A726452
The Old West, Master Index	8/25/80	TX529-607
The Old West, The Mexican War	4/14/78	TX32-492
The Old West, The Miners		A854865
The Old West, The Pioneers	6/21/74	A545937
The Old West, The Railroaders	12/21/73	A503464
The Old West, The Rivermen	9/19/75	A676272
The Old West, The Ranchers	12/16/77	A931626
The Old West, The Scouts	3/19/79	TX215-759
The Old West, The Soldiers	9/21/73	A483099
The Old West, The Soldiers	10/1/74	A582663
The Old West, The Spanish West	9/17/76	A791917
The Old West, The Texans	12/19/75	A703040
The Old West, The Townsmen	3/21/75	A625809
The Old West, The Trailblazers	6/22/73	A446734
The Old West, The Women	8/2/78	TX79-748
Our American Century, The American Dream, The 50s	7/22/98	TX4-828-683
Our American Century, Century of Flight	3/13/00	TX5-213-367
Our American Century, A Century of Sports	1/12/01	TX5-336-460
Our American Century, Dawn of the Century, 1900-1910	5/17/99	TX4-991-709
Our American Century, Decade of Triumph, The 40s	5/10/99	TX4-985-907
Our American Century, End of Innocence	2/10/99	TX4-932-412
Our American Century, Events That Shaped The Century	8/31/98	TX4-838-564
Our American Century, Hard Times	2/10/99	TX4-862-212

<u>Title of Work</u>	Reg.	Reg. No.
	<u>Date</u>	
Our American Century, Immigrants: The New Americans	1/29/01	TX5-296-516
Our American Century, Prelude to the Century, 1870-1900	5/7/99	TX4-990-452
Our American Century, Pride and Prosperity, The 80s	5/17/99	TX4-990-936
Our American Century, Rock & Roll Generation	10/30/98	TX4-880-317
Our American Century, Time of Transition, The 70s	5/19/99	TX4-990-660
Our American Century, Turbulent Years, The 60s	8/31/98	TX4-852-513
Pasta Light	4/24/98	TX5-003-094
Patti LuPone in Gypsy - The 2008 Broadway Cast Recording	9/5/08	SR 652-389
Photography Year 1975 Edition	3/17/75	A680382
Photography Year 1976 Edition	3/12/76	A758603
Photography Year 1977 Edition	3/11/77	A865986
Photography Year 1978 Edition	7/19/78	TX77-306
Photography Year 1979 Edition	6/6/79	TX268-617
Photography Year 1980 Edition	5/1/80	TX469-550
Photography Year 1981 Edition	5/11/81	TX693-374
Photography Year 1982 Edition	5/12/82	TX933-852
Pick the Right Plant	4/23/98	TX4-742-948
A Pictorial Biography "Ike"		A66561
Planet Earth, Arid Lands	7/5/84	TX1-373-583
Planet Earth, Atmosphere	8/30/83	TX1-199-371
Planet Earth, Continents in Collision	2/9/83	TX1-067-489
Planet Earth, Earthquake	2/24/82	TX879-784
Planet Earth, Edge of the Sea	8/25/83	TX1-200-617
Planet Earth, Flood	8/2/82	TX945-604
Planet Earth, Forest	10/3/83	TX1-202-062
Planet Earth, Gemstones	11/16/83	TX1-250-305
Planet Earth, Glacier	11/12/82	TX1-015-517
Planet Earth, Grasslands and Tundra	6/7/85	TX1-590-625
Planet Earth, Ice Ages	6/9/83	TX1-147-234
Planet Earth, Noble Metals	3/30/84	TX1-358-750
Planet Earth, Restless Oceans	2/13/84	TX1-286-240
Planet Earth, Rivers and Lakes	5/6/85	TX1-569-640
Planet Earth, Solar System	2/14/85	TX1-506-173
Planet Earth, Storm	9/9/82	TX981-467
Planet Earth, Underground Worlds	12/10/82	TX1-039-287
Planet Earth, Volcano	4/6/82	TX892-961
The Seafarers, The Ancient Mariners	7/13/81	TX735-433
The Seafarers, The Armada	3/4/81	TX647-882
The Seafarers, The Atlantic Crossing	5/11/81	TX693-372
The Seafarers, The Clipper Ships	5/5/80	TX469-067
The Seafarers, The Dreadnoughts	7/27/79	TX320-829
The Seafarers, The Dreadnoughts	8/26/80	TX536-689
The Seafarers, The East Indiamen	10/2/80	TX560-790
The Seafarers, The Explorers	8/24/78	TX101-398
, 	2. 2 ., , 0	

Ritte of Work Reg. Pote The Seafarers. The Explorers 7/27/79 X320-828 The Seafarers. Fighting Sail 827/78 7X75-75 The Seafarers. The Frigates 10/24/79 7X358-016 The Seafarers. The Great Liners 31/979 7X223-797 The Seafarers. The Men-of-War 31/979 7X223-798 The Seafarers. The Northwest Passage 92/2/81 1X770-894 The Seafarers. The Portlers 82/5/80 7X541-901 The Seafarers, The Paties 82/5/80 1X541-901 The Seafarers, The Pirates 82/5/80 1X541-801 The Seafarers, The Paties 82/5/80 1X647-881 The Seafarers, The Paties 11/6/80 1X403-859 The Seafarers, The Venetian 11/6/80 1X403-859 The Seafarers, The Venetians 82/5/80 1X541-902 The Seafarers, The Windipalmers 71/25/79 1X320-827 The Seafarers, The Windipalmers 71/25/79 1X338-866 The Seafarers, The Windipalmers 71/25/79 1X320-827 Seeral of the Century, World War II: War in the Shadows	/TP*/1 (***) 1	D	D N
The Seafarers, Fighting Sail 772779 TX320-828 The Seafarers, Fighting Sail 87278 TX79-751 The Seafarers, The Frigates 1072479 TX358-016 The Seafarers, The Great Liners 3/19/79 TX223-797 The Seafarers, The Men-of-War 3/19/79 TX223-798 The Seafarers, The Men-of-War 3/19/79 TX223-798 The Seafarers, The Northwest Passage 9/22/81 TX70-894 The Seafarers, The Pacific Navigators 8/2/78 TX79-749 The Seafarers, The Printes 8/2/78 TX79-749 The Seafarers, The Racing Yachts 3/4/81 TX64-881 The Seafarers, The Spanish Main 10/6/80 TX403-859 The Seafarers, The Vikings 3/19/79 TX338-866 The Seafarers, The Wikings 3/19/79 TX338-866 The Seafarers, The Whalers 7/25/79 TX320-827 The Seafarers, The Whalers 3/19/79 TX338-866 The Seafarers, The Whalers 3/19/79 TX338-866 The Seafarers, The Whalers 3/19/79 TX338-867 Secrets of the Century, World W	Title of Work		<u>Keg. No.</u>
The Seafarers, Fighting Sail			TW220 020
The Seafarers, The Frigates 10/24/79 TX358-016 The Seafarers, The Great Liners 3/19/79 TX223-797 The Seafarers, The Luxury Yachts 12/14/81 TX815-572 The Seafarers, The Men-of-War 3/19/79 TX223-798 The Seafarers, The Pacific Navigators 8/25/80 TX70-894 The Seafarers, The Pacific Navigators 8/25/80 TX541-901 The Seafarers, The Pacific Navigators 8/27/8 TX79-749 The Seafarers, The Pacific Navigators 3/48 TX647-881 The Seafarers, The Seafing Yachts 3/48 TX647-881 The Seafarers, The Wealers 1/16/80 TX403-859 The Seafarers, The Vikings 3/19/9 TX338-866 The Seafarers, The Whalers 7/25/79 TX320-827 The Seafarers, The Windjammers 3/19/79 TX338-867 Secrets of the Century, Inside the CIA 6/26/00 TX5-240-241 Secrets of the Century, World War II: War in the Shadows 6/26/00 TX5-15-1227 Shop Secrets from Master Craftsmen 3/22/94 PA688-550 Single Shots, Family Car A A	<u>-</u>		
The Seafarers, The Great Liners 3/19/79 TX223-797 The Seafarers, The Luxury Yachts 12/14/81 TX815-572 The Seafarers, The Men-of-War 3/19/79 TX223-798 The Seafarers, The Northwest Passage 9/22/81 TX770-894 The Seafarers, The Pacific Navigators 8/25/80 TX541-901 The Seafarers, The Pacific Navigators 8/27/81 TX79-749 The Seafarers, The Pirates 3/4/81 TX647-881 The Seafarers, The Spanish Main 11/6/80 TX403-859 The Seafarers, The Visings 3/19/79 TX338-858 The Seafarers, The Venetians 8/25/80 TX541-902 The Seafarers, The Windjammers 3/19/79 TX338-866 The Seafarers, The Windjammers 7/25/79 TX320-827 The Seafarers, The Windjammers 3/19/79 TX338-866 Secrets of the Century, World War II: War in the Shadows 6/26/00 TX5-151-227 Shop Secrets from Master Craftsmen 3/22/94 A688-550 Single Shots, The Best of Life 6/15/73 A471012 Single Shots, Great Dinners from Life A142753			
The Seafarers, The Luxury Yachts 12/14/81 TX815-572 The Seafarers, The Men-of-War 3/19/79 TX223-788 The Seafarers, The Pacific Navigators 8/25/80 TX541-901 The Seafarers, The Pacific Navigators 8/25/80 TX541-901 The Seafarers, The Pacific Navigators 8/27/8 TX49-749 The Seafarers, The Pacific Navigators 3/4/81 TX647-881 The Seafarers, The Spanish Main 1/16/80 TX403-859 The Seafarers, The U-Boats 1/16/80 TX403-859 The Seafarers, The Victings 3/19/99 TX338-866 The Seafarers, The Whalers 7/25/79 TX338-866 The Seafarers, The Windjammers 3/19/79 TX338-866 Secrets of the Century, Inside the C1A 6/26/00 TX5-151-227 Shop Secrets from Master Craftsmen 3/2/94 PA688-550 Single Shots, The Best of Life 6/15/73 A471012 Single Shots, Family Car A506712 A506712 Single Shots, Family Car A62608 A78-82 Single Shots, Great Dinners from Life A79-78-854 Single	<u> </u>		
The Seafarers, The Men-of-War 3/19/79 TX223-798 The Seafarers, The Northwest Passage 9/22/81 TX770-894 The Seafarers, The Peacific Navigators 8/25/80 TX541-901 The Seafarers, The Pirates 8/27/8 TX79-749 The Seafarers, The Pirates 3/4/81 TX403-859 The Seafarers, The Spanish Main 1/16/80 TX403-859 The Seafarers, The U-Boats 1/16/80 TX403-859 The Seafarers, The Venctians 8/25/80 TX541-902 The Seafarers, The Vikings 3/19/79 TX338-866 The Seafarers, The Windjammers 7/25/79 TX338-867 The Seafarers, The Windjammers 3/19/79 TX338-867 The Seafarers, The Windjammers 3/19/79 TX338-867 Secrets of the Century, Inside the CIA 6/26/00 TX5-240-241 Secrets of the Century, World War II: War in the Shadows 6/26/00 TX5-240-241 Secrets of the Century, World War II: War in the Shadows 6/26/00 TX5-240-241 Secrets of the Century, World War II: War in the Shadows 6/26/00 TX5-151-227 Single Shots, Great Dinners from			
The Seafarers, The Northwest Passage 9/22/81 TX770-894 The Seafarers, The Pacific Navigators 8/25/80 TX541-901 The Seafarers, The Pacific Navigators 8/27/8 TX79-749 The Seafarers, The Racing Yachts 3/4/81 TX647-881 The Seafarers, The Spanish Main 1/16/80 TX403-858 The Seafarers, The Venetians 8/25/80 TX541-902 The Seafarers, The Vikings 3/19/97 TX338-866 The Seafarers, The Windjammers 3/19/97 TX338-866 Secrets of the Century, Inside the CIA 6/26/00 TX5-240-241 Secrets of the Century, World War II: War in the Shadows 6/26/00 TX5-51-1227 Shop Secrets from Master Craftsmen 3/22/94 PA688-550 Single Shots, The Best of Life 6/15/73 A471012 Single Shots, Can Elephants Swim 40 A506712 Single Shots, Family Car A506712 A142753 Sleepless Nights - Patty Loveless 9/19/08 SR 649-675 Snugglebug Books, Worwing, A Book About Counting 12/22/94 TX3-98-854 Snugglebug Books, Worwing, A Book About Counting	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
The Seafarers, The Pacific Navigators 8/25/80 TX541-901 The Seafarers, The Pirates 82/78 TX79-749 The Seafarers, The Pirates 32/481 TX647-881 The Seafarers, The Spanish Main 1/16/80 TX403-859 The Seafarers, The U-Boats 1/16/80 TX403-858 The Seafarers, The U-Boats 1/16/80 TX403-858 The Seafarers, The Vikings 3/19/79 TX338-866 The Seafarers, The Windjammers 3/19/79 TX332-827 The Seafarers, The Windjammers 3/19/79 TX338-866 Secrets of the Century, Inside the CIA 6/26/00 TX5-12-12-27 Shop Secrets from Master Craftsmen 3/22/94 PA688-550 Single Shots, The Best of Life 6/15/73 A471012 Single Shots, Can Elephants Swim 426/080 A506712 Single Shots, Family Car A506712 A506712 Single Shots, An Illustrated History of Black Americans 9/19/08 SR 649-675 Snugglebug Books, What Not Nate? 12/22/94 TX3-978-854 Snugglebug Books, Whot S Steeping? 12/27/94 TX3-978-854	•		
The Seafarers, The Pirates 82/78 TX79-749 The Seafarers, The Racing Yachts 3/4/81 TX647-881 The Seafarers, The Spanish Main 1/16/80 TX403-859 The Seafarers, The U-Boats 1/16/80 TX403-858 The Seafarers, The Wenetians 8/25/80 TX541-902 The Seafarers, The Wikings 3/19/79 TX338-866 The Seafarers, The Windjammers 3/19/79 TX338-867 Secrets of the Century, Inside the ClA 6/26/00 TX5-240-241 Secrets of the Century, World War II: War in the Shadows 6/26/00 TX5-15-1-227 Shop Secrets from Master Craftsmen 3/22/94 PA688-550 Single Shots, The Best of Life 4/15/20 47/1012 Single Shots, Family Car 4266080 Single Shots, Family Car 4/26/213 Single Shots, Great Dinners from Life 4/26/213 Sleepless Nights - Patty Loveless 9/19/08 SR 649-675 Snugglebug Books, But Not Nate? 1/2/22/94 TX3-978-854 Snugglebug Books, What Do You Hear? 1/2/27/94 TX3-978-872 Song 4 Worship Country			
The Seafarers, The Racing Yachts 3/4/81 TX647-881 The Seafarers, The Spanish Main 1/16/80 TX403-859 The Seafarers, The U-Boats 1/16/80 TX403-858 The Seafarers, The Venetians 8/25/80 TX541-902 The Seafarers, The Vikings 3/19/79 TX338-866 The Seafarers, The Windjammers 3/19/79 TX338-867 Secrets of the Century, Inside the CIA 6/26/00 TX5-240-241 Secrets of the Century, World War II: War in the Shadows 6/26/00 TX5-240-241 Secrets of the Century, World War II: War in the Shadows 6/26/00 TX5-151-227 Shop Secrets from Master Craftsmen 3/22/94 PA688-550 Single Shots, The Best of Life 6/15/73 A471012 Single Shots, Great Dinners from Life 4266080 A266080 Single Shots, Family Car 4462213 A462213 Sleepless Nights - Patty Loveless 9/19/08 R8 649-675 Snugglebug Books, But Not Nate? 12/22/94 TX3-98-854 Snugglebug Books, What Do You Hear? 12/24/94 TX3-978-859 Snugglebug Books, Who Is Sleeping?	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
The Seafarers, The Spanish Main 1/16/80 TX403-858 The Seafarers, The U-Boats 1/16/80 TX403-858 The Seafarers, The Venetians 8/25/80 TX541-902 The Seafarers, The Vikings 3/19/79 TX338-866 The Seafarers, The Windjammers 3/19/79 TX338-867 Secrets of the Century, Inside the CIA 6/26/00 TX5-24-0241 Secrets of the Century, World War II: War in the Shadows 6/26/00 TX5-151-227 Shop Secrets from Master Craftsmen 3/22/94 PA688-550 Single Shots, The Best of Life 6/15/73 A471012 Single Shots, Can Elephants Swim A26608 A471012 Single Shots, Family Car A26088 A142753 Single Shots, Family Car A142753 A142753 Single Shots, Family Car A142753 A62613 Sleepless Nights - Patty Loveless 9/19/08 SR 649-675 Snugglebug Books, But Not Nate? TX3-978-854 Snugglebug Books, But Not Nate? TX3-978-854 Snugglebug Books, What Do You Hear? 12/27/94 TX3-987-872 Snugglebug Books, Who Is Sle	·		
The Seafarers, The U-Boats 1/16/80 TX403-858 The Seafarers, The Venetians 82/5/80 TX541-902 The Seafarers, The Vikings 3/19/79 TX338-866 The Seafarers, The Whalers 7/25/79 TX320-827 The Seafarers, The Windjammers 3/19/79 TX338-867 Secrets of the Century, Inside the CIA 6/26/00 TX5-240-241 Secrets of the Century, World War II: War in the Shadows 6/26/00 TX5-151-227 Shop Secrets from Master Craftsmen 3/22/94 PA688-550 Single Shots, The Best of Life 6/15/73 A471012 Single Shots, Gan Elephants Swim A266080 Single Shots, Great Dinners from Life A506712 Single Shots, Great Dinners from Life A462213 Siegle Shots, Great Dinners from Life A462213 Siegle Shots, Mylt Sur Auguster of Black Americans 9/19/08 SR 649-675 Snugglebug Books, Cownting, A Book About Counting 12/22/94 TX3-978-874 Snugglebug Books, What Do You Hear? 12/24/94 TX3-987-872 Snugglebug Books, Who Is Sleeping? 12/27/94 TX3-987-873 S	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
The Seafarers, The Vicitiags \$1/25/80 TX541-902 The Seafarers, The Wikings 3/19/79 TX338-866 The Seafarers, The Windjammers 3/19/79 TX320-827 The Seafarers, The Windjammers 3/19/79 TX338-867 Secrets of the Century, Inside the CIA 6/26/00 TX5-240-241 Secrets of the Century, World War II: War in the Shadows 6/26/00 TX5-151-227 Shop Secrets from Master Craftsmen 3/2/94 PA68-550 Single Shots, The Best of Life 6/15/73 A471012 Single Shots, Can Elephants Swim A266080 Single Shots, Great Dinners from Life A142753 Single Shots, An Illustrated History of Black Americans 9/19/08 SR 649-675 Snugglebug Books, Wind Not Nate? 12/22/94 TX3-978-854 Snugglebug Books, But Not Nate? 12/22/94 TX3-987-873 Snugglebug Books, What Do You Hear? 12/27/94 TX3-987-873 Snugglebug Books, Who Is Sleeping? 12/27/94 TX3-987-873 Sudent Library, Coth Century America 3/20/00 TX5-216-943 Student Library, Human Body 5/24/99 TX4	*		
The Seafarers, The Vikings 3/19/79 TX338-866 The Seafarers, The Whalers 3/19/79 TX320-827 The Seafarers, The Windjammers 3/19/79 TX338-867 Secrets of the Century, Inside the CIA 6/26/00 TX5-240-241 Secrets of the Century, World War II: War in the Shadows 6/26/00 TX5-151-227 Shop Secrets from Master Craftsmen 3/22/94 PA688-550 Single Shots, The Best of Life 6/15/73 A471012 Single Shots, Can Elephants Swim A266080 Single Shots, Great Dinners from Life A142753 Single Shots, An Illustrated History of Black Americans S1 Sleepless Nights - Patty Loveless 9/19/08 SR 649-675 Snugglebug Books, But Not Nate? 12/22/94 TX3-978-854 Snugglebug Books, What Do You Hear? 12/22/94 TX3-978-859 Snugglebug Books, What Do You Hear? 12/27/94 TX3-978-859			
The Seafarers, The Windjammers 7/25/79 TX320-827 The Seafarers, The Windjammers 3/19/79 TX338-867 Secrets of the Century, Inside the CIA 6/26/00 TX5-240-241 Secrets of the Century, World War II: War in the Shadows 6/26/00 TX5-151-227 Shop Secrets from Master Craftsmen 3/22/94 PA688-550 Single Shots, The Best of Life 6/15/73 A471012 Single Shots, Can Elephants Swim A266080 Single Shots, Family Car A506712 Single Shots, An Illustrated History of Black Americans A462213 Sleepless Nights - Patty Loveless 9/19/08 SR 649-675 Snugglebug Books, But Not Nate? 12/22/94 TX3-978-854 Snugglebug Books, What Do You Hear? 12/27/94 TX3-978-859 Snugglebug Books, What Do You Hear? 12/27/94 TX3-978-859 Snugglebug Books, What Do You Hear? 12/27/94 TX3-978-873 Songs 4 Worship Country 4/21/08 SR 622-120 Student Library, Juman Body 5/24/99 TX4-900-937 Student Library, Human Body 5/24/99 TX5-217-624			
The Seafarers, The Windjammers 3/19/79 TX338-867 Secrets of the Century, Inside the CIA 6/26/00 TX5-240-241 Secrets of the Century, World War II: War in the Shadows 6/26/00 TX5-151-227 Shop Secrets from Master Craftsmen 3/22/94 PA688-550 Single Shots, The Best of Life 6/15/73 A471012 Single Shots, Can Elephants Swim A266080 Single Shots, Great Dinners from Life A462213 Single Shots, An Illustrated History of Black Americans 9/19/08 SR 649-675 Snugglebug Books, But Not Nate? 12/22/94 TX3-978-854 Snugglebug Books, What Do You Hear? 12/24/94 TX3-978-872 Snugglebug Books, What Do You Hear? 12/27/94 TX3-987-873 Snugglebug Books, Who Is Sleeping? 12/27/94 TX3-987-873 Songs 4 Worship Country 4/21/08 SR 622-120 Student Library, 20th Century America 3/20/00 TX5-216-943 Student Library, Human Body 5/24/99 TX4-900-937 Student Library, Mammals 11/17/97 TX4-600-650 Student Library, Planet Earth 10/27/97 <th< td=""><td><u> </u></td><td></td><td></td></th<>	<u> </u>		
Secrets of the Century, Inside the CIA 6/26/00 TX5-240-241 Secrets of the Century, World War II: War in the Shadows 6/26/00 TX5-151-227 Shop Secrets from Master Craftsmen 3/22/94 PA688-550 Single Shots, The Best of Life 6/15/73 A471012 Single Shots, Can Elephants Swim A266080 Single Shots, Great Dinners from Life A142753 Single Shots, An Illustrated History of Black Americans A462213 Sleepless Nights - Patty Loveless 9/19/08 SR 649-675 Snugglebug Books, But Not Nate? 12/22/94 TX3-978-854 Snugglebug Books, What Do You Hear? 12/27/94 TX3-978-859 Snugglebug Books, Who Is Sleeping? 12/27/94 TX3-987-873 Songs 4 Worship Country 4/21/08 SR 622-120 Student Library, 20th Century America 3/20/00 TX5-216-943 Student Library, Human Body 5/24/99 TX4-900-937 Student Library, Mammals 11/17/97 TX4-600-650 Student Library, The Universe 10/27/97 TX5-217-624 Student Library, World Geography 8/6/99 TX5-012-704	·		
Secrets of the Century, World War II: War in the Shadows 6/26/00 TX5-151-227 Shop Secrets from Master Craftsmen 3/22/94 PA688-550 Single Shots, The Best of Life 6/15/73 A471012 Single Shots, Can Elephants Swim A266080 Single Shots, Family Car A506712 Single Shots, Great Dinners from Life A142753 Single Shots, An Illustrated History of Black Americans 9/19/08 SR 649-675 Snugglebug Books, But Not Nate? 12/22/94 TX3-978-854 Snugglebug Books, Cownting, A Book About Counting 12/24/94 TX3-978-859 Snugglebug Books, What Do You Hear? 12/27/94 TX3-978-859 Snugglebug Books, Who Is Sleeping? 12/27/94 TX3-978-873 Songs 4 Worship Country 4/21/08 SR 622-120 Student Library, 20th Century America 3/20/00 TX5-216-943 Student Library, Human Body 5/24/99 TX4-900-937 Student Library, Planet Earth 10/27/97 TX4-722-159 Student Library, Planet Earth 10/27/97 TX4-722-159 Student Library, World Geography 8/6/99 TX5-022-744			
Shop Secrets from Master Craftsmen 3/22/94 PA688-550 Single Shots, The Best of Life 6/15/73 A471012 Single Shots, Can Elephants Swim A266080 Single Shots, Family Car A506712 Single Shots, Great Dinners from Life A142753 Single Shots, An Illustrated History of Black Americans A462213 Sleepless Nights - Patty Loveless 9/19/08 SR 649-675 Snugglebug Books, But Not Nate? 12/22/94 TX3-978-854 Snugglebug Books, Cownting, A Book About Counting 12/24/94 TX3-978-859 Snugglebug Books, What Do You Hear? 12/27/94 TX3-978-859 Snugglebug Books, Who Is Sleeping? 12/27/94 TX3-987-873 Songs 4 Worship Country 4/21/08 SR 622-120 Student Library, 20th Century America 3/20/00 TX5-216-943 Student Library, Human Body 5/24/99 TX4-990-937 Student Library, Ocean Life 3/17/00 TX5-217-624 Student Library, Planet Earth 10/27/97 TX4-881-956 Student Library, World Geography 8/6/99 TX5-012-704 Successful Parenting, Creat	·		
Single Shots, The Best of Life 6/15/73 A471012 Single Shots, Can Elephants Swim A266080 Single Shots, Family Car A506712 Single Shots, Great Dinners from Life A142753 Single Shots, An Illustrated History of Black Americans A462213 Sleepless Nights - Patty Loveless 9/19/08 SR 649-675 Snugglebug Books, But Not Nate? 12/22/94 TX3-978-854 Snugglebug Books, Cownting, A Book About Counting 12/24/94 TX3-978-859 Snugglebug Books, What Do You Hear? 12/27/94 TX3-987-872 Snugglebug Books, Who Is Sleeping? 12/27/94 TX3-987-873 Songs 4 Worship Country 4/21/08 SR 622-120 Student Library, 20th Century America 3/20/00 TX5-216-943 Student Library, Human Body 5/24/99 TX4-990-937 Student Library, Mammals 11/17/97 TX4-600-650 Student Library, Planet Earth 10/27/97 TX4-81-956 Student Library, Planet Earth 10/27/97 TX4-881-956 Student Library, World Geography 8/6/99 TX5-012-704 Successful Parenting, Childhood	·		TX5-151-227
Single Shots, Can Elephants Swim A266080 Single Shots, Family Car A506712 Single Shots, Great Dinners from Life A142753 Single Shots, An Illustrated History of Black Americans A462213 Sleepless Nights - Patty Loveless 9/19/08 SR 649-675 Snugglebug Books, But Not Nate? 12/22/94 TX3-978-854 Snugglebug Books, Cownting, A Book About Counting 12/24/94 TX3-987-872 Snugglebug Books, What Do You Hear? 12/27/94 TX3-978-859 Snugglebug Books, Who Is Sleeping? 12/27/94 TX3-978-859 Snugglebug Books, Who Is Sleeping? 12/27/94 TX3-987-873 Songs 4 Worship Country 4/21/08 SR 622-120 Student Library, 20th Century America 3/20/00 TX5-216-943 Student Library, Human Body 5/24/99 TX4-990-937 Student Library, Mammals 11/17/97 TX4-600-650 Student Library, Ocean Life 3/17/00 TX5-217-624 Student Library, The Universe 10/30/98 TX4-722-159 Student Library, World Geography 8/6/99 TX5-012-704 Successful Parenting, Creative Projects Big and Small 8/11/88 TX2-022-744	Shop Secrets from Master Craftsmen	3/22/94	PA688-550
Single Shots, Family Car A506712 Single Shots, Great Dinners from Life A142753 Single Shots, An Illustrated History of Black Americans A462213 Sleepless Nights - Patty Loveless 9/19/08 SR 649-675 Snugglebug Books, But Not Nate? 12/22/94 TX3-978-854 Snugglebug Books, Cownting, A Book About Counting 12/24/94 TX3-987-872 Snugglebug Books, What Do You Hear? 12/27/94 TX3-978-859 Snugglebug Books, Who Is Sleeping? 12/27/94 TX3-987-873 Songs 4 Worship Country 4/21/08 SR 622-120 Student Library, 20th Century America 3/20/00 TX5-216-943 Student Library, Human Body 5/24/99 TX4-990-937 Student Library, Mammals 11/11/97 TX4-600-650 Student Library, Ocean Life 3/17/00 TX5-217-624 Student Library, Planet Earth 10/27/97 TX4-722-159 Student Library, World Geography 8/6/99 TX5-012-704 Successful Parenting, Childhood Medical Guide 3/19/87 TX2-022-744 Successful Parenting, Developing Your Child's Potential 3/13/87 TX2-029-671 Successful Parenting, Exploring Nature With Your Ch	Single Shots, The Best of Life	6/15/73	A471012
Single Shots, Great Dinners from Life A142753 Single Shots, An Illustrated History of Black Americans A462213 Sleepless Nights - Patty Loveless 9/19/08 SR 649-675 Snugglebug Books, But Not Nate? 12/22/94 TX3-978-854 Snugglebug Books, Cownting, A Book About Counting 12/24/94 TX3-987-872 Snugglebug Books, What Do You Hear? 12/27/94 TX3-987-875 Snugglebug Books, Who Is Sleeping? 12/27/94 TX3-987-873 Songs 4 Worship Country 4/21/08 SR 622-120 Student Library, 20th Century America 3/20/00 TX5-216-943 Student Library, Human Body 5/24/99 TX4-990-937 Student Library, Mammals 11/17/97 TX4-600-650 Student Library, Ocean Life 3/17/00 TX5-217-624 Student Library, Planet Earth 10/27/97 TX4-722-159 Student Library, World Geography 8/6/99 TX5-012-704 Successful Parenting, Childhood Medical Guide 3/19/87 TX2-022-744 Successful Parenting, Developing Your Child's Potential 3/13/87 TX2-029-671 Successful Parenting, Exploring Nature With Your Child 9/29/88 TX2-429-970	Single Shots, Can Elephants Swim		A266080
Single Shots, An Illustrated History of Black Americans A462213 Sleepless Nights - Patty Loveless 9/19/08 SR 649-675 Snugglebug Books, But Not Nate? 12/22/94 TX3-978-854 Snugglebug Books, Cownting, A Book About Counting 12/24/94 TX3-987-872 Snugglebug Books, What Do You Hear? 12/27/94 TX3-978-859 Snugglebug Books, Who Is Sleeping? 12/27/94 TX3-987-873 Songs 4 Worship Country 4/21/08 SR 622-120 Student Library, 20th Century America 3/20/00 TX5-216-943 Student Library, Human Body 5/24/99 TX4-990-937 Student Library, Mammals 11/17/97 TX4-600-650 Student Library, Ocean Life 3/17/00 TX5-217-624 Student Library, Planet Earth 10/27/97 TX4-722-159 Student Library, World Geography 8/6/99 TX5-012-704 Successful Parenting, Childhood Medical Guide 3/19/87 TX2-022-744 Successful Parenting, Developing Your Child's Potential 3/13/87 TX2-029-671 Successful Parenting, Exploring Nature With Your Child 9/29/88 TX2-429-970 Successful Parenting, Family Ties 3/14/88 TX2-255-458	Single Shots, Family Car		A506712
Sleepless Nights - Patty Loveless 9/19/08 SR 649-675 Snugglebug Books, But Not Nate? 12/22/94 TX3-978-854 Snugglebug Books, Cownting, A Book About Counting 12/24/94 TX3-987-872 Snugglebug Books, What Do You Hear? 12/27/94 TX3-978-859 Snugglebug Books, Who Is Sleeping? 12/27/94 TX3-987-873 Songs 4 Worship Country 4/21/08 SR 622-120 Student Library, 20th Century America 3/20/00 TX5-216-943 Student Library, Human Body 5/24/99 TX4-990-937 Student Library, Mammals 11/17/97 TX4-600-650 Student Library, Ocean Life 3/17/00 TX5-217-624 Student Library, Planet Earth 10/27/97 TX4-722-159 Student Library, World Geography 8/6/99 TX5-012-704 Successful Parenting, Childhood Medical Guide 3/19/87 TX2-022-744 Successful Parenting, Creative Projects Big and Small 8/11/88 TX2-022-774 Successful Parenting, Exploring Nature With Your Child 9/29/88 TX2-249-970 Successful Parenting, Family Ties 3/14/88 TX2-255-458 Successful Parenting, First Steps Towards Reading 11/16/87 <	Single Shots, Great Dinners from Life		A142753
Snugglebug Books, But Not Nate? 12/22/94 TX3-978-854 Snugglebug Books, Cownting, A Book About Counting 12/24/94 TX3-987-872 Snugglebug Books, What Do You Hear? 12/27/94 TX3-978-859 Snugglebug Books, Who Is Sleeping? 12/27/94 TX3-987-873 Songs 4 Worship Country 4/21/08 SR 622-120 Student Library, 20th Century America 3/20/00 TX5-216-943 Student Library, Human Body 5/24/99 TX4-990-937 Student Library, Mammals 11/17/97 TX4-600-650 Student Library, Ocean Life 3/17/00 TX5-217-624 Student Library, Planet Earth 10/27/97 TX4-722-159 Student Library, The Universe 10/30/98 TX4-881-956 Student Library, World Geography 8/6/99 TX5-012-704 Successful Parenting, Childhood Medical Guide 3/19/87 TX2-022-744 Successful Parenting, Developing Your Child's Potential 3/13/87 TX2-029-671 Successful Parenting, Exploring Nature With Your Child 9/29/88 TX2-429-970 Successful Parenting, Family Ties 3/14/88 TX2-255-458 Successful Parenting, First Steps Towards Reading 11/16/87 <	Single Shots, An Illustrated History of Black Americans		A462213
Snugglebug Books, Cownting, A Book About Counting 12/24/94 TX3-987-872 Snugglebug Books, What Do You Hear? 12/27/94 TX3-978-859 Snugglebug Books, Who Is Sleeping? 12/27/94 TX3-987-873 Songs 4 Worship Country 4/21/08 SR 622-120 Student Library, 20th Century America 3/20/00 TX5-216-943 Student Library, Human Body 5/24/99 TX4-990-937 Student Library, Mammals 11/17/97 TX4-600-650 Student Library, Ocean Life 3/17/00 TX5-217-624 Student Library, Planet Earth 10/27/97 TX4-722-159 Student Library, The Universe 10/30/98 TX4-881-956 Student Library, World Geography 8/6/99 TX5-012-704 Successful Parenting, Childhood Medical Guide 3/19/87 TX2-022-744 Successful Parenting, Developing Your Child's Potential 3/13/87 TX2-029-671 Successful Parenting, Exploring Nature With Your Child 9/29/88 TX2-429-970 Successful Parenting, Family Ties 3/14/88 TX2-255-458 Successful Parenting, First Steps Towards Reading 11/16/87 TX2-188-496	Sleepless Nights - Patty Loveless	9/19/08	SR 649-675
Snugglebug Books, What Do You Hear? 12/27/94 TX3-978-859 Snugglebug Books, Who Is Sleeping? 12/27/94 TX3-987-873 Songs 4 Worship Country 4/21/08 SR 622-120 Student Library, 20th Century America 3/20/00 TX5-216-943 Student Library, Human Body 5/24/99 TX4-990-937 Student Library, Mammals 11/17/97 TX4-600-650 Student Library, Ocean Life 3/17/00 TX5-217-624 Student Library, Planet Earth 10/27/97 TX4-722-159 Student Library, The Universe 10/30/98 TX4-881-956 Student Library, World Geography 8/6/99 TX5-012-704 Successful Parenting, Childhood Medical Guide 3/19/87 TX2-022-744 Successful Parenting, Creative Projects Big and Small 8/11/88 TX2-022-744 Successful Parenting, Developing Your Child's Potential 3/13/87 TX2-029-671 Successful Parenting, Exploring Nature With Your Child 9/29/88 TX2-429-970 Successful Parenting, Family Ties 3/14/88 TX2-255-458 Successful Parenting, First Steps Towards Reading 11/16/87 TX2-188-496	Snugglebug Books, But Not Nate?	12/22/94	TX3-978-854
Snugglebug Books, Who Is Sleeping? 12/27/94 TX3-987-873 Songs 4 Worship Country 4/21/08 SR 622-120 Student Library, 20th Century America 3/20/00 TX5-216-943 Student Library, Human Body 5/24/99 TX4-990-937 Student Library, Mammals 11/17/97 TX4-600-650 Student Library, Ocean Life 3/17/00 TX5-217-624 Student Library, Planet Earth 10/27/97 TX4-722-159 Student Library, The Universe 10/30/98 TX4-881-956 Student Library, World Geography 8/6/99 TX5-012-704 Successful Parenting, Childhood Medical Guide 3/19/87 TX2-022-744 Successful Parenting, Creative Projects Big and Small 8/11/88 TX2-406-162 Successful Parenting, Developing Your Child's Potential 3/13/87 TX2-029-671 Successful Parenting, Exploring Nature With Your Child 9/29/88 TX2-429-970 Successful Parenting, Family Ties 3/14/88 TX2-255-458 Successful Parenting, First Steps Towards Reading 11/16/87 TX2-188-496	Snugglebug Books, Cownting, A Book About Counting	12/24/94	TX3-987-872
Songs 4 Worship Country 4/21/08 SR 622-120 Student Library, 20th Century America 3/20/00 TX5-216-943 Student Library, Human Body 5/24/99 TX4-990-937 Student Library, Mammals 11/17/97 TX4-600-650 Student Library, Ocean Life 3/17/00 TX5-217-624 Student Library, Planet Earth 10/27/97 TX4-722-159 Student Library, The Universe 10/30/98 TX4-881-956 Student Library, World Geography 8/6/99 TX5-012-704 Successful Parenting, Childhood Medical Guide 3/19/87 TX2-022-744 Successful Parenting, Creative Projects Big and Small 8/11/88 TX2-406-162 Successful Parenting, Developing Your Child's Potential 3/13/87 TX2-029-671 Successful Parenting, Exploring Nature With Your Child 9/29/88 TX2-429-970 Successful Parenting, Family Ties 3/14/88 TX2-255-458 Successful Parenting, First Steps Towards Reading 11/16/87 TX2-188-496	Snugglebug Books, What Do You Hear?	12/27/94	TX3-978-859
Student Library, 20th Century America 3/20/00 TX5-216-943 Student Library, Human Body 5/24/99 TX4-990-937 Student Library, Mammals 11/17/97 TX4-600-650 Student Library, Ocean Life 3/17/00 TX5-217-624 Student Library, Planet Earth 10/27/97 TX4-722-159 Student Library, The Universe 10/30/98 TX4-881-956 Student Library, World Geography 8/6/99 TX5-012-704 Successful Parenting, Childhood Medical Guide 3/19/87 TX2-022-744 Successful Parenting, Creative Projects Big and Small 8/11/88 TX2-406-162 Successful Parenting, Developing Your Child's Potential 3/13/87 TX2-029-671 Successful Parenting, Exploring Nature With Your Child 9/29/88 TX2-429-970 Successful Parenting, Family Ties 3/14/88 TX2-255-458 Successful Parenting, First Steps Towards Reading 11/16/87 TX2-188-496	Snugglebug Books, Who Is Sleeping?	12/27/94	TX3-987-873
Student Library, Human Body5/24/99TX4-990-937Student Library, Mammals11/17/97TX4-600-650Student Library, Ocean Life3/17/00TX5-217-624Student Library, Planet Earth10/27/97TX4-722-159Student Library, The Universe10/30/98TX4-881-956Student Library, World Geography8/6/99TX5-012-704Successful Parenting, Childhood Medical Guide3/19/87TX2-022-744Successful Parenting, Creative Projects Big and Small8/11/88TX2-406-162Successful Parenting, Developing Your Child's Potential3/13/87TX2-029-671Successful Parenting, Exploring Nature With Your Child9/29/88TX2-429-970Successful Parenting, Family Ties3/14/88TX2-255-458Successful Parenting, First Steps Towards Reading11/16/87TX2-188-496	Songs 4 Worship Country	4/21/08	SR 622-120
Student Library, Mammals11/17/97TX4-600-650Student Library, Ocean Life3/17/00TX5-217-624Student Library, Planet Earth10/27/97TX4-722-159Student Library, The Universe10/30/98TX4-881-956Student Library, World Geography8/6/99TX5-012-704Successful Parenting, Childhood Medical Guide3/19/87TX2-022-744Successful Parenting, Creative Projects Big and Small8/11/88TX2-406-162Successful Parenting, Developing Your Child's Potential3/13/87TX2-029-671Successful Parenting, Exploring Nature With Your Child9/29/88TX2-429-970Successful Parenting, Family Ties3/14/88TX2-255-458Successful Parenting, First Steps Towards Reading11/16/87TX2-188-496	Student Library, 20th Century America	3/20/00	TX5-216-943
Student Library, Ocean Life3/17/00TX5-217-624Student Library, Planet Earth10/27/97TX4-722-159Student Library, The Universe10/30/98TX4-881-956Student Library, World Geography8/6/99TX5-012-704Successful Parenting, Childhood Medical Guide3/19/87TX2-022-744Successful Parenting, Creative Projects Big and Small8/11/88TX2-406-162Successful Parenting, Developing Your Child's Potential3/13/87TX2-029-671Successful Parenting, Exploring Nature With Your Child9/29/88TX2-429-970Successful Parenting, Family Ties3/14/88TX2-255-458Successful Parenting, First Steps Towards Reading11/16/87TX2-188-496	Student Library, Human Body	5/24/99	TX4-990-937
Student Library, Planet Earth10/27/97TX4-722-159Student Library, The Universe10/30/98TX4-881-956Student Library, World Geography8/6/99TX5-012-704Successful Parenting, Childhood Medical Guide3/19/87TX2-022-744Successful Parenting, Creative Projects Big and Small8/11/88TX2-406-162Successful Parenting, Developing Your Child's Potential3/13/87TX2-029-671Successful Parenting, Exploring Nature With Your Child9/29/88TX2-429-970Successful Parenting, Family Ties3/14/88TX2-255-458Successful Parenting, First Steps Towards Reading11/16/87TX2-188-496	Student Library, Mammals	11/17/97	TX4-600-650
Student Library, The Universe10/30/98TX4-881-956Student Library, World Geography8/6/99TX5-012-704Successful Parenting, Childhood Medical Guide3/19/87TX2-022-744Successful Parenting, Creative Projects Big and Small8/11/88TX2-406-162Successful Parenting, Developing Your Child's Potential3/13/87TX2-029-671Successful Parenting, Exploring Nature With Your Child9/29/88TX2-429-970Successful Parenting, Family Ties3/14/88TX2-255-458Successful Parenting, First Steps Towards Reading11/16/87TX2-188-496	Student Library, Ocean Life	3/17/00	TX5-217-624
Student Library, World Geography8/6/99TX5-012-704Successful Parenting, Childhood Medical Guide3/19/87TX2-022-744Successful Parenting, Creative Projects Big and Small8/11/88TX2-406-162Successful Parenting, Developing Your Child's Potential3/13/87TX2-029-671Successful Parenting, Exploring Nature With Your Child9/29/88TX2-429-970Successful Parenting, Family Ties3/14/88TX2-255-458Successful Parenting, First Steps Towards Reading11/16/87TX2-188-496	Student Library, Planet Earth	10/27/97	TX4-722-159
Successful Parenting, Childhood Medical Guide3/19/87TX2-022-744Successful Parenting, Creative Projects Big and Small8/11/88TX2-406-162Successful Parenting, Developing Your Child's Potential3/13/87TX2-029-671Successful Parenting, Exploring Nature With Your Child9/29/88TX2-429-970Successful Parenting, Family Ties3/14/88TX2-255-458Successful Parenting, First Steps Towards Reading11/16/87TX2-188-496	Student Library, The Universe	10/30/98	TX4-881-956
Successful Parenting, Creative Projects Big and Small8/11/88TX2-406-162Successful Parenting, Developing Your Child's Potential3/13/87TX2-029-671Successful Parenting, Exploring Nature With Your Child9/29/88TX2-429-970Successful Parenting, Family Ties3/14/88TX2-255-458Successful Parenting, First Steps Towards Reading11/16/87TX2-188-496	Student Library, World Geography	8/6/99	TX5-012-704
Successful Parenting, Developing Your Child's Potential3/13/87TX2-029-671Successful Parenting, Exploring Nature With Your Child9/29/88TX2-429-970Successful Parenting, Family Ties3/14/88TX2-255-458Successful Parenting, First Steps Towards Reading11/16/87TX2-188-496	Successful Parenting, Childhood Medical Guide	3/19/87	TX2-022-744
Successful Parenting, Developing Your Child's Potential3/13/87TX2-029-671Successful Parenting, Exploring Nature With Your Child9/29/88TX2-429-970Successful Parenting, Family Ties3/14/88TX2-255-458Successful Parenting, First Steps Towards Reading11/16/87TX2-188-496	Successful Parenting, Creative Projects Big and Small	8/11/88	TX2-406-162
Successful Parenting, Exploring Nature With Your Child9/29/88TX2-429-970Successful Parenting, Family Ties3/14/88TX2-255-458Successful Parenting, First Steps Towards Reading11/16/87TX2-188-496		3/13/87	
Successful Parenting, Family Ties3/14/88TX2-255-458Successful Parenting, First Steps Towards Reading11/16/87TX2-188-496		9/29/88	TX2-429-970
Successful Parenting, First Steps Towards Reading 11/16/87 TX2-188-496			
	·		
	Successful Parenting, Food and Your Child	7/20/88	TX2-879-954

Title of Work	Reg.	Reg. No.
	<u>Date</u>	
Successful Parenting, Living Spaces for Children	11/15/88	TX2-473-191
Successful Parenting, Playtime	6/6/88	TX2-327-435
Successful Parenting, Raising a Happy Child	9/15/86	TX1-909-320
Successful Parenting, Teaching Good Behavior	9/14/87	TX2-152-726
Successful Parenting, Understanding Your School-Age Child	1/23/89	TX2-529-402
Successful Parenting, When Others Care For Your Child	5/7/87	TX2-070-459
Successful Parenting, Your Baby's First Year	1/27/87	TX2-000-221
Successful Parenting, Your Growing Child	7/23/87	TX2-118-824
Swing Era, 1936-37	6/15/70	A175265
Swing Era, 1938-39	10/10/70	A193818
Swing Era, 1940-41	4/20/70	A157414
Swing Era, 1941-42	8/12/70	A175264
Swing Era, 1944-45	12/3/70	A206796
The Third Reich, Afrikakorps	4/30/90	TX2-827-309
The Third Reich, The Apparatus of Death	11/12/91	TX3-187-187
The Third Reich, Barbarossa	9/13/90	TX2-903-038
The Third Reich, The Center of the Web	7/6/90	TX2-852-281
The Third Reich, Descent Into Nightmare	5/28/92	TX3-327-773
The Third Reich, Fists of Steel	4/21/89	TX2-646-260
The Third Reich, Fortress Europe	3/16/92	TX3-309-751
The Third Reich, The Heel of Conqueror	7/8/91	TX3-123-689
The Third Reich, Lightning War	12/11/89	TX2-705-378
The Third Reich, The New Order	7/21/89	TX2-617-351
The Third Reich, The Reach for Empire	8/25/89	TX2-725-036
The Third Reich, The Road to Stalingrad	8/1/91	TX3-122-447
The Third Reich, Scorched Earth	2/6/92	TX3-248-580
The Third Reich, The Shadow War	7/9/91	TX3-133-584
The Third Reich, The Southern Front	10/7/91	TX3-167-187
The Third Reich, The SS	1/9/89	TX2-512-403
The Third Reich, Storming to Power	4/21/89	TX2-646-261
The Third Reich, The Twisted Dream	2/8/93	TX3-496-337
The Third Reich, War on the High Seas	11/13/90	TX2-952-395
The Third Reich, Wolf Packs	1/30/90	TX2-744-885
The Fabulous Century, Sixty Years of American Life, Prelude 1870-1900	9/16/70	A221951
The Fabulous Century, Sixty Years of American Life, Volume I, 1900-1910	1/21/69	A48792
The Fabulous Century, Sixty Years of American Life, Volume II, 1910-1920	4/7/69	A65643
The Fabulous Century, Sixty Years of American Life, Volume III, 1920-1930	6/30/69	A84298
The Fabulous Century, Sixty Years of American Life, Volume IV, 1930-1940	9/22/69	A119587
The Fabulous Century, Sixty Years of American Life, Volume IV, 1930-1940	12/23/69	A121531
The Fabulous Century, Sixty Years of American Life, Volume VI, 1950-1960	3/23/70	A155392
The Fabulous Century, Sixty Years of American Life, Volume VII, 1960-1970	6/15/70	A175266
Time Frame, 600-400 BC, A Soaring Spirit	1/19/88	TX2-340-321
Time Frame, 400 BC-200 AD, Empires Ascendant	6/23/88	TX2-340-321 TX2-343-615
Time Frame, 800-100 AD, Fury of the Northmen	9/13/88	TX2-343-015
Time traine, 600-100 AD, fully of the northlinell	7/13/00	1 1 1 2 - 3 9 0 - 3 2 3

TOTAL CANAL I	D	D M
Title of Work	Reg.	Reg. No.
Time France 1000 1100 AD Light in the Fact	<u>Date</u>	TV0 540 410
Time Frame, 1000-1100 AD, Light in the East	12/28/88	TX2-540-418
Time Frame, 1200-1200 AD, The Divine Campaign	12/30/91	TX3-228-930
Time Frame, 1200-1300 AD, The Mongol Conquest	4/21/89	TX2-551-520
Time Frame, 1300-1400 AD, Age of Calamity	6/20/89	TX2-559-599
Time Frame, 1400-1500 AD, Voyages of Discovery	7/24/89	TX2-722-120
Time Frame, 1500-1600 AD, The European Emergence	1/26/90	TX2-732-393
Time Frame, 1600-1700 AD, Powers of the Crown	4/10/90	TX2-797-670
Time Frame, 1700-1800 AD, Winds of Revolution	4/30/90	TX2-816-784
Time Frame, 1800-1850 AD, The Pulse of Enterprise	7/6/90	TX2-852-282
Time Frame, 1850-1900 AD, The Colonial Overloads	9/4/90	TX2-895-725
Time Frame, 1900-1924 AD, The World in Arms	12/11/89	TX2-713-442
Time Frame, 1925-1950 AD, Shadow of the Dictators	9/5/89	TX2-640-317
Time Frame, 1950-1990 AD, The Nuclear Age	11/13/90	TX2-951-701
Time Frame, The Age of God- Kings	10/8/87	TX2-192-782
Time Frame, Barbarian Tides	11/23/87	TX2-203-720
Time Frame, The Domestic World	10/21/91	TX3-176-569
Time Frame, Empires Besieged	6/13/88	TX2-382-689
Time Frame, The Enterprise of War	7/5/91	TX3-124-893
Time Frame, The Human Dawn	8/1/91	TX3-120-986
Time Frame, The Natural World	7/5/91	TX3-124-951
Time Frame, The Rise of Cities	8/1/91	TX3-120-987
Treasures of the World, The African Kings	11/7/83	TX1-229-044
Treasures of the World, The Barbarian Kings	11/14/83	TX1-229-045
Treasures of the World, The Emperors of China	11/10/83	TX1-230-335
Treasures of the World, The French Kings	11/14/83	TX1-229-046
Treasures of the World, The Gods-Kings of Mexico	11/7/83	TX1-229-056
Treasures of the World, The Greek Conquerors	11/7/83	TX1-229-049
Treasures of the World, The Kings of El Dorado	11/10/83	TX1-236-551
Treasures of the World, The Kings of Spain	11/14/83	TX1-229-047
Treasures of the World, The Lords of Japan	11/14/83	TX1-252-028
Treasures of the World, The Maharajas	11/2/83	TX1-229-759
Treasures of the World, The Pharaohs	11/7/83	TX1-229-048
Treasures of the World, The Popes	11/7/83	TX1-244-927
Treasures of the World, The Princes of Germany	11/2/83	TX1-229-765
Treasures of the World, The Renaissance Princes	11/8/83	TX1-236-550
Treasures of the World, The Rulers of Britain	11/14/83	TX1-229-650
Treasures of the World, The Rulers of Russia	11/14/83	TX1-239-826
True Crime, Assassination	Illegible	TX3-815-049
True Crime, Compulsion to Kill	8/28/93	TX3-608-102
True Crime, Crimes of Passion	2/22/94	TX3-750-419
True Crime, Death and Celebrity	12/20/93	TX3-740-005
True Crime, Mafia	4/12/93	TX3-535-655
True Crime, Mass Murderers	3/8/93	TX3-546-991
True Crime, Most Wanted	11/23/93	TX3-679-104

/TP-/1 (***) 1	D	D N
Title of Work	Reg.	Reg. No.
The Color Color IVIII.	<u>Date</u>	TWO 440 201
True Crime, Serial Killers	12/29/92	TX3-449-301
True Crime, Unsolved Crimes	6/14/93	TX3-571-071
The Ultimate, Home Office	3/23/98	TX4-742-720
Ultimate Love Songs – The Very Best of Jim Brickman	1/29/09	SR 625-368
The Ultimate, Rock Album Guide	5/22/98	TX4-792-655
Understanding Computers, Alternative Computers	6/23/89	TX2-601-309
Understanding Computers, Artificial Intelligence	7/23/86	TX1-882-287
Understanding Computers, The Chipmakers	10/3/88	TX2-414-843
Understanding Computers, Communications	11/21/86	TX1-951-888
Understanding Computers, Computer Basics	9/20/85	TX1-656-169
Understanding Computers, Computer Basics	3/13/87	TX2-068-809
Understanding Computers, Computer Basics	2/14/86	TX1-760-144
Understanding Computers, Computer Basics	3/13/87	TX2-068-807
Understanding Computers, Computer Languages	10/1/86	TX1-923-130
Understanding Computers, Computer Languages	3/13/87	TX2-068-804
Understanding Computers, Computer Security	6/9/86	TX1-838-882
Understanding Computers, Computer Security	3/13/87	TX2-068-805
Understanding Computers, The Computerized Society	2/18/88	TX2-260-564
Understanding Computers, Computers and the Cosmos	8/1/88	TX2-365-550
Understanding Computers, The Human Body	Illegible	TX2-556-231
Understanding Computers, Illustrated Chronology and Index	10/30/89	TX2-676-211
Understanding Computers, Input/Output	4/4/86	TX1-797-083
Understanding Computers, Input/Output	3/13/87	TX2-068-808
Understanding Computers, Memory and Storage	11/10/87	TX2-201-401
Understanding Computers, The Military Frontier	5/24/88	TX2-326-572
Understanding Computers, The Military Frontier	5/24/88	TX2-375-433
Understanding Computers, The Personal Computer	8/29/89	TX2-637-259
Understanding Computers, The Puzzle Master	12/16/88	TX2-467-096
Understanding Computers, Revolution In Science	8/20/87	TX2-136-419
Understanding Computers, Robotics	2/2/87	TX1-992-427
Understanding Computers, Software	12/18/85	TX1-720-277
Understanding Computers, Software	3/13/87	TX2-068-806
Understanding Computers, The Software Challenge	4/21/89	TX-556-230
Understanding Computers, Space	5/22/87	TX2-076-234
Understanding Computers, Speed and Power	3/25/87	TX2-023-070
Understanding Computers, Transportation	4/12/88	TX2-279-925
Understanding Science and Nature, Animal Behavior	5/5/92	TX3-446-989
Understanding Science and Nature, Computer Age	12/7/92	TX3-493-022
Understanding Science and Nature, Ecology	5/5/92	TX3-446-988
Understanding Science and Nature, Evolution of Life	11/06/92	TX3-448-559
Understanding Science and Nature, Geography	5/17/93	TX3-550-572
Understanding Science and Nature, Human Body	12/7/92	TX3-448-352
Understanding Science and Nature, Insects and Spiders	1/29/93	TX3-477-631
Understanding Science and Nature, Machines & Inventions	11/22/93	TX3-783-360
Charlemany bolonee and radiale, machines of involutions	11122175	1110 700 000

Title of Work	Reg.	Reg. No.
Hadanstonding Caisage and Nations Dhasical France	<u>Date</u>	TW2 421 046
Understanding Science and Nature, Physical Forces	11/20/92	TX3-431-846
Understanding Science and Nature, Planet Earth	11/20/92	TX3-432-656
Understanding Science and Nature, Plant Life	7/19/93	TX3-613-548
Understanding Science and Nature, Space & Planets	12/7/92	TX3-452-974
Understanding Science and Nature, Structure of Matter	11/23/92	TX3-448-765
Understanding Science and Nature, Transportation	3/31/93	TX3-515-862
Understanding Science and Nature, Underwater World	12/21/92	TX3-456-557
Understanding Science and Nature, Weather & Climate	11/20/92	TX3-431-845
The Vietnam Experience, Combat Photographer	3/29/00	TX5-217-622
The Vietnam Experience, A Contagion of War		
Voices of the Civil War, Antietam	9/9/96	TX4-369-081
Voices of the Civil War, Atlanta	6/13/96	TX4-316-805
Voices of the Civil War, Chancellorsville	12/13/96	TX4-442-855
Voices of the Civil War, Charleston	3/12/97	TX4-499-682
Voices of the Civil War, Chattanooga	4/29/98	TX4-742-489
Voices of the Civil War, Chickamauga	6/11/97	TX4-547-780
Voices of the Civil War, The First Manassas	10/22/97	TX4-675-775
Voices of the Civil War, Fredericksburg	12/31/97	TX4-699-365
Voices of the Civil War, Gettysburg	3/29/96	TX4-242-870
Voices of the Civil War, The Peninsula	4/29/98	TX4-764-057
Voices of the Civil War, Second Manassas	3/29/96	TX4-242-871
Voices of the Civil War, The Seven Days	8/31/98	TX4-091-917
Voices of the Civil War, Shenandoah 1862	8/29/97	TX4-670-788
Voices of the Civil War, Shenandoah 1864	4/29/98	TX4-764-509
Voices of the Civil War, Shiloh	10/16/96	TX4-394-179
Voices of the Civil War, Soldier Life	1/24/97	TX4-329-591
Voices of the Civil War, Vicksburg		
Voices of the Civil War, The Wilderness	10/30/98	TX4-872-904
Voyage Through the Universe, Atlas	11/13/91	TX3-187-188
Voyage Through the Universe, Between the Stars	12/20/90	TX2-973-920
Voyage Through the Universe, Comets, Asteroids, and Meteorites	10/10/90	TX2-931-994
Voyage Through the Universe, Cosmic Mysteries	8/6/90	TX2-908-656
Voyage Through the Universe, The Cosmos	4/21/89	TX2-600-397
Voyage Through the Universe, The Far Planets	10/17/88	TX2-423-285
Voyage Through the Universe, Frontiers of Time	2/13/91	TX3-005-838
Voyage Through the Universe, Galaxies	8/1/88	TX2-363-642
Voyage Through the Universe, Life Search	4/21/89	TX2-551-821
Voyage Through the Universe, Moons and Rings	8/13/91	TX3-125-058
Voyage Through the Universe, The Near Planets	6/22/89	TX2-599-947
Voyage Through the Universe, The New Astronomy	12/11/89	TX-2-708-011
Voyage Through the Universe, Outbound	9/8/89	TX2-645-985
Voyage Through the Universe, Spacefarers	1/30/90	TX2-744-886
Voyage Through the Universe, Starbound	5/9/91	TX3-108-912
Voyage Through the Universe, Stars	12/29/88	TX2-540-576
To Jugo Tinough the Oniverse, State	12,27,00	1114 270-210

	_	
Title of Work	Reg.	Reg. No.
	<u>Date</u>	
Voyage Through the Universe, The Sun	4/19/90	TX2-807-636
Voyage Through the Universe, The Third Planet	10/17/89	TX2-672-010
Voyage Through the Universe, The Visible Universe	6/13/90	TX2-841-169
Voyage Through the Universe, Workings of the Universe	8/27/91	TX3-138-483
The Way of the Spirits	4/21/98	TX4-785-791
What Life Was Like Amid Splendor and Intrigue	11/4/98	TX4-886-887
What Life Was Like Among Druids and High Kings	6/3/98	TX4-791-875
What Life Was Like Among Samurai and Shoguns	9/27/99	TX5-081-236
What Life Was Like At the Dawn of Democracy	2/23/98	TX4-564-932
What Life Was Like at the Rebirth of Genius	8/4/99	TX5-023-269
What Life Was Like During the Age of Reason	3/14/00	TX5-216-994
What Life Was Like at Empire's End	12/13/00	TX5-324-464
What Life Was Like in the Age of Chivalry	8/15/97	TX4-631-091
What Life Was Like in Europe's Golden Age	3/13/00	TX5-217-625
What Life Was Like in Europe's Romantic Era	1/29/01	TX5-296-515
What Life Was Like in the Jewel of the Crown	5/17/99	TX4-991-772
What Life Was Like in the Land of the Dragon	2/10/99	TX4-934-958
What Life Was Like in the Lands of the Prophet	12/14/01	TX5-324-463
What Life Was Like in the Realm of Elizabeth	11/3/98	TX4-900-099
What Life Was Like in the Time of War and Peace	2/8/99	TX4-931-883
What Life Was Like on the Banks of the Nile	9/2/97	TX4-621-950
What Life Was Like When Longships Sailed	4/21/98	TX4-765-203
What Life Was Like When Rome Ruled The World	2/20/98	TX4-727-214
The Wild West	4/7/93	TX3-541-540
World War II, Across the Rhine	5/5/80	TX487-066
World War II, The Aftermath, Asia	6/9/83	TX1-137-537
World War II, The Aftermath, Europe	5/18/83	TX1-148-524
World War II, The Air War in Europe	7/10/79	TX300-953
World War II, The Air War in Europe, Collectors Edition	11/5/98	TX4-889-562
World War II, The Battle of the Atlantic	5/20/77	A871131
World War II, The Battle of Britain		A860114
World War II, The Battle of Britain, Collectors Edition	11/6/98	TX4-889-597
World War II, The Battle of the Bulge	10/24/79	TX358-017
World War II, The Battle of the Bulge, Collectors Edition	11/4/98	TX4-900-104
World War II, Battles for Scandinavia	9/18/81	TX767-418
World War II, Blitzkrieg		A871206
World War II, Bombers Over Japan	10/12/82	TX1-005-016
World War II, Bombers Over Japan, Collectors Edition	11/6/98	TX4-887-443
World War II, China-Burma-India	4/14/78	TX32-496
World War II, The Commandos	1/11/82	TX850-506
World War II, The Commandos, Collectors Edition	8/6/99	TX5-031-537
World War II, The D-Day Invasion, Collectors Edition	11/4/98	TX4-912-407
World War II, The Fall Of Japan	2/9/83	TX1-067-490
World War II, The Home Front, Germany	4/6/82	TX892-960
order, and 11, the from 110m, Comming	1, 0, 02	1110/2 /00

Title of Work	Reg.	Reg. No.
W. 11W. W. Fl. W. Fl W.	<u>Date</u>	10216201
World War II, The Home Front, USA		A931629 /
	0.10.17.0	RE931-005
World War II, Island Fighting	8/2/78	TX79-754
World War II, Island Fighting Collectors Edition	2/8/99	TX4-862-205
World War II, The Italian Campaign	8/2/78	TX79-753
World War II, Italy at War	8/17/82	TX972-797
World War II, Japan at War	3/4/81	TX647-878
World War II, Liberation	3/19/79	TX338-870
World War II, The Mediterranean	5/11/81	TX693-370
World War II, The Nazis	4/4/80	TX451-659
World War II, The Neutrals	12/10/82	TX1-037-372
World War II, Partisans & Guerrillas	3/19/79	TX338-868
World War II, Partisans & Guerrillas, Collectors Edition	10/28/99	TX5-080-183
World War II, Prelude to War	9/17/76	A871205
World War II, Prelude to War		TX902086
World War II, Prisoners of War	12/9/81	TX831-038
World War II, Red Army Resurgent	1/28/80	TX405-612
World War II, The Resistance	7/10/79	TX300-954
World War II, The Resistance, Collectors Edition	9/27/99	TX5-080-405
World War II, Return to the Philippines	3/19/79	TX338-871
World War II, Return to the Philippines	4/4/80	TX451-658
World War II, Return to the Philippines, Collectors Edition		
World War II, The Rising Sun	3/18/77	A871750
World War II, The Road to Tokyo	1/28/80	TX405-611
World War II, The Road to Tokyo, Collectors Edition	11/5/98	TX4-883-728
World War II, Russia Besieged	7/15/77	A887474
World War II, Russia Besieged	8/26/80	TX536-688
World War II, The Second Front	3/19/79	TX338-869
World War II, The Secret War	10/22/81	TX788-870
World War II, The Secret War, Collectors Edition	11/05/98	TX4-905-032
World War II, The Soviet Juggernaut	11/24/80	TX592-274
World War II, Victory in Europe	2/9/83	TX1-088-221
World War II, The War in the Desert	9/29/77	A912686
World War II, The War in the Desert	3/13/00	TX5-177-555
World War II, War in the Outposts	10/2/80	TX560-791
World War II, War Under the Pacific	8/26/80	TX536-691
World War II, War Under the Pacific	2/8/99	TX4-862-206
World's Wild Places, The Amazon	10/1/73	A40597
WWII, Time -Life Books History of the Second World War	11/20/89	TX2-695-291
Your Baby's First Year	7/22/98	TX4-797-813
Your Old House	4/21/98	TX4-759-312
Your Home, Bathrooms	1/9/86	TX1-878-624
Your Home, Cabinets & Shelves	11/14/85	TX1-684-555
Your Home, Curtains & Shades	9/17/85	TX1-657-000
,		

Title of Work	Reg.	Reg. No.
	<u>Date</u>	
Your Home, Furniture Finishes	5/31/85	TX1-583-578
Your Home, Kitchens	2/15/85	TX1-528-939
Your Home, Outdoors	7/25/85	TX1-637-735
Your Home, Storage	3/27/85	TX1-536-956
Your Home, Walls	4/22/87	TX2-056-553

RECORDED: 07/02/2012